
Procurement Category Procurement Type Vendor No Vendor Name Vendor Address Region Name Start Date End Date

KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR11009 GULIYE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 46009-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11022 KENTAF INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2474 PVT-8LUEDGM P.O. BOX 8478-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3016 FANAH CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL 
SUPPLIES LIMITED

P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11046 DAKANE CONSTRUCTION  AND TRANSPORT 
CO.LTD

P.O. BOX 265-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8173 KAKA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 40200-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0699 TONITOH LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10959 THORAYA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4792 4B1 INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4274 TIMAKA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 420-
40400 Suna

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11371 MUDE AND BROTHERS  CONSTRUCTION  
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 252-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR0088 PAVO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00209-
00209 Loitokitok

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0716 MIRNAN ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11047 ALLAH WAKIL PETROLEUM LIMITED P.O. BOX 151-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8082 LABRANA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 35-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3010 ESA SUPPLIERS CONSTRUCTION CO.LTD P.O. BOX 247-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8338 P.O. BOX 138-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4559 ANECCA HOLDINGS  LIMITED P.O. BOX 27321-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11499 GARIALIABDI COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 256-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8337 Daeka Company Limited P.O. BOX 48151-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8488 TAYSIIR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 184-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0755 JOSTEPH CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 45-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11537 QUALITY AFRICA CONTRACTORS & SUPPLIES P.O. BOX 449-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS VEND9382 EMANUCHI ENTERRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 818-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11582 QASWA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11590 TOWHID TECHNOLOGIES & GENERAL 
SUPPLIES

P.O. BOX 132-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11594 CLAIREMONT MERCHANTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 178-
01030 Gatundu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3587 GARSE AGROVET SUPPLIES  LIMITED P.O. BOX 34-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0670 AMRO SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3285 MARKIWI COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 79063-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11229 STILL KINGS ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 8198-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5507 LAHOOR AGENCY AND GENERAL SUPPLIERS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 112-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10950 FACTOR CONSULTANT & ENGINEERING LTD P.O. BOX 4571-
10102 Kiganjo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11716 CONCAMER CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 120-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8268 HABEI LIMITED P.O. BOX 236-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11720 GARSORA SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 234-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11561 BRBAARES CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES LTD P.O. BOX 515-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR1341 ENTAKA LIMITED P.O. BOX 1027-
00618 Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11564 CIQEE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 515-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11239 SAWDA GENERAL SUPPLIES LT6 P.O. BOX 77894-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0857 WATERGATE SPRINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5056 KAMARICH LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11775 RAGES ACROSS INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11771 MUDHESH AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 5112-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11774 LOLGAF GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 12-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11772 HADJI CHEMLAB REAGENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 176-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11773 AFRAA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 658-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11767 JEALLYSTONE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 536-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10673 MANHUB HOLDING LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR1324 TRANSZETVENTURESLTD@GMAIL.COM P.O. BOX 14426-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6388 THREE HYDE LIMITED P.O. BOX 9179-
00300 Ronald 
Ngala Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11815 JACARANDA ESTABLISHMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 946-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11174 CHESLOW ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 2020-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2452 NAKICO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 4608-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2423 SIMOMAZ TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 110-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11892 PINEVILLE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 103209-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11885 AJIBKO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 8716-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10913 CAMANHI INNOVATIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 18025-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8733 NYABAYO ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 6844-
40100-40100 
Kisumu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR11903 RABITALAKUFILAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 277-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11867 WETTER INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 16-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3944 SALASCOM LIMITED P.O. BOX 28316-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0234 REM AFRICA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 290-
00900 Kiambu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11708 SHUMRY LIMITED P.O. BOX 6844-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11942 CARLM INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2677-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8781 SONKO CONTRACTORS P.O. BOX 432-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0457 BRIGHT WIN LIMITED P.O. BOX 1547-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11482 KAMANYI LIMITED P.O. BOX 148-
40204 Ogembo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10953 LASTBON INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 831-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0266 SIMUTHIENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 6322-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4292 ELKICHU INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 1-30304 
Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8784 ARBAAH AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8798 AL QUWAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 71399-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR10869 OBEDOM ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 401-
40300 Homa Bay

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11997 THIRDWARE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8976 LION CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 31936-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11576 QUBIT DYNAMICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 301-
40218 Nyangusu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11493 WISH BEST TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8797 CENACO BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 100277-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4004 CENTEX ENERGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 305-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8802 TIKITA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 23616-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4000 GOODWAYS ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 434-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12048 HARDAWA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 305-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11399 TENAMU INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 68791-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR3012 SHELTER LINK BLDS & GNL MRCHANTS LTD P.O. BOX 3121-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12079 NURKEY TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED P.O. BOX 101024-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2613 MUKAHR TECHNONOLGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6588 MAUJOYRY CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 792-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0087 WAREJIOW AND SONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 237-
60700 Moyale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1296 BIMALE CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS LTD P.O. BOX 58-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11686 ALHUDA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 45707-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0820 EINKS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 15075-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11987 LILACPRIME SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 835-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11673 KHERULIMAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 71227-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12124 RAYMUN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 33254-
00600 Ngara Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10820 BATIKA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 152-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12145 ALISALAT & AMIN CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 638-
60600 Maua

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR2529 FRIDEX COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 819-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12189 ELSALA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 27-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9040 TRUNK LIMITED P.O. BOX 97278-
80112 Makupa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12055 ENASHIPAI CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 98-20124 
Mirangine

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10945 MIASITA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 34042-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10955 KENTHIRD HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 540-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12232 TATNET INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 57155-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9180 KENDYMO INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 540-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8077 TESARA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 152-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12224 EAGLEROCK VENTURES LMITED P.O. BOX 1547-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12218 PAMINGTON HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5442 JOBI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 792-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1922 LYDRO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4490 SHIKIN LIMITED P.O. BOX 1245-
20500 Narok

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR0193 JEFF CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 00511-
00511 Ongata 
Rongai

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6090 GANSRO ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12366 SHAAM ENGINEERING AND LOGISTICS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9417 TRIPLE H INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 84359-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12407 GURBI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 245-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12410 OGONICHO GEN SUPPLIES &CONST LTD P.O. BOX 3390-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11837 PURPLE ENERGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 66124-
00800 Westlands

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6229 EYMOLE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 422-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9104 TONEVA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 818-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12202 TWEED SANGO LIMITED P.O. BOX 7324-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12443 INFRATECH ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2544 LUKOSH COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2562-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12381 HADFUL INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 123-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11125 OMIRAH INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3408-
01100 Kajiado

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR0353 ZEWAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 8533-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2422 TIJE ENTREPRENUERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12436 U & S CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4585 KOCKSKRAFT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25022-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11928 FULLMOON COMMUNICATION LIMITED P.O. BOX 120-
70101 Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12468 TAQWA SUPPLIERS AND CONSTRUCTION 
CO. LTD

P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4579 SANHAN HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1338-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12266 BIGSUNS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11930 SKYRISE NETWORK LIMITED P.O. BOX 172-
70101 Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1534 SAHAKI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 84-01000 
Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0331 WELK LOGISTICS LTD P.O. BOX 160-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3564 SEARCHING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 138-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11733 MAMA BUSHRA CONTRACTORS COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 72-70101 
Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2332 PERRUCI VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1424-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR3556 HADITH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 153-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11573 P.O. BOX 1221-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12546 NORTH LINK ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12598 DATACHA BULA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3559 AMUSH INVESTMENT & GENERAL SUPPLIES 
LTD

P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8965 PATERWISE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 257-
20303 Ol Kalou

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11631 EVELYNCHARLES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00204-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3561 AMASTA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12059 DREAM BIZ (K) LIMITED P.O. BOX 252-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11270 FASALI INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 43198-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12654 AZUHUR INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 244-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR12535 RASMI VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10133 TANZEEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 16130-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7121 CYPY MARTINS LIMITED P.O. BOX 93-40202 
Keroka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12680 FOCAL POINT GENERAL CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 1865-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7946 ANTIM AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 272-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6958 KEYRON LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1212-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12701 NAHRAIN TRADERS LTD P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12706 PYGGA INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 297-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6582 WABE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 38805-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR12716 TANZEL INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7348 WAVELINE LIMITED P.O. BOX 84359-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12734 ATHILE KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 297-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4181 CLADYROY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 3414-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9262 QARAN GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 394-
70302 Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5630 SUJENICA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 257-
20303 Ol Kalou

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6483 ROOTS MARKETING LIMITED P.O. BOX 49925-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12753 MOSHAM BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 138-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10155 SHEENDA INDUSTRY LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12431 CYNCK VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1701-
10101 Karatina

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8201 AXECON LIMITED P.O. BOX 21-30105 
Soy

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR12058 WINDSOR MERCHANTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 6566-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11982 HEYLINK GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 28250-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11391 LINACAH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 702-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0267 IGNARB HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1014-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11387 JANOTUM LIMITED P.O. BOX 6540-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5854 GREENCORNER COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 75898-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11442 RIGHT BROTHERS GENERAL P.O. BOX 13-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8502 ABULO GENERAL  CO LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8526 TACOMA GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2263 ABI LTD P.O. BOX 2209-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS VEND9142 KWAMBOCHA GENERAL CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 62-80100 
Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2062 JIDAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 23112-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7996 SAMALE GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3370 ECCON ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 12276-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12022 MAIN SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 43884-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12722 ANGASKA LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11400 VERIFIED BAMBOO ESTATES LIMITED P.O. BOX 13156-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11831 MIRAJ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 7942-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2669 VAMALUMBE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 28096-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5098 ELDO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 3471-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8345 RANDAMAX LIMITED P.O. BOX 58884-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR5598 ELOIZZA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1799-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8202 JONETEC CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 6279-
30100-30100 
Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12327 ABBISH INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3314-
00300 Ronald 
Ngala Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0413 LUPREKA BUILDERS LTD P.O. BOX 463-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8203 SLA COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3642-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8676 LUPRAY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3471-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8200 CORADIS LIMITED P.O. BOX 252-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9763 QASWA GEN SUPP & CON LTD P.O. BOX 570-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9708 DAHAB AGENCIES & GENERAL SUPPLIES  LTD P.O. BOX 185-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12389 NGOTO AGENCIES LIMIITED P.O. BOX 25136-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12532 FARSAME INVESETMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1028-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0332 UPZ ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 20300-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12543 RASO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 895-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR5038 KICKSTART SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 555-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12538 GARAS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1028-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13440 TWINSTARS CONSULTANCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 514-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13030 MAGTARB CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS LTD P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1569 JOCHKEM CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12826 DEVOTED STEWARDS LIMITED P.O. BOX 52911-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13479 KENYSON CONSTRUCTION AND CORE 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0100 EARTHEN MACHINERY LIMITED P.O. BOX 874-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13452 DAGMARER TRADING & CONSTRUCTION CO 
LTD

P.O. BOX 8901-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9273 LIBINSTAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 14193-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11897 KOMOL CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
231-30300 
Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10021 EXACT GENERAL SUPP & CON LTD P.O. BOX 461-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13138 ELDAN COOMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1689-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR3265 PADEGE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
40202 Keroka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2868 PIONEER ENG & CONSTRUCTION CO 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 101556-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10002 MAKI & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 8-40500 
Nyamira

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13690 MINAJ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13451 DIRIBOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 477-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13774 CAANO CONSTRUCTION CO LIMITED P.O. BOX 570-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5800 SAJJORIA AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 17820-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7341 EXPRESSWAYSTRADING COMPAMY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3041-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6770 KALMOY ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 105164-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13118 THIRDONE AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 838-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11375 MEFA INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7369-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11154 FRANSTAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 951-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8656 JED SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 6612-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR5797 YORJO TECH LIMITED P.O. BOX 17820-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10268 DROPWORKS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 24-40500 
Nyamira

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12729 BRIDGES PROMOTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 21766-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13870 BOTTOMLINE TRADING AND 
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

P.O. BOX 11350-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13843 BIZRATE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 16069-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13886 NASBERA GEN SUPP. & CON.  LTD P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13889 DOUBLE-N INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 23616-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13866 MUNYUANJU COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 843-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8573 NORSEVA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 72-60200 
Meru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13152 EUSHAM CONSULTANCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 105164-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13844 DREAM SPACE CREATIONS LTD P.O. BOX 56-90103 
Wamunyu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR13895 TELEMART LIMITED P.O. BOX 21810-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2148 BREMIRRY GENERAL MERCHANTS LTD P.O. BOX 31996-
00600 Ngara Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8132 CURIOTECH LIMITED P.O. BOX 3658-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13351 JAVIN LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 480-
20203 Londiani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13956 RIMUN VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 623-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13813 EAST WEST MINERALS EXCHANGE LIMTED P.O. BOX 258-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9490 ROAD NETWORK LIMITED P.O. BOX 6169-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5051 SUBLIME LINKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 46-10203 
Kigumo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14019 ZALZABIL VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 0-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8365 KAFALO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14022 NEVNAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2975-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14032 AMIBRAM INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 331-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13323 STELIRO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 615-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR6367 LITEBEYS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8069 THELSA INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3152-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6788 CIYONA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5302 ELONINO TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14039 VILAND LTD P.O. BOX 1966-
20200 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8765 ELONINO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9116 QUALIT TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5587 FONETELEA SOLUTIONS LIMTED P.O. BOX 1705-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13763 BARROS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 6555-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13706 ALMANSUR CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 60301-
60301 Garba Tulla

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11917 APIARIUS LIMITED P.O. BOX 315-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14000 BURUJ COMPUTERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 72-70302 
Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5805 GAMOJI LIMITED P.O. BOX 41131-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3361 DIAMOND NATURE LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR13340 TOBREN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 813-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10407 RACMAR LIMITED P.O. BOX 11179-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11925 BRIDAMATT LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 675-
30600 Kapenguria

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12758 HAFSA SUPPLIERS LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O.BOX 
475-
70300,MANDERA-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13996 NARAGIRE LTD P.O. BOX 1316-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12062 EPASHIKINO LIMITED P.O. BOX 651-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6145 ARISTON CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 81850-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4366 GOLBOMACHU INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 256-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12154 AKMAL GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 130-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10243 RENCEPER COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1949-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12800 JIRAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 452-
70300-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR6643 DAGEO LIMITED P.O. BOX 18006-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12045 TAWAKAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 5-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND7869 EXECEL MICRO-INVEST LTD P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11389 JAMSAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 85123-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14349 FRAWA HOLDING LIMITED P.O. BOX 07-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3153 BUNAY COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 443-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13929 BRIGHT HARBOR ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1736-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5826 SELSAM TRADING LIMITED P.O. BOX 1211-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2583 HIAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 41935-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10999 VALF COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 85917-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8856 FRIDDLE HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 449-
70300-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR7220 TOPGRADE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 148-
20306 Ndaragwa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13146 BIDII JEDS SUPREME LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11019 UNOMATT HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 449-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2582 AFSHAM LIMITED P.O. BOX 12276-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0481 BRONZE POINT LIMITED P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8438 DOPRAY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 18006-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10046 DELSFREE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 10298-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13474 PINY AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1262-
60100 Embu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8144 SKYLARKANEST EQUITY LIMITED P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14197 ASTORIA CAPITALS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1730-
00606 Sarit Centre

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14502 DIRISLE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 359-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11350 LUJILO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
60300 Isiolo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10383 WANJAKA LIMITED P.O. BOX 00232-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS VEND10043 METVA TRANSPORT AND SUPPLIES 
COMPANY LIMITED

P.O. BOX 45065-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13908 SKYLIM  SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12306 RAHKIDAR VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9097 REVOLUTION CONTAINERS AND 
FABRICATORS

P.O. BOX 573-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8462 YATSTAR  VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00513 Sasumua 
Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5974 DAWANJI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12300 FAVEO CONTRACTORS  LIMITED P.O. BOX 00516-
00516 Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14539 EMAKIL HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 37-30306 
Baraton

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12311 KABURA VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10152 HEZDEB GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 989-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND7829 GIPRA CONCEPTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1221-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10311 SILVERLADDER LIMITED P.O. BOX 26060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14525 GUCHI INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR13931 SKYKIP  CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8179 ZERUBBABEL TAILOR WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3515-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14536 DEBVONE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 989-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8457 KELKIWA  ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 3414-
00517 Uhuru 
Gardens

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8780 QUALIT PALACE &SUITS HOTEL LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14105 METRIC EAST AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 35-50314 
Emuhaya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5771 LEBITS P.O. BOX 10179-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4306 HANIF LIMITED P.O. BOX 175-
40400 Suna

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12801 INTERNATIONAL ENG CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 5416-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12820 TOP DOG BUILDERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 50607-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3599 VANILA QUALITY CON & GEN SUPPLIES LTD P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14638 YASDA LIMITED P.O. BOX 210-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR14590 PERLONG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 543-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14637 ON TRACK INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 336-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14653 AMASO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 320-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8435 CAWANGU VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9457 GRENCY EAST AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 13197-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13907 COMEX DYNAMICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8454 KATABRAVO  LIMITED P.O. BOX 569-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12956 LEVISA LIMITED P.O. BOX 29865-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8451 HARDUST COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 210254-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5958 NINETY PERCENT VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7342 UGAS HIRSI ENGINEERING CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 2141-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0984 MONOLITH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 73-90101 
Masii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1816 FULBRIGHT MNGT & CONSTRUCTION 
CO.LTD

P.O. BOX 73-90101 
Masii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR2262 TOLKI SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS 
COMPANY LTD

P.O. BOX 27-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1231 BRITECH CIVIL WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 147-
90100 Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9948 LUFARCON LIMITED P.O. BOX 30300-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14698 PARAJUPITERS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 395-
01020 Makuyu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7626 MOGRON CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 69548-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14091 ELUTAI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13461 NIRIG INTERNATIONAL LTD P.O. BOX 10726-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14741 NADRA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25607-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1570 DOTHAN VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 2270-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14750 NAZLEEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 623-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4137 BLUEMAGIC LIMITED P.O. BOX 111-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11511 JAZARI CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 198-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5584 BADISH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 70200-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR14684 LEMAAL LTD P.O. BOX 3816-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11397 THEDOWA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2497 
90100-90100 
Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4528 NEYRAH LIMITED P.O. BOX 235-
20318 North 
Kinangop

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1072 NDIFAM LIMITED P.O. BOX 12133-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12061 WUON JI HOUSE LIMITED P.O. BOX 57-40139 
Akala

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11412 SHALMAC TECHNOLOGIES LTD P.O. BOX 6387-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11261 ADNUR LIMITED P.O. BOX 47151-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13117 BENIAK LIMITED P.O. BOX 36-60101 
Manyatta

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1127 JG ECO BIO SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 5066-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11265 COAST PRIME CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 2340-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14820 KINAMA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 29133-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14844 DEPSAHAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 2141-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR14815 ZUHUNAIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7190-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14606 HALDAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 60013-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14856 TABARAK CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 286-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12997 METISCON ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 879-
00618-00618 
Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14634 ISAD CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 21911-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0249 TIMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11263 SOUTHERN PORT ENG. SERVICES LTD P.O. BOX 81672-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11269 ROMA MARITIME LIMITED P.O. BOX 81672-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14648 THE FORTY TWO LIMITED P.O. BOX 47321-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14948 BEYDOW CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 100711-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR14745 GAMUUS CONTRACTORS COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 2403-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14984 G-TRADE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 470-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8075 KAIETH & KEN SIB LIMITED P.O. BOX 9086-
00506-00506 
Nyayo Stadium

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12319 DEJOSCO LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O. BOX 
7210 - 00200,CITY 
SQUARE-00200 
City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5578 VENIM VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 28425-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11439 ALKIT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15184 KUNURTER ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 7111-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15038 WAL-ASRI ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 7283-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15044 SALMA & SIBLINGS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15232 PILLARS GENERAL SUPPLIES AND 
CONTRATORS LTD

P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR13939 COLMAG GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 513-
00625 Kangemi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5982 CAUSEWAY ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 51166-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15240 SAWAKAL GENERAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14230 JARO CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1081-
30200 Kitale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5824 MUSCAT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 289-
50205 Webuye

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15263 ADAXIAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1424-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14789 TAVAMET GENERAL SERVICES LIMITED P.O. BOX 45065-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15261 ALPHA AGE CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 85055-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15085 KONTOMA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13809 RURALWAVE LTD P.O. BOX 85055-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13321 MUNISH INVESTMENT & GENERAL SUPPLIES 
LTD

P.O. BOX 361-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5275 HUMEYNA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 87648-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9439 GARY CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 79720-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR15284 LUMARG LIMITED P.O. BOX 369-
00516 - 
DANDORA-00516 
Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15127 TEXT SPRINT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 123-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15401 NOKECH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 195-
30302 Lessos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8844 PAUJO  CREATORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2079-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14707 ASBEN LIMITED P.O. BOX 19281-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14119 FORGESTONE BUILDERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15107 ONYXFORGE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6194 GLADORP GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 51403-
00300-00300 
Ronald Ngala 
Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14108 SOLUNEX VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
720-00505 Ngong 
Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13304 LEWI LTD P.O. BOX 36027-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15529 UPESI PARTNERS KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR15006 CASRITECH CONTRACTORS & COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 25665-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6508 DOUBLE  SPACE CON & ENG CO LTD P.O. BOX 8979-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8398 RUSONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2530-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14116 GAMWASI LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
54 RUAI-00520 
Ruai

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15636 QARZANEY COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 245-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15634 UMULQURA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1519-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11133 DANGIT VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 337-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15612 MELICHEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00622-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15603 DAYWORKS VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O. BOX 
415 00516 - 
DANDORA-00516 
Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5636 JANS CONTRATORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1026-
00618 Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12077 WAYFRONT CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 31-00618 
Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR11817 TAWABE VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13962 RURALWAVE LTD P.O. BOX 46366-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11402 STEJAKI LIMITED P.O. BOX 53-20109 
Subukia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8394 HORANEIV CORE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 4013-
40200-40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15664 QATALYTIC TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 309-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15525 EDIQUA COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 1442-
00621 Village 
Market

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4459 LUCYMA LOGISTICS CO. LTD P.O. BOX 766-
00517 Uhuru 
Gardens

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12761 DOMEUN LIMITED P.O. BOX 3344-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15617 YATHO COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1356-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13691 NORTHWARD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 35635-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8341 TERRY STAR LIMTED P.O. BOX 2015-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9963 DELJO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1935-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR15249 RUPER VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1364-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8251 SUMMERLAND VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 513-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15476 GITHLELEI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15810 KAZANI GENERAL SUPPLIERS CO. LTD P.O. BOX 1690-
90100 Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3670 KELU INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2264-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15812 DARUL IMAN INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 1519-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15799 MAMUDOWA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2722-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14770 JUDIKO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7111-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13065 ROYALPRIDE CONSULTIUM LTD P.O. BOX 12891-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10672 AMBERSTONE ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 34358-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12376 REMIS CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 14-80300 
Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15837 OSKA ADOW COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 434-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR15813 AL BASARA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 64-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6816 LINKVILLE LTD P.O. BOX 12891-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15872 FARAJ LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 71227-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5247 ADIVA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 23018-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6791 MOSBROS LTD P.O. BOX 36027-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15631 QOLILE CONTRACT LIMITED P.O. BOX 2537-
00202 Kenyatta 
Hospital

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5860 BRIWAYS AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 37598-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15887 LACHDAS VEENTURES AFRICAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 625-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15942 MUNIR GLOBAL AGENCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2537-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0319 WAMACHUNIA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 10100-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1055 AKMONY LIMITED P.O. BOX 4539-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15000 PVT-27URJ5R P.O. BOX 1002-
60700 Moyale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9953 TASNIM INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7676-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR11395 VELTAWATT HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 9395-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15612 MELICHEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00622-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4498 AL-FAUZ LIMITED P.O. BOX 372-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13794 HAFID CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9805 YUMNA COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 
PVT/2016/031141-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9845 YABSUT HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
271 EASTLEIGH-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4418 NADRA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 1245-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9882 DUDUBLE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
352 MANDERA-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9813 MUMTAAZ HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 46137-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8734 LAMANDID INVESTMENT AND 
CONSTRUCTIONCOMPANY LIMITED

P.O. BOX 6710-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND3194 HAMDAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 187-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/1 - Paved Road 
Works 

WORKS RFR4513 LANDMARK SYSTEM LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O.BOX 
104390-
00100,NAIROBI-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR11009 GULIYE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 46009-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11022 KENTAF INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2474 PVT-8LUEDGM P.O. BOX 8478-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3016 FANAH CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL 
SUPPLIES LIMITED

P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11046 DAKANE CONSTRUCTION  AND TRANSPORT 
CO.LTD

P.O. BOX 265-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8173 KAKA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 40200-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0699 TONITOH LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10959 THORAYA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4792 4B1 INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4274 TIMAKA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 420-
40400 Suna

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR11371 MUDE AND BROTHERS  CONSTRUCTION  
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 252-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0088 PAVO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00209-
00209 Loitokitok

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0716 MIRNAN ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11047 ALLAH WAKIL PETROLEUM LIMITED P.O. BOX 151-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8082 LABRANA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 35-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3010 ESA SUPPLIERS CONSTRUCTION CO.LTD P.O. BOX 247-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8338 P.O. BOX 138-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4559 ANECCA HOLDINGS  LIMITED P.O. BOX 27321-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11499 GARIALIABDI COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 256-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8337 Daeka Company Limited P.O. BOX 48151-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8488 TAYSIIR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 184-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0755 JOSTEPH CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 45-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR11537 QUALITY AFRICA CONTRACTORS & SUPPLIES P.O. BOX 449-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9382 EMANUCHI ENTERRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 818-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11582 QASWA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11590 TOWHID TECHNOLOGIES & GENERAL 
SUPPLIES

P.O. BOX 132-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11594 CLAIREMONT MERCHANTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 178-
01030 Gatundu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3587 GARSE AGROVET SUPPLIES  LIMITED P.O. BOX 34-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0670 AMRO SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3285 MARKIWI COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 79063-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11229 STILL KINGS ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 8198-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5507 LAHOOR AGENCY AND GENERAL SUPPLIERS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 112-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10950 FACTOR CONSULTANT & ENGINEERING LTD P.O. BOX 4571-
10102 Kiganjo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11716 CONCAMER CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 120-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8268 HABEI LIMITED P.O. BOX 236-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11720 GARSORA SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 234-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR11561 BRBAARES CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES LTD P.O. BOX 515-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1341 ENTAKA LIMITED P.O. BOX 1027-
00618 Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11564 CIQEE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 515-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11239 SAWDA GENERAL SUPPLIES LT6 P.O. BOX 77894-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0857 WATERGATE SPRINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5056 KAMARICH LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11775 RAGES ACROSS INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11771 MUDHESH AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 5112-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11774 LOLGAF GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 12-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11772 HADJI CHEMLAB REAGENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 176-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11773 AFRAA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 658-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11767 JEALLYSTONE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 536-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10673 MANHUB HOLDING LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR1324 TRANSZETVENTURESLTD@GMAIL.COM P.O. BOX 14426-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6388 THREE HYDE LIMITED P.O. BOX 9179-
00300 Ronald 
Ngala Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11815 JACARANDA ESTABLISHMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 946-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11174 CHESLOW ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 2020-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2452 NAKICO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 4608-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2423 SIMOMAZ TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 110-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11892 PINEVILLE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 103209-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11885 AJIBKO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 8716-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10913 CAMANHI INNOVATIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 18025-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8733 NYABAYO ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 6844-
40100-40100 
Kisumu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR11903 RABITALAKUFILAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 277-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11867 WETTER INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 16-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0234 REM AFRICA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 290-
00900 Kiambu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11708 SHUMRY LIMITED P.O. BOX 6844-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11942 CARLM INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2677-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8781 SONKO CONTRACTORS P.O. BOX 432-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0457 BRIGHT WIN LIMITED P.O. BOX 1547-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11482 KAMANYI LIMITED P.O. BOX 148-
40204 Ogembo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10953 LASTBON INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 831-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0266 SIMUTHIENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 6322-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4292 ELKICHU INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 1-30304 
Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8784 ARBAAH AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8798 AL QUWAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 71399-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10869 OBEDOM ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 401-
40300 Homa Bay

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR11997 THIRDWARE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8976 LION CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 31936-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11576 QUBIT DYNAMICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 301-
40218 Nyangusu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11493 WISH BEST TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8797 CENACO BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 100277-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4004 CENTEX ENERGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 305-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8802 TIKITA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 23616-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4000 GOODWAYS ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 434-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12048 HARDAWA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 305-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11399 TENAMU INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 68791-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12079 NURKEY TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED P.O. BOX 101024-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR2613 MUKAHR TECHNONOLGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6588 MAUJOYRY CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 792-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0087 WAREJIOW AND SONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 237-
60700 Moyale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1296 BIMALE CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS LTD P.O. BOX 58-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11686 ALHUDA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 45707-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0820 EINKS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 15075-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11987 LILACPRIME SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 835-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11673 KHERULIMAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 71227-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12124 RAYMUN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 33254-
00600 Ngara Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10820 BATIKA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 152-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12145 ALISALAT & AMIN CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 638-
60600 Maua

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2529 FRIDEX COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 819-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12189 ELSALA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 27-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR9040 TRUNK LIMITED P.O. BOX 97278-
80112 Makupa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12055 ENASHIPAI CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 98-20124 
Mirangine

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10945 MIASITA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 34042-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10955 KENTHIRD HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 540-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12232 TATNET INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 57155-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9180 KENDYMO INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 540-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8077 TESARA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 152-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12224 EAGLEROCK VENTURES LMITED P.O. BOX 1547-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12218 PAMINGTON HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5442 JOBI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 792-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1922 LYDRO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4490 SHIKIN LIMITED P.O. BOX 1245-
20500 Narok

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0193 JEFF CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 00511-
00511 Ongata 
Rongai

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR6090 GANSRO ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12366 SHAAM ENGINEERING AND LOGISTICS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9417 TRIPLE H INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 84359-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12407 GURBI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 245-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12410 OGONICHO GEN SUPPLIES &CONST LTD P.O. BOX 3390-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11837 PURPLE ENERGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 66124-
00800 Westlands

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9104 TONEVA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 818-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12202 TWEED SANGO LIMITED P.O. BOX 7324-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12443 INFRATECH ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2544 LUKOSH COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2562-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12381 HADFUL INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 123-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11125 OMIRAH INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3408-
01100 Kajiado

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0353 ZEWAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 8533-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2422 TIJE ENTREPRENUERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR12436 U & S CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4585 KOCKSKRAFT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25022-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11928 FULLMOON COMMUNICATION LIMITED P.O. BOX 120-
70101 Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12468 TAQWA SUPPLIERS AND CONSTRUCTION 
CO. LTD

P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4579 SANHAN HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1338-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12266 BIGSUNS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11930 SKYRISE NETWORK LIMITED P.O. BOX 172-
70101 Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1534 SAHAKI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 84-01000 
Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0331 WELK LOGISTICS LTD P.O. BOX 160-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3564 SEARCHING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 138-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11733 MAMA BUSHRA CONTRACTORS COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 72-70101 
Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2332 PERRUCI VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1424-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3556 HADITH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 153-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11573 P.O. BOX 1221-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12546 NORTH LINK ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR12598 DATACHA BULA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3559 AMUSH INVESTMENT & GENERAL SUPPLIES 
LTD

P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8965 PATERWISE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 257-
20303 Ol Kalou

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11631 EVELYNCHARLES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00204-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3561 AMASTA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12059 DREAM BIZ (K) LIMITED P.O. BOX 252-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12654 AZUHUR INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 244-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12535 RASMI VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10133 TANZEEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 16130-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7121 CYPY MARTINS LIMITED P.O. BOX 93-40202 
Keroka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12680 FOCAL POINT GENERAL CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 1865-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR7946 ANTIM AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 272-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6958 KEYRON LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1212-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12701 NAHRAIN TRADERS LTD P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12706 PYGGA INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 297-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6582 WABE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 38805-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12716 TANZEL INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7348 WAVELINE LIMITED P.O. BOX 84359-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12734 ATHILE KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 297-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR4181 CLADYROY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 3414-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9262 QARAN GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 394-
70302 Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5630 SUJENICA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 257-
20303 Ol Kalou

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6483 ROOTS MARKETING LIMITED P.O. BOX 49925-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12753 MOSHAM BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 138-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10155 SHEENDA INDUSTRY LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12431 CYNCK VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1701-
10101 Karatina

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8201 AXECON LIMITED P.O. BOX 21-30105 
Soy

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12058 WINDSOR MERCHANTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 6566-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11982 HEYLINK GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 28250-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11391 LINACAH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 702-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR0267 IGNARB HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1014-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11387 JANOTUM LIMITED P.O. BOX 6540-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5854 GREENCORNER COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 75898-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11442 RIGHT BROTHERS GENERAL P.O. BOX 13-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8502 ABULO GENERAL  CO LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8526 TACOMA GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2263 ABI LTD P.O. BOX 2209-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9142 KWAMBOCHA GENERAL CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 62-80100 
Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2062 JIDAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 23112-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7996 SAMALE GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR3370 ECCON ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 12276-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12022 MAIN SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 43884-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12722 ANGASKA LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11400 VERIFIED BAMBOO ESTATES LIMITED P.O. BOX 13156-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11831 MIRAJ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 7942-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2669 VAMALUMBE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 28096-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5098 ELDO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 3471-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5598 ELOIZZA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1799-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8202 JONETEC CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 6279-
30100-30100 
Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12327 ABBISH INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3314-
00300 Ronald 
Ngala Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0413 LUPREKA BUILDERS LTD P.O. BOX 463-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS VEND8203 SLA COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3642-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8676 LUPRAY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3471-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8200 CORADIS LIMITED P.O. BOX 252-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9763 QASWA GEN SUPP & CON LTD P.O. BOX 570-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9708 DAHAB AGENCIES & GENERAL SUPPLIES  LTD P.O. BOX 185-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12389 NGOTO AGENCIES LIMIITED P.O. BOX 25136-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0332 UPZ ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 20300-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12543 RASO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 895-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5038 KICKSTART SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 555-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12538 GARAS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1028-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13440 TWINSTARS CONSULTANCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 514-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13030 MAGTARB CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS LTD P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1569 JOCHKEM CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12826 DEVOTED STEWARDS LIMITED P.O. BOX 52911-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR13479 KENYSON CONSTRUCTION AND CORE 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13452 DAGMARER TRADING & CONSTRUCTION CO 
LTD

P.O. BOX 8901-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9273 LIBINSTAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 14193-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11897 KOMOL CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
231-30300 
Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10021 EXACT GENERAL SUPP & CON LTD P.O. BOX 461-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13138 ELDAN COOMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1689-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2868 PIONEER ENG & CONSTRUCTION CO 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 101556-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10002 MAKI & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 8-40500 
Nyamira

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13690 MINAJ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13451 DIRIBOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 477-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13774 CAANO CONSTRUCTION CO LIMITED P.O. BOX 570-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5800 SAJJORIA AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 17820-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR7341 EXPRESSWAYSTRADING COMPAMY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3041-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13118 THIRDONE AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 838-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11375 MEFA INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7369-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11154 FRANSTAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 951-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8656 JED SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 6612-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10268 DROPWORKS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 24-40500 
Nyamira

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12729 BRIDGES PROMOTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 21766-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13870 BOTTOMLINE TRADING AND 
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

P.O. BOX 11350-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13843 BIZRATE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 16069-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13886 NASBERA GEN SUPP. & CON.  LTD P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13889 DOUBLE-N INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 23616-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR13866 MUNYUANJU COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 843-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8573 NORSEVA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 72-60200 
Meru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13844 DREAM SPACE CREATIONS LTD P.O. BOX 56-90103 
Wamunyu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13895 TELEMART LIMITED P.O. BOX 21810-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8132 CURIOTECH LIMITED P.O. BOX 3658-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13351 JAVIN LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 480-
20203 Londiani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13956 RIMUN VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 623-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13813 EAST WEST MINERALS EXCHANGE LIMTED P.O. BOX 258-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9490 ROAD NETWORK LIMITED P.O. BOX 6169-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14019 ZALZABIL VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 0-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8365 KAFALO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14022 NEVNAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2975-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14032 AMIBRAM INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 331-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR13323 STELIRO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 615-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6367 LITEBEYS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8069 THELSA INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3152-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6788 CIYONA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5302 ELONINO TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14039 VILAND LTD P.O. BOX 1966-
20200 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8765 ELONINO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9116 QUALIT TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5587 FONETELEA SOLUTIONS LIMTED P.O. BOX 1705-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13763 BARROS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 6555-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13706 ALMANSUR CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 60301-
60301 Garba Tulla

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11917 APIARIUS LIMITED P.O. BOX 315-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14000 BURUJ COMPUTERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 72-70302 
Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5805 GAMOJI LIMITED P.O. BOX 41131-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR3361 DIAMOND NATURE LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13340 TOBREN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 813-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11925 BRIDAMATT LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 675-
30600 Kapenguria

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12062 EPASHIKINO LIMITED P.O. BOX 651-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4366 GOLBOMACHU INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 256-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12154 AKMAL GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 130-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10243 RENCEPER COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1949-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6643 DAGEO LIMITED P.O. BOX 18006-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12045 TAWAKAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 5-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND7869 EXECEL MICRO-INVEST LTD P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR11389 JAMSAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 85123-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14349 FRAWA HOLDING LIMITED P.O. BOX 07-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3153 BUNAY COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 443-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13929 BRIGHT HARBOR ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1736-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5826 SELSAM TRADING LIMITED P.O. BOX 1211-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2583 HIAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 41935-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10999 VALF COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 85917-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8856 FRIDDLE HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 449-
70300-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7220 TOPGRADE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 148-
20306 Ndaragwa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13146 BIDII JEDS SUPREME LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11019 UNOMATT HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 449-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2582 AFSHAM LIMITED P.O. BOX 12276-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR0481 BRONZE POINT LIMITED P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8438 DOPRAY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 18006-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10046 DELSFREE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 10298-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13474 PINY AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1262-
60100 Embu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8144 SKYLARKANEST EQUITY LIMITED P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14197 ASTORIA CAPITALS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1730-
00606 Sarit Centre

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14502 DIRISLE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 359-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11350 LUJILO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
60300 Isiolo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10043 METVA TRANSPORT AND SUPPLIES 
COMPANY LIMITED

P.O. BOX 45065-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13908 SKYLIM  SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12306 RAHKIDAR VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8462 YATSTAR  VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00513 Sasumua 
Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5974 DAWANJI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR12300 FAVEO CONTRACTORS  LIMITED P.O. BOX 00516-
00516 Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14539 EMAKIL HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 37-30306 
Baraton

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12311 KABURA VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10152 HEZDEB GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 989-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10311 SILVERLADDER LIMITED P.O. BOX 26060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14525 GUCHI INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13931 SKYKIP  CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8179 ZERUBBABEL TAILOR WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3515-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14536 DEBVONE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 989-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8457 KELKIWA  ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 3414-
00517 Uhuru 
Gardens

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8780 QUALIT PALACE &SUITS HOTEL LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14105 METRIC EAST AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 35-50314 
Emuhaya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND7917 KENENE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 555-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR5771 LEBITS P.O. BOX 10179-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4306 HANIF LIMITED P.O. BOX 175-
40400 Suna

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12801 INTERNATIONAL ENG CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 5416-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12820 TOP DOG BUILDERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 50607-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3599 VANILA QUALITY CON & GEN SUPPLIES LTD P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14638 YASDA LIMITED P.O. BOX 210-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14590 PERLONG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 543-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14653 AMASO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 320-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8435 CAWANGU VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9457 GRENCY EAST AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 13197-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13907 COMEX DYNAMICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8454 KATABRAVO  LIMITED P.O. BOX 569-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR12956 LEVISA LIMITED P.O. BOX 29865-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8451 HARDUST COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 210254-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5958 NINETY PERCENT VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10234 WAREJIYOW COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 13-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7342 UGAS HIRSI ENGINEERING CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 2141-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0984 MONOLITH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 73-90101 
Masii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1816 FULBRIGHT MNGT & CONSTRUCTION 
CO.LTD

P.O. BOX 73-90101 
Masii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2262 TOLKI SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS 
COMPANY LTD

P.O. BOX 27-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1231 BRITECH CIVIL WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 147-
90100 Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9948 LUFARCON LIMITED P.O. BOX 30300-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14698 PARAJUPITERS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 395-
01020 Makuyu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7626 MOGRON CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 69548-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14091 ELUTAI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR13461 NIRIG INTERNATIONAL LTD P.O. BOX 10726-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14741 NADRA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25607-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1570 DOTHAN VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 2270-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14750 NAZLEEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 623-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4137 BLUEMAGIC LIMITED P.O. BOX 111-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11511 JAZARI CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 198-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5584 BADISH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 70200-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14684 LEMAAL LTD P.O. BOX 3816-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11397 THEDOWA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2497 
90100-90100 
Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4528 NEYRAH LIMITED P.O. BOX 235-
20318 North 
Kinangop

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1072 NDIFAM LIMITED P.O. BOX 12133-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12061 WUON JI HOUSE LIMITED P.O. BOX 57-40139 
Akala

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR11412 SHALMAC TECHNOLOGIES LTD P.O. BOX 6387-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1127 JG ECO BIO SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 5066-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14820 KINAMA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 29133-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14844 DEPSAHAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 2141-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14815 ZUHUNAIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7190-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14606 HALDAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 60013-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14856 TABARAK CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 286-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12997 METISCON ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 879-
00618-00618 
Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14634 ISAD CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 21911-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0249 TIMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR14648 THE FORTY TWO LIMITED P.O. BOX 47321-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14948 BEYDOW CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 100711-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14977 +254725354208 P.O. BOX 106-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14745 GAMUUS CONTRACTORS COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 2403-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14984 G-TRADE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 470-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8075 KAIETH & KEN SIB LIMITED P.O. BOX 9086-
00506-00506 
Nyayo Stadium

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12319 DEJOSCO LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O. BOX 
7210 - 00200,CITY 
SQUARE-00200 
City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5578 VENIM VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 28425-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11439 ALKIT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15184 KUNURTER ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 7111-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR15038 WAL-ASRI ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 7283-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15044 SALMA & SIBLINGS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15232 PILLARS GENERAL SUPPLIES AND 
CONTRATORS LTD

P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13939 COLMAG GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 513-
00625 Kangemi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5982 CAUSEWAY ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 51166-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15240 SAWAKAL GENERAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14230 JARO CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1081-
30200 Kitale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5824 MUSCAT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 289-
50205 Webuye

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15263 ADAXIAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1424-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14789 TAVAMET GENERAL SERVICES LIMITED P.O. BOX 45065-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15261 ALPHA AGE CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 85055-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15085 KONTOMA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR13809 RURALWAVE LTD P.O. BOX 85055-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13321 MUNISH INVESTMENT & GENERAL SUPPLIES 
LTD

P.O. BOX 361-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5275 HUMEYNA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 87648-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9439 GARY CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 79720-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15284 LUMARG LIMITED P.O. BOX 369-
00516 - 
DANDORA-00516 
Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15127 TEXT SPRINT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 123-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15401 NOKECH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 195-
30302 Lessos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8844 PAUJO  CREATORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2079-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14707 ASBEN LIMITED P.O. BOX 19281-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14119 FORGESTONE BUILDERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15107 ONYXFORGE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6194 GLADORP GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 51403-
00300-00300 
Ronald Ngala 
Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR14108 SOLUNEX VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
720-00505 Ngong 
Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13304 LEWI LTD P.O. BOX 36027-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15529 UPESI PARTNERS KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15176 LERUK LTD P.O. BOX 320-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15006 CASRITECH CONTRACTORS & COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 25665-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6508 DOUBLE  SPACE CON & ENG CO LTD P.O. BOX 8979-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8398 RUSONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2530-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14116 GAMWASI LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
54 RUAI-00520 
Ruai

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15636 QARZANEY COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 245-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15634 UMULQURA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1519-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11133 DANGIT VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 337-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR15612 MELICHEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00622-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15603 DAYWORKS VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O. BOX 
415 00516 - 
DANDORA-00516 
Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5636 JANS CONTRATORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1026-
00618 Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12077 WAYFRONT CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 31-00618 
Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11817 TAWABE VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13962 RURALWAVE LTD P.O. BOX 46366-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11402 STEJAKI LIMITED P.O. BOX 53-20109 
Subukia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8394 HORANEIV CORE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 4013-
40200-40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15664 QATALYTIC TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 309-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15525 EDIQUA COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 1442-
00621 Village 
Market

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4459 LUCYMA LOGISTICS CO. LTD P.O. BOX 766-
00517 Uhuru 
Gardens

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12761 DOMEUN LIMITED P.O. BOX 3344-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15617 YATHO COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1356-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR13691 NORTHWARD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 35635-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8341 TERRY STAR LIMTED P.O. BOX 2015-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9963 DELJO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1935-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15249 RUPER VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1364-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8251 SUMMERLAND VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 513-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15794 SHARUS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS CO 
LTD

P.O. BOX 64-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15476 GITHLELEI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15810 KAZANI GENERAL SUPPLIERS CO. LTD P.O. BOX 1690-
90100 Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3670 KELU INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2264-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15812 DARUL IMAN INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 1519-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15799 MAMUDOWA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2722-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14770 JUDIKO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7111-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR13065 ROYALPRIDE CONSULTIUM LTD P.O. BOX 12891-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10672 AMBERSTONE ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 34358-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12376 REMIS CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 14-80300 
Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15837 OSKA ADOW COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 434-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15813 AL BASARA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 64-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6816 LINKVILLE LTD P.O. BOX 12891-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15872 FARAJ LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 71227-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5247 ADIVA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 23018-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6791 MOSBROS LTD P.O. BOX 36027-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15631 QOLILE CONTRACT LIMITED P.O. BOX 2537-
00202 Kenyatta 
Hospital

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5860 BRIWAYS AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 37598-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15887 LACHDAS VEENTURES AFRICAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 625-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR15942 MUNIR GLOBAL AGENCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2537-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0319 WAMACHUNIA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 10100-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1055 AKMONY LIMITED P.O. BOX 4539-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15000 PVT-27URJ5R P.O. BOX 1002-
60700 Moyale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9953 TASNIM INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7676-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11395 VELTAWATT HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 9395-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15612 MELICHEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00622-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4498 AL-FAUZ LIMITED P.O. BOX 372-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13794 HAFID CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9805 YUMNA COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 
PVT/2016/031141-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9845 YABSUT HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
271 EASTLEIGH-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4418 NADRA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 1245-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9882 DUDUBLE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
352 MANDERA-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/2 - Bridge Works WORKS RFR9813 MUMTAAZ HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 46137-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8734 LAMANDID INVESTMENT AND 
CONSTRUCTIONCOMPANY LIMITED

P.O. BOX 6710-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND3194 HAMDAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 187-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4513 LANDMARK SYSTEM LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O.BOX 
104390-
00100,NAIROBI-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR16190 PRECISE VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX -00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10259 GOBWEYN CONSTRUCTIONS AND SUPPLY 
COMPANYLIMITED

P.O. BOX 10-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10348 CUANTRO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 536-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10336 DAGUD INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 106-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7159 ADNOW CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 313-
00507 Viwandani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3494 TUYOW SUPPLIERS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 34-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13605 LIBMAND LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6111 AL-ASLAH CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 145-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR10863 STAWA SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 882-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11009 GULIYE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 46009-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11022 KENTAF INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2474 PVT-8LUEDGM P.O. BOX 8478-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3016 FANAH CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL 
SUPPLIES LIMITED

P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11046 DAKANE CONSTRUCTION  AND TRANSPORT 
CO.LTD

P.O. BOX 265-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8173 KAKA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 40200-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0699 TONITOH LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10959 THORAYA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4792 4B1 INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4274 TIMAKA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 420-
40400 Suna

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11371 MUDE AND BROTHERS  CONSTRUCTION  
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 252-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR0088 PAVO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00209-
00209 Loitokitok

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0716 MIRNAN ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11047 ALLAH WAKIL PETROLEUM LIMITED P.O. BOX 151-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8082 LABRANA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 35-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3010 ESA SUPPLIERS CONSTRUCTION CO.LTD P.O. BOX 247-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8338 P.O. BOX 138-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4559 ANECCA HOLDINGS  LIMITED P.O. BOX 27321-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11499 GARIALIABDI COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 256-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8488 TAYSIIR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 184-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0755 JOSTEPH CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 45-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11537 QUALITY AFRICA CONTRACTORS & SUPPLIES P.O. BOX 449-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9382 EMANUCHI ENTERRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 818-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11590 TOWHID TECHNOLOGIES & GENERAL 
SUPPLIES

P.O. BOX 132-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR11594 CLAIREMONT MERCHANTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 178-
01030 Gatundu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3587 GARSE AGROVET SUPPLIES  LIMITED P.O. BOX 34-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0670 AMRO SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3285 MARKIWI COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 79063-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11229 STILL KINGS ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 8198-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5507 LAHOOR AGENCY AND GENERAL SUPPLIERS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 112-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10950 FACTOR CONSULTANT & ENGINEERING LTD P.O. BOX 4571-
10102 Kiganjo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11716 CONCAMER CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 120-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8268 HABEI LIMITED P.O. BOX 236-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11720 GARSORA SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 234-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11561 BRBAARES CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES LTD P.O. BOX 515-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1341 ENTAKA LIMITED P.O. BOX 1027-
00618 Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11564 CIQEE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 515-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11239 SAWDA GENERAL SUPPLIES LT6 P.O. BOX 77894-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR0857 WATERGATE SPRINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5056 KAMARICH LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11775 RAGES ACROSS INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11771 MUDHESH AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 5112-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11774 LOLGAF GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 12-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11772 HADJI CHEMLAB REAGENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 176-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11773 AFRAA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 658-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11767 JEALLYSTONE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 536-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10673 MANHUB HOLDING LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1324 TRANSZETVENTURESLTD@GMAIL.COM P.O. BOX 14426-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6388 THREE HYDE LIMITED P.O. BOX 9179-
00300 Ronald 
Ngala Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR11815 JACARANDA ESTABLISHMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 946-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11174 CHESLOW ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 2020-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2452 NAKICO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 4608-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2423 SIMOMAZ TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 110-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11892 PINEVILLE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 103209-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11885 AJIBKO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 8716-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10913 CAMANHI INNOVATIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 18025-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8733 NYABAYO ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 6844-
40100-40100 
Kisumu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11903 RABITALAKUFILAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 277-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11867 WETTER INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 16-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3944 SALASCOM LIMITED P.O. BOX 28316-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR0234 REM AFRICA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 290-
00900 Kiambu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11708 SHUMRY LIMITED P.O. BOX 6844-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11942 CARLM INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2677-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8781 SONKO CONTRACTORS P.O. BOX 432-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0457 BRIGHT WIN LIMITED P.O. BOX 1547-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11482 KAMANYI LIMITED P.O. BOX 148-
40204 Ogembo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10953 LASTBON INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 831-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0266 SIMUTHIENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 6322-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4292 ELKICHU INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 1-30304 
Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8784 ARBAAH AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0221 DOPET LIMITED P.O. BOX 67947-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8798 AL QUWAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 71399-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10869 OBEDOM ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 401-
40300 Homa Bay

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR11997 THIRDWARE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8976 LION CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 31936-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11576 QUBIT DYNAMICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 301-
40218 Nyangusu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11493 WISH BEST TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8797 CENACO BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 100277-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4004 CENTEX ENERGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 305-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8802 TIKITA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 23616-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4000 GOODWAYS ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 434-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12048 HARDAWA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 305-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11399 TENAMU INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 68791-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3012 SHELTER LINK BLDS & GNL MRCHANTS LTD P.O. BOX 3121-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR12079 NURKEY TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED P.O. BOX 101024-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2613 MUKAHR TECHNONOLGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6588 MAUJOYRY CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 792-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0087 WAREJIOW AND SONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 237-
60700 Moyale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1296 BIMALE CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS LTD P.O. BOX 58-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11686 ALHUDA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 45707-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0820 EINKS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 15075-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11987 LILACPRIME SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 835-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11673 KHERULIMAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 71227-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12124 RAYMUN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 33254-
00600 Ngara Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10820 BATIKA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 152-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12145 ALISALAT & AMIN CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 638-
60600 Maua

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2529 FRIDEX COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 819-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR12189 ELSALA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 27-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9040 TRUNK LIMITED P.O. BOX 97278-
80112 Makupa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12055 ENASHIPAI CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 98-20124 
Mirangine

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10945 MIASITA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 34042-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10955 KENTHIRD HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 540-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12232 TATNET INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 57155-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9180 KENDYMO INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 540-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8077 TESARA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 152-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12224 EAGLEROCK VENTURES LMITED P.O. BOX 1547-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12218 PAMINGTON HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5442 JOBI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 792-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1922 LYDRO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4490 SHIKIN LIMITED P.O. BOX 1245-
20500 Narok

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR0193 JEFF CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 00511-
00511 Ongata 
Rongai

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6090 GANSRO ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12366 SHAAM ENGINEERING AND LOGISTICS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9417 TRIPLE H INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 84359-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12407 GURBI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 245-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12410 OGONICHO GEN SUPPLIES &CONST LTD P.O. BOX 3390-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11837 PURPLE ENERGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 66124-
00800 Westlands

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9104 TONEVA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 818-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12202 TWEED SANGO LIMITED P.O. BOX 7324-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12443 INFRATECH ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2544 LUKOSH COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2562-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12381 HADFUL INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 123-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11125 OMIRAH INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3408-
01100 Kajiado

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR0353 ZEWAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 8533-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2422 TIJE ENTREPRENUERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6646 MOROCOM KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 300-
60300 Isiolo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12436 U & S CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4585 KOCKSKRAFT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25022-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11928 FULLMOON COMMUNICATION LIMITED P.O. BOX 120-
70101 Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12468 TAQWA SUPPLIERS AND CONSTRUCTION 
CO. LTD

P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4579 SANHAN HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1338-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12266 BIGSUNS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11930 SKYRISE NETWORK LIMITED P.O. BOX 172-
70101 Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4509 ROCKSCRAFT ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00400-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1534 SAHAKI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 84-01000 
Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0331 WELK LOGISTICS LTD P.O. BOX 160-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3564 SEARCHING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 138-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR11733 MAMA BUSHRA CONTRACTORS COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 72-70101 
Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2332 PERRUCI VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1424-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3556 HADITH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 153-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11573 P.O. BOX 1221-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12546 NORTH LINK ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12598 DATACHA BULA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3559 AMUSH INVESTMENT & GENERAL SUPPLIES 
LTD

P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8965 PATERWISE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 257-
20303 Ol Kalou

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11631 EVELYNCHARLES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00204-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3561 AMASTA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12059 DREAM BIZ (K) LIMITED P.O. BOX 252-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11270 FASALI INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 43198-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR12654 AZUHUR INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 244-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12535 RASMI VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10133 TANZEEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 16130-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7121 CYPY MARTINS LIMITED P.O. BOX 93-40202 
Keroka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12680 FOCAL POINT GENERAL CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 1865-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7946 ANTIM AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 272-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6958 KEYRON LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1212-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12701 NAHRAIN TRADERS LTD P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12706 PYGGA INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 297-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6582 WABE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 38805-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR12716 TANZEL INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7348 WAVELINE LIMITED P.O. BOX 84359-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12734 ATHILE KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 297-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4181 CLADYROY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 3414-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9262 QARAN GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 394-
70302 Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5630 SUJENICA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 257-
20303 Ol Kalou

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6483 ROOTS MARKETING LIMITED P.O. BOX 49925-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12753 MOSHAM BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 138-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10155 SHEENDA INDUSTRY LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12431 CYNCK VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1701-
10101 Karatina

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8201 AXECON LIMITED P.O. BOX 21-30105 
Soy

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11059 RIGHT HILL LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70302 
Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR12058 WINDSOR MERCHANTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 6566-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11982 HEYLINK GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 28250-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11391 LINACAH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 702-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9139 FHADIDA VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 453-
80200 Malindi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0267 IGNARB HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1014-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11387 JANOTUM LIMITED P.O. BOX 6540-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5854 GREENCORNER COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 75898-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11442 RIGHT BROTHERS GENERAL P.O. BOX 13-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8502 ABULO GENERAL  CO LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8526 TACOMA GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR2263 ABI LTD P.O. BOX 2209-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9142 KWAMBOCHA GENERAL CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 62-80100 
Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2062 JIDAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 23112-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7996 SAMALE GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3370 ECCON ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 12276-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12022 MAIN SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 43884-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11780 WILJAO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 90502-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4590 RISALU TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 28805-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1210 LEVANS LIMITED P.O. BOX 84-01000 
Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12722 ANGASKA LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR11400 VERIFIED BAMBOO ESTATES LIMITED P.O. BOX 13156-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11831 MIRAJ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 7942-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2669 VAMALUMBE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 28096-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5098 ELDO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 3471-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11058 HARAGELA KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 70302-
70302 Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11344 LUTZ INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 27848-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5598 ELOIZZA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1799-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8202 JONETEC CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 6279-
30100-30100 
Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9270 PREMIER PLASMA INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 144-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12327 ABBISH INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3314-
00300 Ronald 
Ngala Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0413 LUPREKA BUILDERS LTD P.O. BOX 463-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8203 SLA COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3642-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS VEND8676 LUPRAY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3471-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8200 CORADIS LIMITED P.O. BOX 252-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9763 QASWA GEN SUPP & CON LTD P.O. BOX 570-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9708 DAHAB AGENCIES & GENERAL SUPPLIES  LTD P.O. BOX 185-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9698 RAJWAN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 182-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12389 NGOTO AGENCIES LIMIITED P.O. BOX 25136-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0332 UPZ ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 20300-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12543 RASO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 895-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11102 BRIDGECON NETWORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 237-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5038 KICKSTART SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 555-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12538 GARAS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1028-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13440 TWINSTARS CONSULTANCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 514-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13030 MAGTARB CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS LTD P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1569 JOCHKEM CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR12826 DEVOTED STEWARDS LIMITED P.O. BOX 52911-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13479 KENYSON CONSTRUCTION AND CORE 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0100 EARTHEN MACHINERY LIMITED P.O. BOX 874-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13452 DAGMARER TRADING & CONSTRUCTION CO 
LTD

P.O. BOX 8901-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9273 LIBINSTAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 14193-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11897 KOMOL CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
231-30300 
Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10021 EXACT GENERAL SUPP & CON LTD P.O. BOX 461-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13138 ELDAN COOMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1689-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2868 PIONEER ENG & CONSTRUCTION CO 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 101556-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10002 MAKI & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 8-40500 
Nyamira

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13690 MINAJ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13451 DIRIBOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 477-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR13774 CAANO CONSTRUCTION CO LIMITED P.O. BOX 570-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5800 SAJJORIA AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 17820-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7341 EXPRESSWAYSTRADING COMPAMY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3041-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6770 KALMOY ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 105164-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13118 THIRDONE AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 838-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11375 MEFA INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7369-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11154 FRANSTAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 951-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8656 JED SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 6612-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10268 DROPWORKS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 24-40500 
Nyamira

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12729 BRIDGES PROMOTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 21766-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13870 BOTTOMLINE TRADING AND 
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

P.O. BOX 11350-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR13843 BIZRATE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 16069-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13886 NASBERA GEN SUPP. & CON.  LTD P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13889 DOUBLE-N INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 23616-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13866 MUNYUANJU COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 843-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8573 NORSEVA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 72-60200 
Meru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13152 EUSHAM CONSULTANCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 105164-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13844 DREAM SPACE CREATIONS LTD P.O. BOX 56-90103 
Wamunyu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13895 TELEMART LIMITED P.O. BOX 21810-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2148 BREMIRRY GENERAL MERCHANTS LTD P.O. BOX 31996-
00600 Ngara Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8132 CURIOTECH LIMITED P.O. BOX 3658-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13351 JAVIN LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 480-
20203 Londiani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13956 RIMUN VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 623-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13966 GOYAROCK LTD P.O. BOX 300-
10300 Kerugoya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR13813 EAST WEST MINERALS EXCHANGE LIMTED P.O. BOX 258-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9490 ROAD NETWORK LIMITED P.O. BOX 6169-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5051 SUBLIME LINKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 46-10203 
Kigumo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14019 ZALZABIL VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 0-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13999 LEKOKO LTD P.O. BOX 40200-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8365 KAFALO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14022 NEVNAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2975-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14032 AMIBRAM INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 331-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13323 STELIRO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 615-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6367 LITEBEYS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8069 THELSA INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3152-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6788 CIYONA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5302 ELONINO TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14039 VILAND LTD P.O. BOX 1966-
20200 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8765 ELONINO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS VEND9116 QUALIT TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5587 FONETELEA SOLUTIONS LIMTED P.O. BOX 1705-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13763 BARROS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 6555-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13706 ALMANSUR CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 60301-
60301 Garba Tulla

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11917 APIARIUS LIMITED P.O. BOX 315-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14000 BURUJ COMPUTERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 72-70302 
Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5805 GAMOJI LIMITED P.O. BOX 41131-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3361 DIAMOND NATURE LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13340 TOBREN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 813-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10407 RACMAR LIMITED P.O. BOX 11179-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11925 BRIDAMATT LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 675-
30600 Kapenguria

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12758 HAFSA SUPPLIERS LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O.BOX 
475-
70300,MANDERA-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR12062 EPASHIKINO LIMITED P.O. BOX 651-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6145 ARISTON CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 81850-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13354 SKYLILIES ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 188-
20200 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4366 GOLBOMACHU INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 256-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12154 AKMAL GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 130-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13319 SKYWORK AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10243 RENCEPER COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1949-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12800 JIRAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 452-
70300-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6643 DAGEO LIMITED P.O. BOX 18006-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12045 TAWAKAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 5-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND7869 EXECEL MICRO-INVEST LTD P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14280 TOSOZA WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 567-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR11389 JAMSAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 85123-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14349 FRAWA HOLDING LIMITED P.O. BOX 07-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3153 BUNAY COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 443-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13929 BRIGHT HARBOR ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1736-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5826 SELSAM TRADING LIMITED P.O. BOX 1211-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2583 HIAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 41935-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10999 VALF COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 85917-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8856 FRIDDLE HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 449-
70300-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7220 TOPGRADE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 148-
20306 Ndaragwa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13146 BIDII JEDS SUPREME LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11019 UNOMATT HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 449-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2582 AFSHAM LIMITED P.O. BOX 12276-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR0481 BRONZE POINT LIMITED P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8438 DOPRAY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 18006-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10046 DELSFREE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 10298-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13474 PINY AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1262-
60100 Embu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8144 SKYLARKANEST EQUITY LIMITED P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14197 ASTORIA CAPITALS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1730-
00606 Sarit Centre

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12728 SHARP QUEEN LTD P.O. BOX 739-
20103-20103 
Eldama Ravine

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12747 VITRA LINK LIMITED P.O. BOX 3376-
30100-30100 
Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14502 DIRISLE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 359-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11350 LUJILO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
60300 Isiolo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10383 WANJAKA LIMITED P.O. BOX 00232-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10043 METVA TRANSPORT AND SUPPLIES 
COMPANY LIMITED

P.O. BOX 45065-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR14495 WENRO LTD P.O. BOX 768-
20210 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13908 SKYLIM  SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12306 RAHKIDAR VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9097 REVOLUTION CONTAINERS AND 
FABRICATORS

P.O. BOX 573-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12990 THE AMASS DRIVE P.O. BOX 12377-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8462 YATSTAR  VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00513 Sasumua 
Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5974 DAWANJI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12300 FAVEO CONTRACTORS  LIMITED P.O. BOX 00516-
00516 Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14539 EMAKIL HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 37-30306 
Baraton

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12311 KABURA VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10152 HEZDEB GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 989-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10311 SILVERLADDER LIMITED P.O. BOX 26060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14525 GUCHI INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13931 SKYKIP  CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR8179 ZERUBBABEL TAILOR WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3515-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14536 DEBVONE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 989-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14577 RUJEFF LOGISTICS LTD P.O. BOX 60-20203 
Londiani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8457 KELKIWA  ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 3414-
00517 Uhuru 
Gardens

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8780 QUALIT PALACE &SUITS HOTEL LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14105 METRIC EAST AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 35-50314 
Emuhaya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND7917 KENENE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 555-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5771 LEBITS P.O. BOX 10179-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4306 HANIF LIMITED P.O. BOX 175-
40400 Suna

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12801 INTERNATIONAL ENG CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 5416-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12820 TOP DOG BUILDERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 50607-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3599 VANILA QUALITY CON & GEN SUPPLIES LTD P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR14638 YASDA LIMITED P.O. BOX 210-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14590 PERLONG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 543-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14637 ON TRACK INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 336-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14653 AMASO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 320-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8435 CAWANGU VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9457 GRENCY EAST AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 13197-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13907 COMEX DYNAMICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8454 KATABRAVO  LIMITED P.O. BOX 569-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12956 LEVISA LIMITED P.O. BOX 29865-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8451 HARDUST COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 210254-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5958 NINETY PERCENT VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10234 WAREJIYOW COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 13-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR7342 UGAS HIRSI ENGINEERING CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 2141-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0984 MONOLITH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 73-90101 
Masii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1816 FULBRIGHT MNGT & CONSTRUCTION 
CO.LTD

P.O. BOX 73-90101 
Masii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2262 TOLKI SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS 
COMPANY LTD

P.O. BOX 27-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1231 BRITECH CIVIL WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 147-
90100 Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9948 LUFARCON LIMITED P.O. BOX 30300-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14698 PARAJUPITERS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 395-
01020 Makuyu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7626 MOGRON CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 69548-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14091 ELUTAI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13461 NIRIG INTERNATIONAL LTD P.O. BOX 10726-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14527 KANDILA LIMITED P.O. BOX 401-
60300 Isiolo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14741 NADRA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25607-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1570 DOTHAN VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 2270-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR14750 NAZLEEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 623-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4137 BLUEMAGIC LIMITED P.O. BOX 111-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11511 JAZARI CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 198-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5584 BADISH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 70200-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14684 LEMAAL LTD P.O. BOX 3816-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11397 THEDOWA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2497 
90100-90100 
Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4528 NEYRAH LIMITED P.O. BOX 235-
20318 North 
Kinangop

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1072 NDIFAM LIMITED P.O. BOX 12133-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12061 WUON JI HOUSE LIMITED P.O. BOX 57-40139 
Akala

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11412 SHALMAC TECHNOLOGIES LTD P.O. BOX 6387-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11261 ADNUR LIMITED P.O. BOX 47151-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13117 BENIAK LIMITED P.O. BOX 36-60101 
Manyatta

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1127 JG ECO BIO SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 5066-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR11265 COAST PRIME CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 2340-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14820 KINAMA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 29133-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14844 DEPSAHAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 2141-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14815 ZUHUNAIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7190-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14606 HALDAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 60013-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14856 TABARAK CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 286-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12997 METISCON ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 879-
00618-00618 
Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14634 ISAD CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 21911-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0249 TIMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11263 SOUTHERN PORT ENG. SERVICES LTD P.O. BOX 81672-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11269 ROMA MARITIME LIMITED P.O. BOX 81672-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR14648 THE FORTY TWO LIMITED P.O. BOX 47321-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14948 BEYDOW CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 100711-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14977 +254725354208 P.O. BOX 106-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14745 GAMUUS CONTRACTORS COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 2403-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14984 G-TRADE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 470-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8075 KAIETH & KEN SIB LIMITED P.O. BOX 9086-
00506-00506 
Nyayo Stadium

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12319 DEJOSCO LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O. BOX 
7210 - 00200,CITY 
SQUARE-00200 
City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5578 VENIM VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 28425-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15050 LOITEM LIMITED P.O. BOX 4253-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11439 ALKIT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR15184 KUNURTER ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 7111-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15038 WAL-ASRI ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 7283-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15044 SALMA & SIBLINGS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15232 PILLARS GENERAL SUPPLIES AND 
CONTRATORS LTD

P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13939 COLMAG GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 513-
00625 Kangemi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5982 CAUSEWAY ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 51166-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15240 SAWAKAL GENERAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14230 JARO CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1081-
30200 Kitale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5824 MUSCAT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 289-
50205 Webuye

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15263 ADAXIAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1424-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14789 TAVAMET GENERAL SERVICES LIMITED P.O. BOX 45065-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15261 ALPHA AGE CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 85055-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR15085 KONTOMA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13809 RURALWAVE LTD P.O. BOX 85055-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13321 MUNISH INVESTMENT & GENERAL SUPPLIES 
LTD

P.O. BOX 361-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5275 HUMEYNA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 87648-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9439 GARY CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 79720-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15284 LUMARG LIMITED P.O. BOX 369-
00516 - 
DANDORA-00516 
Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15127 TEXT SPRINT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 123-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15401 NOKECH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 195-
30302 Lessos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8844 PAUJO  CREATORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2079-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14707 ASBEN LIMITED P.O. BOX 19281-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14119 FORGESTONE BUILDERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15107 ONYXFORGE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR6194 GLADORP GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 51403-
00300-00300 
Ronald Ngala 
Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14108 SOLUNEX VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
720-00505 Ngong 
Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13304 LEWI LTD P.O. BOX 36027-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15529 UPESI PARTNERS KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15176 LERUK LTD P.O. BOX 320-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15006 CASRITECH CONTRACTORS & COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 25665-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6508 DOUBLE  SPACE CON & ENG CO LTD P.O. BOX 8979-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8398 RUSONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2530-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14116 GAMWASI LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
54 RUAI-00520 
Ruai

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15636 QARZANEY COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 245-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR15634 UMULQURA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1519-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11133 DANGIT VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 337-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15612 MELICHEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00622-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15603 DAYWORKS VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O. BOX 
415 00516 - 
DANDORA-00516 
Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5636 JANS CONTRATORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1026-
00618 Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12077 WAYFRONT CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 31-00618 
Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11817 TAWABE VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13962 RURALWAVE LTD P.O. BOX 46366-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11402 STEJAKI LIMITED P.O. BOX 53-20109 
Subukia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8394 HORANEIV CORE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 4013-
40200-40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15664 QATALYTIC TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 309-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15525 EDIQUA COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 1442-
00621 Village 
Market

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR4459 LUCYMA LOGISTICS CO. LTD P.O. BOX 766-
00517 Uhuru 
Gardens

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12761 DOMEUN LIMITED P.O. BOX 3344-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15617 YATHO COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1356-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13691 NORTHWARD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 35635-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8341 TERRY STAR LIMTED P.O. BOX 2015-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9963 DELJO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1935-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15249 RUPER VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1364-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8251 SUMMERLAND VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 513-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15794 SHARUS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS CO 
LTD

P.O. BOX 64-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15476 GITHLELEI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15810 KAZANI GENERAL SUPPLIERS CO. LTD P.O. BOX 1690-
90100 Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3670 KELU INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2264-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR15812 DARUL IMAN INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 1519-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15799 MAMUDOWA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2722-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14770 JUDIKO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7111-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13065 ROYALPRIDE CONSULTIUM LTD P.O. BOX 12891-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10672 AMBERSTONE ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 34358-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12376 REMIS CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 14-80300 
Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15837 OSKA ADOW COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 434-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15813 AL BASARA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 64-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6816 LINKVILLE LTD P.O. BOX 12891-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15872 FARAJ LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 71227-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5247 ADIVA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 23018-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6791 MOSBROS LTD P.O. BOX 36027-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR15631 QOLILE CONTRACT LIMITED P.O. BOX 2537-
00202 Kenyatta 
Hospital

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5860 BRIWAYS AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 37598-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15887 LACHDAS VEENTURES AFRICAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 625-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15942 MUNIR GLOBAL AGENCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2537-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0319 WAMACHUNIA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 10100-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1055 AKMONY LIMITED P.O. BOX 4539-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15000 PVT-27URJ5R P.O. BOX 1002-
60700 Moyale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9953 TASNIM INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7676-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11395 VELTAWATT HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 9395-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15612 MELICHEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00622-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4498 AL-FAUZ LIMITED P.O. BOX 372-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13794 HAFID CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9805 YUMNA COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 
PVT/2016/031141-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR9845 YABSUT HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
271 EASTLEIGH-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4418 NADRA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 1245-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9882 DUDUBLE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
352 MANDERA-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9813 MUMTAAZ HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 46137-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8734 LAMANDID INVESTMENT AND 
CONSTRUCTIONCOMPANY LIMITED

P.O. BOX 6710-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND3194 HAMDAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 187-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4513 LANDMARK SYSTEM LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O.BOX 
104390-
00100,NAIROBI-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR16190 PRECISE VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX -00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10259 GOBWEYN CONSTRUCTIONS AND SUPPLY 
COMPANYLIMITED

P.O. BOX 10-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10348 CUANTRO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 536-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/3 - Grading and 
Gravelling Works 
(Equipment Based) 

WORKS RFR10336 DAGUD INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 106-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7159 ADNOW CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 313-
00507 Viwandani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3494 TUYOW SUPPLIERS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 34-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13605 LIBMAND LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6111 AL-ASLAH CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 145-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR10863 STAWA SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 882-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11009 GULIYE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 46009-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11022 KENTAF INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2474 PVT-8LUEDGM P.O. BOX 8478-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3016 FANAH CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL 
SUPPLIES LIMITED

P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11046 DAKANE CONSTRUCTION  AND TRANSPORT 
CO.LTD

P.O. BOX 265-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8173 KAKA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 40200-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR0699 TONITOH LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10959 THORAYA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4792 4B1 INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4274 TIMAKA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 420-
40400 Suna

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11371 MUDE AND BROTHERS  CONSTRUCTION  
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 252-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0088 PAVO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00209-
00209 Loitokitok

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0716 MIRNAN ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11047 ALLAH WAKIL PETROLEUM LIMITED P.O. BOX 151-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8082 LABRANA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 35-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3010 ESA SUPPLIERS CONSTRUCTION CO.LTD P.O. BOX 247-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8338 P.O. BOX 138-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4559 ANECCA HOLDINGS  LIMITED P.O. BOX 27321-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11499 GARIALIABDI COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 256-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS VEND8488 TAYSIIR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 184-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0755 JOSTEPH CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 45-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11537 QUALITY AFRICA CONTRACTORS & SUPPLIES P.O. BOX 449-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9382 EMANUCHI ENTERRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 818-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11590 TOWHID TECHNOLOGIES & GENERAL 
SUPPLIES

P.O. BOX 132-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11594 CLAIREMONT MERCHANTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 178-
01030 Gatundu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3587 GARSE AGROVET SUPPLIES  LIMITED P.O. BOX 34-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0670 AMRO SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3285 MARKIWI COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 79063-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11229 STILL KINGS ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 8198-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5507 LAHOOR AGENCY AND GENERAL SUPPLIERS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 112-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10950 FACTOR CONSULTANT & ENGINEERING LTD P.O. BOX 4571-
10102 Kiganjo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11716 CONCAMER CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 120-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8268 HABEI LIMITED P.O. BOX 236-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR11720 GARSORA SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 234-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11561 BRBAARES CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES LTD P.O. BOX 515-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1341 ENTAKA LIMITED P.O. BOX 1027-
00618 Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11564 CIQEE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 515-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0857 WATERGATE SPRINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5056 KAMARICH LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11775 RAGES ACROSS INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11771 MUDHESH AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 5112-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11774 LOLGAF GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 12-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11772 HADJI CHEMLAB REAGENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 176-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11773 AFRAA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 658-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11767 JEALLYSTONE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 536-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10673 MANHUB HOLDING LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR1324 TRANSZETVENTURESLTD@GMAIL.COM P.O. BOX 14426-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6388 THREE HYDE LIMITED P.O. BOX 9179-
00300 Ronald 
Ngala Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11815 JACARANDA ESTABLISHMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 946-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11174 CHESLOW ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 2020-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2452 NAKICO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 4608-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2423 SIMOMAZ TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 110-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11892 PINEVILLE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 103209-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11885 AJIBKO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 8716-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10913 CAMANHI INNOVATIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 18025-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8733 NYABAYO ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 6844-
40100-40100 
Kisumu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR11903 RABITALAKUFILAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 277-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11867 WETTER INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 16-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0234 REM AFRICA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 290-
00900 Kiambu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11708 SHUMRY LIMITED P.O. BOX 6844-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11942 CARLM INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2677-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8781 SONKO CONTRACTORS P.O. BOX 432-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0457 BRIGHT WIN LIMITED P.O. BOX 1547-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11482 KAMANYI LIMITED P.O. BOX 148-
40204 Ogembo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10953 LASTBON INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 831-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0266 SIMUTHIENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 6322-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4292 ELKICHU INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 1-30304 
Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8784 ARBAAH AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0221 DOPET LIMITED P.O. BOX 67947-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR8798 AL QUWAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 71399-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10869 OBEDOM ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 401-
40300 Homa Bay

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11997 THIRDWARE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8976 LION CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 31936-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11576 QUBIT DYNAMICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 301-
40218 Nyangusu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11493 WISH BEST TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8797 CENACO BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 100277-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4004 CENTEX ENERGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 305-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8802 TIKITA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 23616-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4000 GOODWAYS ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 434-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12048 HARDAWA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 305-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR11399 TENAMU INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 68791-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3012 SHELTER LINK BLDS & GNL MRCHANTS LTD P.O. BOX 3121-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12079 NURKEY TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED P.O. BOX 101024-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2613 MUKAHR TECHNONOLGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6588 MAUJOYRY CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 792-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0087 WAREJIOW AND SONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 237-
60700 Moyale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1296 BIMALE CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS LTD P.O. BOX 58-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11686 ALHUDA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 45707-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0820 EINKS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 15075-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11987 LILACPRIME SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 835-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11673 KHERULIMAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 71227-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12124 RAYMUN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 33254-
00600 Ngara Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR10820 BATIKA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 152-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12145 ALISALAT & AMIN CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 638-
60600 Maua

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2529 FRIDEX COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 819-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12189 ELSALA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 27-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9040 TRUNK LIMITED P.O. BOX 97278-
80112 Makupa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12055 ENASHIPAI CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 98-20124 
Mirangine

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10945 MIASITA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 34042-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10955 KENTHIRD HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 540-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12232 TATNET INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 57155-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9180 KENDYMO INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 540-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8077 TESARA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 152-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12224 EAGLEROCK VENTURES LMITED P.O. BOX 1547-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12218 PAMINGTON HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR5442 JOBI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 792-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1922 LYDRO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4490 SHIKIN LIMITED P.O. BOX 1245-
20500 Narok

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0193 JEFF CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 00511-
00511 Ongata 
Rongai

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6090 GANSRO ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12366 SHAAM ENGINEERING AND LOGISTICS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12407 GURBI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 245-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12410 OGONICHO GEN SUPPLIES &CONST LTD P.O. BOX 3390-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11837 PURPLE ENERGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 66124-
00800 Westlands

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9104 TONEVA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 818-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12202 TWEED SANGO LIMITED P.O. BOX 7324-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12443 INFRATECH ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2544 LUKOSH COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2562-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12381 HADFUL INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 123-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11125 OMIRAH INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3408-
01100 Kajiado

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR0353 ZEWAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 8533-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2422 TIJE ENTREPRENUERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6646 MOROCOM KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 300-
60300 Isiolo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12436 U & S CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4585 KOCKSKRAFT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25022-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11928 FULLMOON COMMUNICATION LIMITED P.O. BOX 120-
70101 Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12468 TAQWA SUPPLIERS AND CONSTRUCTION 
CO. LTD

P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4579 SANHAN HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1338-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12266 BIGSUNS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11930 SKYRISE NETWORK LIMITED P.O. BOX 172-
70101 Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4509 ROCKSCRAFT ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00400-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1534 SAHAKI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 84-01000 
Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0331 WELK LOGISTICS LTD P.O. BOX 160-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3564 SEARCHING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 138-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR11733 MAMA BUSHRA CONTRACTORS COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 72-70101 
Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2332 PERRUCI VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1424-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3556 HADITH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 153-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11573 P.O. BOX 1221-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12546 NORTH LINK ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12598 DATACHA BULA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3559 AMUSH INVESTMENT & GENERAL SUPPLIES 
LTD

P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8965 PATERWISE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 257-
20303 Ol Kalou

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11631 EVELYNCHARLES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00204-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3561 AMASTA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12059 DREAM BIZ (K) LIMITED P.O. BOX 252-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12654 AZUHUR INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 244-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR12535 RASMI VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10133 TANZEEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 16130-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7121 CYPY MARTINS LIMITED P.O. BOX 93-40202 
Keroka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12680 FOCAL POINT GENERAL CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 1865-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7946 ANTIM AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 272-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6958 KEYRON LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1212-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12701 NAHRAIN TRADERS LTD P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12706 PYGGA INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 297-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6582 WABE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 38805-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR12716 TANZEL INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12734 ATHILE KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 297-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4181 CLADYROY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 3414-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9262 QARAN GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 394-
70302 Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5630 SUJENICA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 257-
20303 Ol Kalou

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6483 ROOTS MARKETING LIMITED P.O. BOX 49925-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12753 MOSHAM BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 138-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10155 SHEENDA INDUSTRY LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12431 CYNCK VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1701-
10101 Karatina

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8201 AXECON LIMITED P.O. BOX 21-30105 
Soy

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12058 WINDSOR MERCHANTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 6566-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR11982 HEYLINK GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 28250-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11391 LINACAH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 702-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9139 FHADIDA VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 453-
80200 Malindi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0267 IGNARB HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1014-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11387 JANOTUM LIMITED P.O. BOX 6540-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5854 GREENCORNER COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 75898-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11442 RIGHT BROTHERS GENERAL P.O. BOX 13-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8502 ABULO GENERAL  CO LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8526 TACOMA GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9142 KWAMBOCHA GENERAL CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 62-80100 
Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR2062 JIDAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 23112-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7996 SAMALE GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3370 ECCON ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 12276-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12022 MAIN SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 43884-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11780 WILJAO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 90502-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4590 RISALU TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 28805-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1210 LEVANS LIMITED P.O. BOX 84-01000 
Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12722 ANGASKA LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11400 VERIFIED BAMBOO ESTATES LIMITED P.O. BOX 13156-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11831 MIRAJ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 7942-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR2669 VAMALUMBE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 28096-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5098 ELDO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 3471-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11344 LUTZ INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 27848-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5598 ELOIZZA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1799-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8202 JONETEC CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 6279-
30100-30100 
Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9270 PREMIER PLASMA INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 144-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12327 ABBISH INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3314-
00300 Ronald 
Ngala Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0413 LUPREKA BUILDERS LTD P.O. BOX 463-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8203 SLA COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3642-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8676 LUPRAY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3471-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8200 CORADIS LIMITED P.O. BOX 252-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9763 QASWA GEN SUPP & CON LTD P.O. BOX 570-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9708 DAHAB AGENCIES & GENERAL SUPPLIES  LTD P.O. BOX 185-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR12389 NGOTO AGENCIES LIMIITED P.O. BOX 25136-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12543 RASO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 895-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5038 KICKSTART SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 555-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12538 GARAS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1028-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13440 TWINSTARS CONSULTANCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 514-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13030 MAGTARB CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS LTD P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1569 JOCHKEM CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12826 DEVOTED STEWARDS LIMITED P.O. BOX 52911-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13479 KENYSON CONSTRUCTION AND CORE 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13452 DAGMARER TRADING & CONSTRUCTION CO 
LTD

P.O. BOX 8901-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9273 LIBINSTAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 14193-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11897 KOMOL CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
231-30300 
Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR10021 EXACT GENERAL SUPP & CON LTD P.O. BOX 461-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2868 PIONEER ENG & CONSTRUCTION CO 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 101556-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10002 MAKI & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 8-40500 
Nyamira

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13690 MINAJ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13774 CAANO CONSTRUCTION CO LIMITED P.O. BOX 570-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5800 SAJJORIA AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 17820-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7341 EXPRESSWAYSTRADING COMPAMY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3041-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6770 KALMOY ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 105164-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13118 THIRDONE AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 838-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11375 MEFA INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7369-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11154 FRANSTAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 951-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8656 JED SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 6612-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10268 DROPWORKS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 24-40500 
Nyamira

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR12729 BRIDGES PROMOTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 21766-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13870 BOTTOMLINE TRADING AND 
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

P.O. BOX 11350-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13843 BIZRATE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 16069-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13886 NASBERA GEN SUPP. & CON.  LTD P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13889 DOUBLE-N INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 23616-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13866 MUNYUANJU COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 843-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8573 NORSEVA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 72-60200 
Meru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13152 EUSHAM CONSULTANCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 105164-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13844 DREAM SPACE CREATIONS LTD P.O. BOX 56-90103 
Wamunyu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13895 TELEMART LIMITED P.O. BOX 21810-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2148 BREMIRRY GENERAL MERCHANTS LTD P.O. BOX 31996-
00600 Ngara Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8132 CURIOTECH LIMITED P.O. BOX 3658-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR13351 JAVIN LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 480-
20203 Londiani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13956 RIMUN VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 623-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13966 GOYAROCK LTD P.O. BOX 300-
10300 Kerugoya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13813 EAST WEST MINERALS EXCHANGE LIMTED P.O. BOX 258-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9490 ROAD NETWORK LIMITED P.O. BOX 6169-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5051 SUBLIME LINKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 46-10203 
Kigumo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14019 ZALZABIL VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 0-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13999 LEKOKO LTD P.O. BOX 40200-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8365 KAFALO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14022 NEVNAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2975-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14032 AMIBRAM INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 331-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13323 STELIRO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 615-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6367 LITEBEYS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8069 THELSA INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3152-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR6788 CIYONA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5302 ELONINO TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14039 VILAND LTD P.O. BOX 1966-
20200 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8765 ELONINO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9116 QUALIT TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5587 FONETELEA SOLUTIONS LIMTED P.O. BOX 1705-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13763 BARROS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 6555-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13706 ALMANSUR CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 60301-
60301 Garba Tulla

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11917 APIARIUS LIMITED P.O. BOX 315-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14000 BURUJ COMPUTERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 72-70302 
Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5805 GAMOJI LIMITED P.O. BOX 41131-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3361 DIAMOND NATURE LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13340 TOBREN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 813-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS VEND10407 RACMAR LIMITED P.O. BOX 11179-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11925 BRIDAMATT LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 675-
30600 Kapenguria

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12758 HAFSA SUPPLIERS LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O.BOX 
475-
70300,MANDERA-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12062 EPASHIKINO LIMITED P.O. BOX 651-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6145 ARISTON CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 81850-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13354 SKYLILIES ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 188-
20200 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4366 GOLBOMACHU INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 256-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12154 AKMAL GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 130-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13319 SKYWORK AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10243 RENCEPER COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1949-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12800 JIRAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 452-
70300-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR6643 DAGEO LIMITED P.O. BOX 18006-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12045 TAWAKAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 5-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND7869 EXECEL MICRO-INVEST LTD P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14280 TOSOZA WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 567-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11389 JAMSAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 85123-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14349 FRAWA HOLDING LIMITED P.O. BOX 07-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3153 BUNAY COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 443-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13929 BRIGHT HARBOR ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1736-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5826 SELSAM TRADING LIMITED P.O. BOX 1211-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2583 HIAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 41935-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10999 VALF COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 85917-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS VEND8856 FRIDDLE HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 449-
70300-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7220 TOPGRADE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 148-
20306 Ndaragwa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13146 BIDII JEDS SUPREME LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11019 UNOMATT HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 449-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2582 AFSHAM LIMITED P.O. BOX 12276-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0481 BRONZE POINT LIMITED P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8438 DOPRAY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 18006-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10046 DELSFREE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 10298-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13474 PINY AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1262-
60100 Embu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8144 SKYLARKANEST EQUITY LIMITED P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14197 ASTORIA CAPITALS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1730-
00606 Sarit Centre

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR12728 SHARP QUEEN LTD P.O. BOX 739-
20103-20103 
Eldama Ravine

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12747 VITRA LINK LIMITED P.O. BOX 3376-
30100-30100 
Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14502 DIRISLE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 359-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11350 LUJILO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
60300 Isiolo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10383 WANJAKA LIMITED P.O. BOX 00232-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10043 METVA TRANSPORT AND SUPPLIES 
COMPANY LIMITED

P.O. BOX 45065-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14495 WENRO LTD P.O. BOX 768-
20210 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13908 SKYLIM  SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12306 RAHKIDAR VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12990 THE AMASS DRIVE P.O. BOX 12377-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8462 YATSTAR  VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00513 Sasumua 
Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5974 DAWANJI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12300 FAVEO CONTRACTORS  LIMITED P.O. BOX 00516-
00516 Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR14539 EMAKIL HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 37-30306 
Baraton

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12311 KABURA VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10152 HEZDEB GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 989-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10311 SILVERLADDER LIMITED P.O. BOX 26060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14525 GUCHI INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13931 SKYKIP  CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8179 ZERUBBABEL TAILOR WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3515-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14536 DEBVONE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 989-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14577 RUJEFF LOGISTICS LTD P.O. BOX 60-20203 
Londiani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8457 KELKIWA  ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 3414-
00517 Uhuru 
Gardens

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8780 QUALIT PALACE &SUITS HOTEL LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND7917 KENENE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 555-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5771 LEBITS P.O. BOX 10179-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR4306 HANIF LIMITED P.O. BOX 175-
40400 Suna

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12801 INTERNATIONAL ENG CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 5416-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12820 TOP DOG BUILDERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 50607-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3599 VANILA QUALITY CON & GEN SUPPLIES LTD P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14638 YASDA LIMITED P.O. BOX 210-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14590 PERLONG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 543-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14637 ON TRACK INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 336-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8435 CAWANGU VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9457 GRENCY EAST AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 13197-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13907 COMEX DYNAMICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8454 KATABRAVO  LIMITED P.O. BOX 569-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR12956 LEVISA LIMITED P.O. BOX 29865-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8451 HARDUST COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 210254-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5958 NINETY PERCENT VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10234 WAREJIYOW COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 13-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7342 UGAS HIRSI ENGINEERING CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 2141-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0984 MONOLITH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 73-90101 
Masii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1816 FULBRIGHT MNGT & CONSTRUCTION 
CO.LTD

P.O. BOX 73-90101 
Masii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2262 TOLKI SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS 
COMPANY LTD

P.O. BOX 27-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1231 BRITECH CIVIL WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 147-
90100 Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9948 LUFARCON LIMITED P.O. BOX 30300-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14698 PARAJUPITERS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 395-
01020 Makuyu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7626 MOGRON CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 69548-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14091 ELUTAI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR13461 NIRIG INTERNATIONAL LTD P.O. BOX 10726-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14527 KANDILA LIMITED P.O. BOX 401-
60300 Isiolo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14741 NADRA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25607-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1570 DOTHAN VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 2270-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14750 NAZLEEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 623-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4137 BLUEMAGIC LIMITED P.O. BOX 111-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11511 JAZARI CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 198-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5584 BADISH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 70200-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14684 LEMAAL LTD P.O. BOX 3816-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11397 THEDOWA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2497 
90100-90100 
Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4528 NEYRAH LIMITED P.O. BOX 235-
20318 North 
Kinangop

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1072 NDIFAM LIMITED P.O. BOX 12133-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12061 WUON JI HOUSE LIMITED P.O. BOX 57-40139 
Akala

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR11412 SHALMAC TECHNOLOGIES LTD P.O. BOX 6387-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11261 ADNUR LIMITED P.O. BOX 47151-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13117 BENIAK LIMITED P.O. BOX 36-60101 
Manyatta

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1127 JG ECO BIO SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 5066-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11265 COAST PRIME CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 2340-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14820 KINAMA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 29133-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14844 DEPSAHAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 2141-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14815 ZUHUNAIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7190-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14606 HALDAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 60013-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14856 TABARAK CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 286-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12997 METISCON ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 879-
00618-00618 
Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR14634 ISAD CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 21911-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0249 TIMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11263 SOUTHERN PORT ENG. SERVICES LTD P.O. BOX 81672-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11269 ROMA MARITIME LIMITED P.O. BOX 81672-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14648 THE FORTY TWO LIMITED P.O. BOX 47321-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14948 BEYDOW CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 100711-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14977 +254725354208 P.O. BOX 106-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14745 GAMUUS CONTRACTORS COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 2403-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14984 G-TRADE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 470-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8075 KAIETH & KEN SIB LIMITED P.O. BOX 9086-
00506-00506 
Nyayo Stadium

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR12319 DEJOSCO LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O. BOX 
7210 - 00200,CITY 
SQUARE-00200 
City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5578 VENIM VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 28425-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15050 LOITEM LIMITED P.O. BOX 4253-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11439 ALKIT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15184 KUNURTER ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 7111-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15038 WAL-ASRI ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 7283-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15044 SALMA & SIBLINGS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15232 PILLARS GENERAL SUPPLIES AND 
CONTRATORS LTD

P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13939 COLMAG GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 513-
00625 Kangemi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5982 CAUSEWAY ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 51166-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15240 SAWAKAL GENERAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14230 JARO CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1081-
30200 Kitale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR5824 MUSCAT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 289-
50205 Webuye

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15263 ADAXIAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1424-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14789 TAVAMET GENERAL SERVICES LIMITED P.O. BOX 45065-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15261 ALPHA AGE CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 85055-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15085 KONTOMA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13809 RURALWAVE LTD P.O. BOX 85055-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13321 MUNISH INVESTMENT & GENERAL SUPPLIES 
LTD

P.O. BOX 361-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5275 HUMEYNA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 87648-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9439 GARY CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 79720-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15284 LUMARG LIMITED P.O. BOX 369-
00516 - 
DANDORA-00516 
Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15127 TEXT SPRINT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 123-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15401 NOKECH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 195-
30302 Lessos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8844 PAUJO  CREATORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2079-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR14707 ASBEN LIMITED P.O. BOX 19281-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14119 FORGESTONE BUILDERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15107 ONYXFORGE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6194 GLADORP GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 51403-
00300-00300 
Ronald Ngala 
Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14108 SOLUNEX VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
720-00505 Ngong 
Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13304 LEWI LTD P.O. BOX 36027-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15529 UPESI PARTNERS KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15176 LERUK LTD P.O. BOX 320-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15006 CASRITECH CONTRACTORS & COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 25665-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6508 DOUBLE  SPACE CON & ENG CO LTD P.O. BOX 8979-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8398 RUSONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2530-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR14116 GAMWASI LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
54 RUAI-00520 
Ruai

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15636 QARZANEY COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 245-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15634 UMULQURA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1519-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11133 DANGIT VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 337-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15612 MELICHEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00622-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15603 DAYWORKS VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O. BOX 
415 00516 - 
DANDORA-00516 
Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5636 JANS CONTRATORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1026-
00618 Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12077 WAYFRONT CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 31-00618 
Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11817 TAWABE VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13962 RURALWAVE LTD P.O. BOX 46366-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11402 STEJAKI LIMITED P.O. BOX 53-20109 
Subukia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS VEND8394 HORANEIV CORE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 4013-
40200-40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15664 QATALYTIC TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 309-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15525 EDIQUA COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 1442-
00621 Village 
Market

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12761 DOMEUN LIMITED P.O. BOX 3344-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15617 YATHO COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1356-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13691 NORTHWARD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 35635-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8341 TERRY STAR LIMTED P.O. BOX 2015-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9963 DELJO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1935-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15249 RUPER VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1364-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8251 SUMMERLAND VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 513-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15794 SHARUS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS CO 
LTD

P.O. BOX 64-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15476 GITHLELEI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15810 KAZANI GENERAL SUPPLIERS CO. LTD P.O. BOX 1690-
90100 Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR3670 KELU INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2264-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15812 DARUL IMAN INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 1519-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15799 MAMUDOWA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2722-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14770 JUDIKO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7111-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13065 ROYALPRIDE CONSULTIUM LTD P.O. BOX 12891-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10672 AMBERSTONE ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 34358-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12376 REMIS CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 14-80300 
Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15837 OSKA ADOW COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 434-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15813 AL BASARA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 64-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6816 LINKVILLE LTD P.O. BOX 12891-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15872 FARAJ LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 71227-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6791 MOSBROS LTD P.O. BOX 36027-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15631 QOLILE CONTRACT LIMITED P.O. BOX 2537-
00202 Kenyatta 
Hospital

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR5860 BRIWAYS AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 37598-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15887 LACHDAS VEENTURES AFRICAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 625-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15942 MUNIR GLOBAL AGENCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2537-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0319 WAMACHUNIA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 10100-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1055 AKMONY LIMITED P.O. BOX 4539-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15000 PVT-27URJ5R P.O. BOX 1002-
60700 Moyale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9953 TASNIM INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7676-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11395 VELTAWATT HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 9395-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15612 MELICHEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00622-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4498 AL-FAUZ LIMITED P.O. BOX 372-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13794 HAFID CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9805 YUMNA COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 
PVT/2016/031141-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9845 YABSUT HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
271 EASTLEIGH-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY
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KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR4418 NADRA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 1245-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9882 DUDUBLE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
352 MANDERA-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9813 MUMTAAZ HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 46137-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8734 LAMANDID INVESTMENT AND 
CONSTRUCTIONCOMPANY LIMITED

P.O. BOX 6710-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND3194 HAMDAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 187-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4513 LANDMARK SYSTEM LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O.BOX 
104390-
00100,NAIROBI-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR16190 PRECISE VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX -00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10259 GOBWEYN CONSTRUCTIONS AND SUPPLY 
COMPANYLIMITED

P.O. BOX 10-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10348 CUANTRO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 536-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10336 DAGUD INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 106-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7159 ADNOW CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 313-
00507 Viwandani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/4 - Labour Based 
Construction Works

WORKS RFR3494 TUYOW SUPPLIERS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 34-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13605 LIBMAND LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6111 AL-ASLAH CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 145-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR10863 STAWA SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 882-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11009 GULIYE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 46009-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11022 KENTAF INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2474 PVT-8LUEDGM P.O. BOX 8478-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3016 FANAH CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL 
SUPPLIES LIMITED

P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11046 DAKANE CONSTRUCTION  AND TRANSPORT 
CO.LTD

P.O. BOX 265-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8173 KAKA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 40200-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0699 TONITOH LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10959 THORAYA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR4792 4B1 INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4274 TIMAKA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 420-
40400 Suna

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11371 MUDE AND BROTHERS  CONSTRUCTION  
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 252-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0088 PAVO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00209-
00209 Loitokitok

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0716 MIRNAN ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11047 ALLAH WAKIL PETROLEUM LIMITED P.O. BOX 151-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8082 LABRANA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 35-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3010 ESA SUPPLIERS CONSTRUCTION CO.LTD P.O. BOX 247-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8338 P.O. BOX 138-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4559 ANECCA HOLDINGS  LIMITED P.O. BOX 27321-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11499 GARIALIABDI COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 256-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8488 TAYSIIR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 184-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0755 JOSTEPH CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 45-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR11537 QUALITY AFRICA CONTRACTORS & SUPPLIES P.O. BOX 449-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9382 EMANUCHI ENTERRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 818-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11590 TOWHID TECHNOLOGIES & GENERAL 
SUPPLIES

P.O. BOX 132-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11594 CLAIREMONT MERCHANTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 178-
01030 Gatundu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3587 GARSE AGROVET SUPPLIES  LIMITED P.O. BOX 34-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0670 AMRO SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3285 MARKIWI COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 79063-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11229 STILL KINGS ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 8198-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5507 LAHOOR AGENCY AND GENERAL SUPPLIERS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 112-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10950 FACTOR CONSULTANT & ENGINEERING LTD P.O. BOX 4571-
10102 Kiganjo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11716 CONCAMER CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 120-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8268 HABEI LIMITED P.O. BOX 236-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11720 GARSORA SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 234-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11561 BRBAARES CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES LTD P.O. BOX 515-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR1341 ENTAKA LIMITED P.O. BOX 1027-
00618 Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11564 CIQEE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 515-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11239 SAWDA GENERAL SUPPLIES LT6 P.O. BOX 77894-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0857 WATERGATE SPRINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5056 KAMARICH LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11775 RAGES ACROSS INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11771 MUDHESH AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 5112-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11774 LOLGAF GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 12-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11772 HADJI CHEMLAB REAGENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 176-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11773 AFRAA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 658-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11767 JEALLYSTONE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 536-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10673 MANHUB HOLDING LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR1324 TRANSZETVENTURESLTD@GMAIL.COM P.O. BOX 14426-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6388 THREE HYDE LIMITED P.O. BOX 9179-
00300 Ronald 
Ngala Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11815 JACARANDA ESTABLISHMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 946-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11174 CHESLOW ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 2020-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2452 NAKICO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 4608-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2423 SIMOMAZ TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 110-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11892 PINEVILLE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 103209-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11885 AJIBKO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 8716-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10913 CAMANHI INNOVATIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 18025-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8733 NYABAYO ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 6844-
40100-40100 
Kisumu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR11903 RABITALAKUFILAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 277-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11867 WETTER INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 16-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0234 REM AFRICA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 290-
00900 Kiambu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11708 SHUMRY LIMITED P.O. BOX 6844-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11942 CARLM INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2677-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8781 SONKO CONTRACTORS P.O. BOX 432-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0457 BRIGHT WIN LIMITED P.O. BOX 1547-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11482 KAMANYI LIMITED P.O. BOX 148-
40204 Ogembo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10953 LASTBON INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 831-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0266 SIMUTHIENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 6322-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4292 ELKICHU INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 1-30304 
Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8784 ARBAAH AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0221 DOPET LIMITED P.O. BOX 67947-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR8798 AL QUWAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 71399-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10869 OBEDOM ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 401-
40300 Homa Bay

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11997 THIRDWARE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8976 LION CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 31936-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11576 QUBIT DYNAMICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 301-
40218 Nyangusu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11493 WISH BEST TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8797 CENACO BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 100277-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4004 CENTEX ENERGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 305-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8802 TIKITA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 23616-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4000 GOODWAYS ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 434-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12048 HARDAWA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 305-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR11399 TENAMU INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 68791-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3012 SHELTER LINK BLDS & GNL MRCHANTS LTD P.O. BOX 3121-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12079 NURKEY TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED P.O. BOX 101024-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2613 MUKAHR TECHNONOLGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6588 MAUJOYRY CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 792-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0087 WAREJIOW AND SONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 237-
60700 Moyale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1296 BIMALE CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS LTD P.O. BOX 58-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11686 ALHUDA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 45707-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0820 EINKS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 15075-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11987 LILACPRIME SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 835-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11673 KHERULIMAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 71227-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12124 RAYMUN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 33254-
00600 Ngara Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR10820 BATIKA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 152-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12145 ALISALAT & AMIN CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 638-
60600 Maua

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2529 FRIDEX COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 819-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12189 ELSALA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 27-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9040 TRUNK LIMITED P.O. BOX 97278-
80112 Makupa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12055 ENASHIPAI CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 98-20124 
Mirangine

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10945 MIASITA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 34042-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10955 KENTHIRD HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 540-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12232 TATNET INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 57155-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9180 KENDYMO INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 540-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8077 TESARA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 152-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12224 EAGLEROCK VENTURES LMITED P.O. BOX 1547-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12218 PAMINGTON HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR5442 JOBI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 792-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1922 LYDRO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4490 SHIKIN LIMITED P.O. BOX 1245-
20500 Narok

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0193 JEFF CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 00511-
00511 Ongata 
Rongai

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6090 GANSRO ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12366 SHAAM ENGINEERING AND LOGISTICS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12407 GURBI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 245-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12410 OGONICHO GEN SUPPLIES &CONST LTD P.O. BOX 3390-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11837 PURPLE ENERGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 66124-
00800 Westlands

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9104 TONEVA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 818-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12202 TWEED SANGO LIMITED P.O. BOX 7324-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12443 INFRATECH ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2544 LUKOSH COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2562-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12381 HADFUL INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 123-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11125 OMIRAH INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3408-
01100 Kajiado

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR0353 ZEWAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 8533-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2422 TIJE ENTREPRENUERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6646 MOROCOM KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 300-
60300 Isiolo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12436 U & S CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4585 KOCKSKRAFT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25022-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11928 FULLMOON COMMUNICATION LIMITED P.O. BOX 120-
70101 Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12468 TAQWA SUPPLIERS AND CONSTRUCTION 
CO. LTD

P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4579 SANHAN HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1338-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12266 BIGSUNS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11930 SKYRISE NETWORK LIMITED P.O. BOX 172-
70101 Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4509 ROCKSCRAFT ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00400-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1534 SAHAKI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 84-01000 
Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0331 WELK LOGISTICS LTD P.O. BOX 160-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3564 SEARCHING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 138-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR11733 MAMA BUSHRA CONTRACTORS COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 72-70101 
Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2332 PERRUCI VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1424-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3556 HADITH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 153-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11573 P.O. BOX 1221-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12546 NORTH LINK ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12598 DATACHA BULA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3559 AMUSH INVESTMENT & GENERAL SUPPLIES 
LTD

P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8965 PATERWISE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 257-
20303 Ol Kalou

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11631 EVELYNCHARLES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00204-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3561 AMASTA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12059 DREAM BIZ (K) LIMITED P.O. BOX 252-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12654 AZUHUR INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 244-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR12535 RASMI VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10133 TANZEEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 16130-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7121 CYPY MARTINS LIMITED P.O. BOX 93-40202 
Keroka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12680 FOCAL POINT GENERAL CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 1865-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7946 ANTIM AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 272-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6958 KEYRON LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1212-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12701 NAHRAIN TRADERS LTD P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12706 PYGGA INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 297-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6582 WABE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 38805-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR12716 TANZEL INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12734 ATHILE KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 297-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4181 CLADYROY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 3414-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9262 QARAN GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 394-
70302 Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5630 SUJENICA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 257-
20303 Ol Kalou

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6483 ROOTS MARKETING LIMITED P.O. BOX 49925-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12753 MOSHAM BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 138-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10155 SHEENDA INDUSTRY LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12431 CYNCK VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1701-
10101 Karatina

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8201 AXECON LIMITED P.O. BOX 21-30105 
Soy

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12058 WINDSOR MERCHANTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 6566-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR11982 HEYLINK GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 28250-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11391 LINACAH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 702-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9139 FHADIDA VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 453-
80200 Malindi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0267 IGNARB HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1014-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11387 JANOTUM LIMITED P.O. BOX 6540-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5854 GREENCORNER COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 75898-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11442 RIGHT BROTHERS GENERAL P.O. BOX 13-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8502 ABULO GENERAL  CO LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8526 TACOMA GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9142 KWAMBOCHA GENERAL CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 62-80100 
Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR2062 JIDAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 23112-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7996 SAMALE GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3370 ECCON ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 12276-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12022 MAIN SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 43884-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11780 WILJAO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 90502-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4590 RISALU TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 28805-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1210 LEVANS LIMITED P.O. BOX 84-01000 
Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12722 ANGASKA LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11400 VERIFIED BAMBOO ESTATES LIMITED P.O. BOX 13156-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11831 MIRAJ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 7942-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR2669 VAMALUMBE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 28096-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5098 ELDO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 3471-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11344 LUTZ INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 27848-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5598 ELOIZZA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1799-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8202 JONETEC CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 6279-
30100-30100 
Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9270 PREMIER PLASMA INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 144-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12327 ABBISH INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3314-
00300 Ronald 
Ngala Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0413 LUPREKA BUILDERS LTD P.O. BOX 463-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8203 SLA COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3642-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8676 LUPRAY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3471-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8200 CORADIS LIMITED P.O. BOX 252-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9763 QASWA GEN SUPP & CON LTD P.O. BOX 570-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9708 DAHAB AGENCIES & GENERAL SUPPLIES  LTD P.O. BOX 185-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR12389 NGOTO AGENCIES LIMIITED P.O. BOX 25136-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12532 FARSAME INVESETMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1028-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12543 RASO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 895-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5038 KICKSTART SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 555-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12538 GARAS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1028-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13440 TWINSTARS CONSULTANCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 514-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13030 MAGTARB CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS LTD P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1569 JOCHKEM CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12826 DEVOTED STEWARDS LIMITED P.O. BOX 52911-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13479 KENYSON CONSTRUCTION AND CORE 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0100 EARTHEN MACHINERY LIMITED P.O. BOX 874-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13452 DAGMARER TRADING & CONSTRUCTION CO 
LTD

P.O. BOX 8901-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR9273 LIBINSTAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 14193-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11897 KOMOL CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
231-30300 
Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10021 EXACT GENERAL SUPP & CON LTD P.O. BOX 461-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2868 PIONEER ENG & CONSTRUCTION CO 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 101556-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10002 MAKI & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 8-40500 
Nyamira

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13690 MINAJ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13774 CAANO CONSTRUCTION CO LIMITED P.O. BOX 570-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5800 SAJJORIA AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 17820-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7341 EXPRESSWAYSTRADING COMPAMY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3041-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6770 KALMOY ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 105164-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13118 THIRDONE AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 838-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR11375 MEFA INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7369-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11154 FRANSTAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 951-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8656 JED SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 6612-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10268 DROPWORKS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 24-40500 
Nyamira

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12729 BRIDGES PROMOTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 21766-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13870 BOTTOMLINE TRADING AND 
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

P.O. BOX 11350-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13843 BIZRATE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 16069-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13886 NASBERA GEN SUPP. & CON.  LTD P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13889 DOUBLE-N INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 23616-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13866 MUNYUANJU COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 843-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8573 NORSEVA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 72-60200 
Meru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13152 EUSHAM CONSULTANCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 105164-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR13844 DREAM SPACE CREATIONS LTD P.O. BOX 56-90103 
Wamunyu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13895 TELEMART LIMITED P.O. BOX 21810-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2148 BREMIRRY GENERAL MERCHANTS LTD P.O. BOX 31996-
00600 Ngara Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8132 CURIOTECH LIMITED P.O. BOX 3658-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13351 JAVIN LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 480-
20203 Londiani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13956 RIMUN VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 623-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13966 GOYAROCK LTD P.O. BOX 300-
10300 Kerugoya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13813 EAST WEST MINERALS EXCHANGE LIMTED P.O. BOX 258-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9490 ROAD NETWORK LIMITED P.O. BOX 6169-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5051 SUBLIME LINKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 46-10203 
Kigumo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14019 ZALZABIL VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 0-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13999 LEKOKO LTD P.O. BOX 40200-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8365 KAFALO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR14022 NEVNAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2975-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14032 AMIBRAM INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 331-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13323 STELIRO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 615-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6367 LITEBEYS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8069 THELSA INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3152-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6788 CIYONA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5302 ELONINO TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14039 VILAND LTD P.O. BOX 1966-
20200 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8765 ELONINO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9116 QUALIT TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5587 FONETELEA SOLUTIONS LIMTED P.O. BOX 1705-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13763 BARROS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 6555-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13706 ALMANSUR CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 60301-
60301 Garba Tulla

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11917 APIARIUS LIMITED P.O. BOX 315-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14000 BURUJ COMPUTERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 72-70302 
Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR5805 GAMOJI LIMITED P.O. BOX 41131-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3361 DIAMOND NATURE LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13340 TOBREN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 813-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10407 RACMAR LIMITED P.O. BOX 11179-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11925 BRIDAMATT LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 675-
30600 Kapenguria

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12758 HAFSA SUPPLIERS LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O.BOX 
475-
70300,MANDERA-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13996 NARAGIRE LTD P.O. BOX 1316-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12062 EPASHIKINO LIMITED P.O. BOX 651-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6145 ARISTON CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 81850-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13354 SKYLILIES ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 188-
20200 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4366 GOLBOMACHU INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 256-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12154 AKMAL GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 130-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR13319 SKYWORK AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10243 RENCEPER COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1949-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12800 JIRAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 452-
70300-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6643 DAGEO LIMITED P.O. BOX 18006-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12045 TAWAKAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 5-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND7869 EXECEL MICRO-INVEST LTD P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14280 TOSOZA WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 567-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11389 JAMSAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 85123-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14349 FRAWA HOLDING LIMITED P.O. BOX 07-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3153 BUNAY COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 443-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13929 BRIGHT HARBOR ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1736-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5826 SELSAM TRADING LIMITED P.O. BOX 1211-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR2583 HIAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 41935-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10999 VALF COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 85917-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8856 FRIDDLE HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 449-
70300-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7220 TOPGRADE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 148-
20306 Ndaragwa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13146 BIDII JEDS SUPREME LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11019 UNOMATT HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 449-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2582 AFSHAM LIMITED P.O. BOX 12276-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0481 BRONZE POINT LIMITED P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8438 DOPRAY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 18006-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10046 DELSFREE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 10298-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13474 PINY AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1262-
60100 Embu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS VEND8144 SKYLARKANEST EQUITY LIMITED P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14197 ASTORIA CAPITALS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1730-
00606 Sarit Centre

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12728 SHARP QUEEN LTD P.O. BOX 739-
20103-20103 
Eldama Ravine

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12747 VITRA LINK LIMITED P.O. BOX 3376-
30100-30100 
Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14502 DIRISLE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 359-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11350 LUJILO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
60300 Isiolo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10383 WANJAKA LIMITED P.O. BOX 00232-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10043 METVA TRANSPORT AND SUPPLIES 
COMPANY LIMITED

P.O. BOX 45065-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14495 WENRO LTD P.O. BOX 768-
20210 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13908 SKYLIM  SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12306 RAHKIDAR VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9097 REVOLUTION CONTAINERS AND 
FABRICATORS

P.O. BOX 573-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12990 THE AMASS DRIVE P.O. BOX 12377-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR8462 YATSTAR  VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00513 Sasumua 
Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5974 DAWANJI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12300 FAVEO CONTRACTORS  LIMITED P.O. BOX 00516-
00516 Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14539 EMAKIL HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 37-30306 
Baraton

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12311 KABURA VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10152 HEZDEB GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 989-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND7829 GIPRA CONCEPTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1221-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10311 SILVERLADDER LIMITED P.O. BOX 26060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14525 GUCHI INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13931 SKYKIP  CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8179 ZERUBBABEL TAILOR WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3515-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14536 DEBVONE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 989-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14577 RUJEFF LOGISTICS LTD P.O. BOX 60-20203 
Londiani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR8457 KELKIWA  ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 3414-
00517 Uhuru 
Gardens

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8780 QUALIT PALACE &SUITS HOTEL LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14105 METRIC EAST AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 35-50314 
Emuhaya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND7917 KENENE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 555-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5771 LEBITS P.O. BOX 10179-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4306 HANIF LIMITED P.O. BOX 175-
40400 Suna

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12801 INTERNATIONAL ENG CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 5416-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12820 TOP DOG BUILDERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 50607-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3599 VANILA QUALITY CON & GEN SUPPLIES LTD P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14638 YASDA LIMITED P.O. BOX 210-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14590 PERLONG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 543-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14637 ON TRACK INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 336-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR14653 AMASO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 320-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8435 CAWANGU VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9457 GRENCY EAST AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 13197-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13907 COMEX DYNAMICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8454 KATABRAVO  LIMITED P.O. BOX 569-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12956 LEVISA LIMITED P.O. BOX 29865-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8451 HARDUST COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 210254-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5958 NINETY PERCENT VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10234 WAREJIYOW COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 13-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7342 UGAS HIRSI ENGINEERING CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 2141-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14700 KEYLINE INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 1998-
00212 Konza

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0984 MONOLITH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 73-90101 
Masii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14702 RIYAD INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 754-
00201 Community

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR1816 FULBRIGHT MNGT & CONSTRUCTION 
CO.LTD

P.O. BOX 73-90101 
Masii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2262 TOLKI SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS 
COMPANY LTD

P.O. BOX 27-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1231 BRITECH CIVIL WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 147-
90100 Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9948 LUFARCON LIMITED P.O. BOX 30300-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14698 PARAJUPITERS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 395-
01020 Makuyu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7626 MOGRON CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 69548-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14091 ELUTAI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13461 NIRIG INTERNATIONAL LTD P.O. BOX 10726-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14527 KANDILA LIMITED P.O. BOX 401-
60300 Isiolo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14741 NADRA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25607-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1570 DOTHAN VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 2270-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14750 NAZLEEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 623-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4137 BLUEMAGIC LIMITED P.O. BOX 111-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR11511 JAZARI CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 198-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5584 BADISH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 70200-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14684 LEMAAL LTD P.O. BOX 3816-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11397 THEDOWA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2497 
90100-90100 
Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4528 NEYRAH LIMITED P.O. BOX 235-
20318 North 
Kinangop

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1072 NDIFAM LIMITED P.O. BOX 12133-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12061 WUON JI HOUSE LIMITED P.O. BOX 57-40139 
Akala

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11412 SHALMAC TECHNOLOGIES LTD P.O. BOX 6387-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11261 ADNUR LIMITED P.O. BOX 47151-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13117 BENIAK LIMITED P.O. BOX 36-60101 
Manyatta

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1127 JG ECO BIO SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 5066-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11265 COAST PRIME CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 2340-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14820 KINAMA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 29133-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR14844 DEPSAHAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 2141-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14815 ZUHUNAIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7190-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14606 HALDAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 60013-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14856 TABARAK CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 286-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12997 METISCON ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 879-
00618-00618 
Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14634 ISAD CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 21911-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0249 TIMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11263 SOUTHERN PORT ENG. SERVICES LTD P.O. BOX 81672-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11269 ROMA MARITIME LIMITED P.O. BOX 81672-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14648 THE FORTY TWO LIMITED P.O. BOX 47321-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR14948 BEYDOW CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 100711-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14977 +254725354208 P.O. BOX 106-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14745 GAMUUS CONTRACTORS COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 2403-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14984 G-TRADE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 470-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8075 KAIETH & KEN SIB LIMITED P.O. BOX 9086-
00506-00506 
Nyayo Stadium

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12319 DEJOSCO LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O. BOX 
7210 - 00200,CITY 
SQUARE-00200 
City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5578 VENIM VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 28425-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15050 LOITEM LIMITED P.O. BOX 4253-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11439 ALKIT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15184 KUNURTER ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 7111-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR15038 WAL-ASRI ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 7283-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15044 SALMA & SIBLINGS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15232 PILLARS GENERAL SUPPLIES AND 
CONTRATORS LTD

P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13939 COLMAG GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 513-
00625 Kangemi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5982 CAUSEWAY ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 51166-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15240 SAWAKAL GENERAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14230 JARO CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1081-
30200 Kitale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5824 MUSCAT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 289-
50205 Webuye

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15263 ADAXIAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1424-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14789 TAVAMET GENERAL SERVICES LIMITED P.O. BOX 45065-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15261 ALPHA AGE CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 85055-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15085 KONTOMA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR13809 RURALWAVE LTD P.O. BOX 85055-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13321 MUNISH INVESTMENT & GENERAL SUPPLIES 
LTD

P.O. BOX 361-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5275 HUMEYNA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 87648-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9439 GARY CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 79720-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15284 LUMARG LIMITED P.O. BOX 369-
00516 - 
DANDORA-00516 
Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15127 TEXT SPRINT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 123-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15401 NOKECH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 195-
30302 Lessos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8844 PAUJO  CREATORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2079-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14707 ASBEN LIMITED P.O. BOX 19281-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14119 FORGESTONE BUILDERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15107 ONYXFORGE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6194 GLADORP GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 51403-
00300-00300 
Ronald Ngala 
Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR14108 SOLUNEX VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
720-00505 Ngong 
Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13304 LEWI LTD P.O. BOX 36027-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15529 UPESI PARTNERS KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15176 LERUK LTD P.O. BOX 320-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15006 CASRITECH CONTRACTORS & COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 25665-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6508 DOUBLE  SPACE CON & ENG CO LTD P.O. BOX 8979-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8398 RUSONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2530-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14116 GAMWASI LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
54 RUAI-00520 
Ruai

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15636 QARZANEY COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 245-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15634 UMULQURA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1519-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11133 DANGIT VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 337-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR15612 MELICHEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00622-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15603 DAYWORKS VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O. BOX 
415 00516 - 
DANDORA-00516 
Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5636 JANS CONTRATORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1026-
00618 Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12077 WAYFRONT CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 31-00618 
Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11817 TAWABE VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13962 RURALWAVE LTD P.O. BOX 46366-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11402 STEJAKI LIMITED P.O. BOX 53-20109 
Subukia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8394 HORANEIV CORE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 4013-
40200-40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15664 QATALYTIC TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 309-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15525 EDIQUA COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 1442-
00621 Village 
Market

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12761 DOMEUN LIMITED P.O. BOX 3344-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15617 YATHO COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1356-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR13691 NORTHWARD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 35635-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8341 TERRY STAR LIMTED P.O. BOX 2015-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9963 DELJO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1935-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15249 RUPER VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1364-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8251 SUMMERLAND VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 513-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15794 SHARUS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS CO 
LTD

P.O. BOX 64-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15476 GITHLELEI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15810 KAZANI GENERAL SUPPLIERS CO. LTD P.O. BOX 1690-
90100 Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3670 KELU INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2264-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15812 DARUL IMAN INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 1519-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15799 MAMUDOWA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2722-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14770 JUDIKO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7111-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR13065 ROYALPRIDE CONSULTIUM LTD P.O. BOX 12891-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10672 AMBERSTONE ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 34358-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12376 REMIS CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 14-80300 
Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15837 OSKA ADOW COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 434-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15813 AL BASARA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 64-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6816 LINKVILLE LTD P.O. BOX 12891-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15872 FARAJ LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 71227-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6791 MOSBROS LTD P.O. BOX 36027-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15631 QOLILE CONTRACT LIMITED P.O. BOX 2537-
00202 Kenyatta 
Hospital

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5860 BRIWAYS AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 37598-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15887 LACHDAS VEENTURES AFRICAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 625-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15942 MUNIR GLOBAL AGENCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2537-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0319 WAMACHUNIA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 10100-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR1055 AKMONY LIMITED P.O. BOX 4539-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15000 PVT-27URJ5R P.O. BOX 1002-
60700 Moyale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9953 TASNIM INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7676-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11395 VELTAWATT HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 9395-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15612 MELICHEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00622-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4498 AL-FAUZ LIMITED P.O. BOX 372-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13794 HAFID CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9805 YUMNA COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 
PVT/2016/031141-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9845 YABSUT HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
271 EASTLEIGH-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4418 NADRA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 1245-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9882 DUDUBLE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
352 MANDERA-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9813 MUMTAAZ HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 46137-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/5 - Labour Based 
Routine Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR8734 LAMANDID INVESTMENT AND 
CONSTRUCTIONCOMPANY LIMITED

P.O. BOX 6710-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND3194 HAMDAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 187-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4513 LANDMARK SYSTEM LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O.BOX 
104390-
00100,NAIROBI-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR16190 PRECISE VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX -00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10259 GOBWEYN CONSTRUCTIONS AND SUPPLY 
COMPANYLIMITED

P.O. BOX 10-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10348 CUANTRO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 536-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10336 DAGUD INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 106-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7159 ADNOW CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 313-
00507 Viwandani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3494 TUYOW SUPPLIERS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 34-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13605 LIBMAND LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6111 AL-ASLAH CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 145-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR10863 STAWA SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 882-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES VEND8173 KAKA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 40200-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0699 TONITOH LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10959 THORAYA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4274 TIMAKA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 420-
40400 Suna

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11371 MUDE AND BROTHERS  CONSTRUCTION  
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 252-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0088 PAVO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00209-
00209 Loitokitok

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0716 MIRNAN ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11047 ALLAH WAKIL PETROLEUM LIMITED P.O. BOX 151-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8082 LABRANA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 35-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3010 ESA SUPPLIERS CONSTRUCTION CO.LTD P.O. BOX 247-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11499 GARIALIABDI COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 256-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8488 TAYSIIR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 184-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0755 JOSTEPH CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 45-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES VEND9382 EMANUCHI ENTERRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 818-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11594 CLAIREMONT MERCHANTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 178-
01030 Gatundu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11613 FRONTIER BOOKMEN P.O. BOX 351-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3587 GARSE AGROVET SUPPLIES  LIMITED P.O. BOX 34-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0670 AMRO SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3285 MARKIWI COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 79063-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11229 STILL KINGS ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 8198-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10950 FACTOR CONSULTANT & ENGINEERING LTD P.O. BOX 4571-
10102 Kiganjo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8268 HABEI LIMITED P.O. BOX 236-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11720 GARSORA SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 234-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11561 BRBAARES CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES LTD P.O. BOX 515-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1341 ENTAKA LIMITED P.O. BOX 1027-
00618 Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11564 CIQEE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 515-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0857 WATERGATE SPRINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR5056 KAMARICH LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11775 RAGES ACROSS INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11771 MUDHESH AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 5112-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11774 LOLGAF GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 12-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11772 HADJI CHEMLAB REAGENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 176-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11773 AFRAA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 658-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11767 JEALLYSTONE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 536-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10673 MANHUB HOLDING LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6388 THREE HYDE LIMITED P.O. BOX 9179-
00300 Ronald 
Ngala Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11815 JACARANDA ESTABLISHMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 946-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11174 CHESLOW ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 2020-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR2452 NAKICO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 4608-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2423 SIMOMAZ TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 110-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11885 AJIBKO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 8716-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10913 CAMANHI INNOVATIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 18025-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8733 NYABAYO ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 6844-
40100-40100 
Kisumu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11903 RABITALAKUFILAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 277-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11867 WETTER INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 16-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0234 REM AFRICA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 290-
00900 Kiambu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11708 SHUMRY LIMITED P.O. BOX 6844-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11942 CARLM INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2677-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0457 BRIGHT WIN LIMITED P.O. BOX 1547-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11482 KAMANYI LIMITED P.O. BOX 148-
40204 Ogembo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR10953 LASTBON INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 831-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0266 SIMUTHIENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 6322-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4292 ELKICHU INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 1-30304 
Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8784 ARBAAH AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0221 DOPET LIMITED P.O. BOX 67947-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8798 AL QUWAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 71399-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10869 OBEDOM ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 401-
40300 Homa Bay

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11997 THIRDWARE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8976 LION CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 31936-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11576 QUBIT DYNAMICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 301-
40218 Nyangusu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11493 WISH BEST TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR8797 CENACO BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 100277-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4004 CENTEX ENERGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 305-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8802 TIKITA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 23616-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4000 GOODWAYS ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 434-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12048 HARDAWA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 305-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11399 TENAMU INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 68791-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3012 SHELTER LINK BLDS & GNL MRCHANTS LTD P.O. BOX 3121-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12079 NURKEY TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED P.O. BOX 101024-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6588 MAUJOYRY CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 792-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0087 WAREJIOW AND SONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 237-
60700 Moyale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1296 BIMALE CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS LTD P.O. BOX 58-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11686 ALHUDA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 45707-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR0820 EINKS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 15075-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11987 LILACPRIME SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 835-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11673 KHERULIMAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 71227-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12124 RAYMUN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 33254-
00600 Ngara Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10820 BATIKA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 152-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2529 FRIDEX COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 819-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12189 ELSALA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 27-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9040 TRUNK LIMITED P.O. BOX 97278-
80112 Makupa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12055 ENASHIPAI CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 98-20124 
Mirangine

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10945 MIASITA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 34042-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10955 KENTHIRD HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 540-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9180 KENDYMO INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 540-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8077 TESARA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 152-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR12224 EAGLEROCK VENTURES LMITED P.O. BOX 1547-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12218 PAMINGTON HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5442 JOBI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 792-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1922 LYDRO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4490 SHIKIN LIMITED P.O. BOX 1245-
20500 Narok

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0193 JEFF CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 00511-
00511 Ongata 
Rongai

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12366 SHAAM ENGINEERING AND LOGISTICS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12407 GURBI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 245-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12410 OGONICHO GEN SUPPLIES &CONST LTD P.O. BOX 3390-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11837 PURPLE ENERGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 66124-
00800 Westlands

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9104 TONEVA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 818-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12202 TWEED SANGO LIMITED P.O. BOX 7324-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12443 INFRATECH ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2544 LUKOSH COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2562-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12381 HADFUL INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 123-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR11125 OMIRAH INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3408-
01100 Kajiado

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0353 ZEWAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 8533-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2422 TIJE ENTREPRENUERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12436 U & S CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4585 KOCKSKRAFT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25022-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11928 FULLMOON COMMUNICATION LIMITED P.O. BOX 120-
70101 Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12468 TAQWA SUPPLIERS AND CONSTRUCTION 
CO. LTD

P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4579 SANHAN HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1338-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12266 BIGSUNS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11930 SKYRISE NETWORK LIMITED P.O. BOX 172-
70101 Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4509 ROCKSCRAFT ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00400-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1534 SAHAKI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 84-01000 
Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0331 WELK LOGISTICS LTD P.O. BOX 160-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11733 MAMA BUSHRA CONTRACTORS COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 72-70101 
Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR2332 PERRUCI VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1424-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11573 P.O. BOX 1221-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12546 NORTH LINK ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12598 DATACHA BULA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8965 PATERWISE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 257-
20303 Ol Kalou

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11631 EVELYNCHARLES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00204-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12059 DREAM BIZ (K) LIMITED P.O. BOX 252-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11270 FASALI INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 43198-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12654 AZUHUR INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 244-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12535 RASMI VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR7121 CYPY MARTINS LIMITED P.O. BOX 93-40202 
Keroka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12680 FOCAL POINT GENERAL CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 1865-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR7946 ANTIM AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 272-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6958 KEYRON LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1212-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12706 PYGGA INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 297-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12734 ATHILE KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 297-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4181 CLADYROY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 3414-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9262 QARAN GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 394-
70302 Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5630 SUJENICA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 257-
20303 Ol Kalou

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6483 ROOTS MARKETING LIMITED P.O. BOX 49925-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12753 MOSHAM BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 138-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10155 SHEENDA INDUSTRY LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
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SERVICES RFR12431 CYNCK VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1701-
10101 Karatina

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8201 AXECON LIMITED P.O. BOX 21-30105 
Soy

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12058 WINDSOR MERCHANTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 6566-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11391 LINACAH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 702-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9139 FHADIDA VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 453-
80200 Malindi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0267 IGNARB HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1014-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11387 JANOTUM LIMITED P.O. BOX 6540-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5854 GREENCORNER COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 75898-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11442 RIGHT BROTHERS GENERAL P.O. BOX 13-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8502 ABULO GENERAL  CO LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8526 TACOMA GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES VEND9142 KWAMBOCHA GENERAL CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 62-80100 
Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2062 JIDAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 23112-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR7996 SAMALE GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3370 ECCON ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 12276-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12022 MAIN SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 43884-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11780 WILJAO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 90502-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4590 RISALU TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 28805-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1210 LEVANS LIMITED P.O. BOX 84-01000 
Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11400 VERIFIED BAMBOO ESTATES LIMITED P.O. BOX 13156-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5098 ELDO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 3471-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR11344 LUTZ INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 27848-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5598 ELOIZZA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1799-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8202 JONETEC CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 6279-
30100-30100 
Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12327 ABBISH INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3314-
00300 Ronald 
Ngala Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0413 LUPREKA BUILDERS LTD P.O. BOX 463-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8203 SLA COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3642-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8676 LUPRAY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3471-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8200 CORADIS LIMITED P.O. BOX 252-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9708 DAHAB AGENCIES & GENERAL SUPPLIES  LTD P.O. BOX 185-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12389 NGOTO AGENCIES LIMIITED P.O. BOX 25136-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12543 RASO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 895-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5038 KICKSTART SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 555-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR12538 GARAS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1028-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13440 TWINSTARS CONSULTANCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 514-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1569 JOCHKEM CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12826 DEVOTED STEWARDS LIMITED P.O. BOX 52911-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13452 DAGMARER TRADING & CONSTRUCTION CO 
LTD

P.O. BOX 8901-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9273 LIBINSTAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 14193-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11897 KOMOL CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
231-30300 
Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10002 MAKI & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 8-40500 
Nyamira

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5800 SAJJORIA AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 17820-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR7341 EXPRESSWAYSTRADING COMPAMY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3041-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13118 THIRDONE AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 838-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
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SERVICES RFR11375 MEFA INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7369-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11154 FRANSTAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 951-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8656 JED SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 6612-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10268 DROPWORKS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 24-40500 
Nyamira

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12729 BRIDGES PROMOTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 21766-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13843 BIZRATE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 16069-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13866 MUNYUANJU COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 843-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8573 NORSEVA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 72-60200 
Meru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13844 DREAM SPACE CREATIONS LTD P.O. BOX 56-90103 
Wamunyu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13895 TELEMART LIMITED P.O. BOX 21810-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2148 BREMIRRY GENERAL MERCHANTS LTD P.O. BOX 31996-
00600 Ngara Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8132 CURIOTECH LIMITED P.O. BOX 3658-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13351 JAVIN LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 480-
20203 Londiani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR13956 RIMUN VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 623-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13966 GOYAROCK LTD P.O. BOX 300-
10300 Kerugoya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13813 EAST WEST MINERALS EXCHANGE LIMTED P.O. BOX 258-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9490 ROAD NETWORK LIMITED P.O. BOX 6169-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5051 SUBLIME LINKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 46-10203 
Kigumo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14019 ZALZABIL VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 0-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13999 LEKOKO LTD P.O. BOX 40200-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8365 KAFALO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14022 NEVNAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2975-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14032 AMIBRAM INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 331-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13323 STELIRO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 615-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6367 LITEBEYS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8069 THELSA INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3152-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6788 CIYONA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR5302 ELONINO TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14039 VILAND LTD P.O. BOX 1966-
20200 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8765 ELONINO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9116 QUALIT TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5587 FONETELEA SOLUTIONS LIMTED P.O. BOX 1705-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13763 BARROS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 6555-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13706 ALMANSUR CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 60301-
60301 Garba Tulla

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11917 APIARIUS LIMITED P.O. BOX 315-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3361 DIAMOND NATURE LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13340 TOBREN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 813-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10407 RACMAR LIMITED P.O. BOX 11179-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11925 BRIDAMATT LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 675-
30600 Kapenguria

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12758 HAFSA SUPPLIERS LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O.BOX 
475-
70300,MANDERA-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
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SERVICES RFR12062 EPASHIKINO LIMITED P.O. BOX 651-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6145 ARISTON CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 81850-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13354 SKYLILIES ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 188-
20200 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12800 JIRAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 452-
70300-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6643 DAGEO LIMITED P.O. BOX 18006-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12045 TAWAKAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 5-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND7869 EXECEL MICRO-INVEST LTD P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14280 TOSOZA WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 567-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11389 JAMSAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 85123-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14349 FRAWA HOLDING LIMITED P.O. BOX 07-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3153 BUNAY COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 443-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13929 BRIGHT HARBOR ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1736-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
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SERVICES RFR5826 SELSAM TRADING LIMITED P.O. BOX 1211-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2583 HIAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 41935-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10999 VALF COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 85917-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8856 FRIDDLE HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 449-
70300-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR7220 TOPGRADE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 148-
20306 Ndaragwa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13146 BIDII JEDS SUPREME LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11019 UNOMATT HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 449-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2582 AFSHAM LIMITED P.O. BOX 12276-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0481 BRONZE POINT LIMITED P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8438 DOPRAY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 18006-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10046 DELSFREE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 10298-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR13474 PINY AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1262-
60100 Embu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8144 SKYLARKANEST EQUITY LIMITED P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12728 SHARP QUEEN LTD P.O. BOX 739-
20103-20103 
Eldama Ravine

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12747 VITRA LINK LIMITED P.O. BOX 3376-
30100-30100 
Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14502 DIRISLE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 359-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11350 LUJILO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
60300 Isiolo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10383 WANJAKA LIMITED P.O. BOX 00232-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10043 METVA TRANSPORT AND SUPPLIES 
COMPANY LIMITED

P.O. BOX 45065-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14495 WENRO LTD P.O. BOX 768-
20210 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13908 SKYLIM  SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12306 RAHKIDAR VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12990 THE AMASS DRIVE P.O. BOX 12377-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8462 YATSTAR  VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00513 Sasumua 
Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR5974 DAWANJI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12300 FAVEO CONTRACTORS  LIMITED P.O. BOX 00516-
00516 Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14539 EMAKIL HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 37-30306 
Baraton

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12311 KABURA VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10152 HEZDEB GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 989-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10311 SILVERLADDER LIMITED P.O. BOX 26060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14525 GUCHI INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13931 SKYKIP  CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8179 ZERUBBABEL TAILOR WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3515-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14536 DEBVONE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 989-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14577 RUJEFF LOGISTICS LTD P.O. BOX 60-20203 
Londiani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8457 KELKIWA  ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 3414-
00517 Uhuru 
Gardens

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8780 QUALIT PALACE &SUITS HOTEL LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES VEND7917 KENENE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 555-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5771 LEBITS P.O. BOX 10179-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12801 INTERNATIONAL ENG CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 5416-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12820 TOP DOG BUILDERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 50607-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3599 VANILA QUALITY CON & GEN SUPPLIES LTD P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14638 YASDA LIMITED P.O. BOX 210-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14590 PERLONG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 543-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14637 ON TRACK INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 336-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14653 AMASO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 320-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8435 CAWANGU VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9457 GRENCY EAST AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 13197-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13907 COMEX DYNAMICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR8454 KATABRAVO  LIMITED P.O. BOX 569-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12956 LEVISA LIMITED P.O. BOX 29865-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8451 HARDUST COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 210254-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5958 NINETY PERCENT VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10234 WAREJIYOW COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 13-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0984 MONOLITH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 73-90101 
Masii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1816 FULBRIGHT MNGT & CONSTRUCTION 
CO.LTD

P.O. BOX 73-90101 
Masii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2262 TOLKI SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS 
COMPANY LTD

P.O. BOX 27-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1231 BRITECH CIVIL WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 147-
90100 Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14698 PARAJUPITERS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 395-
01020 Makuyu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR7626 MOGRON CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 69548-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14091 ELUTAI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13461 NIRIG INTERNATIONAL LTD P.O. BOX 10726-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR14741 NADRA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25607-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1570 DOTHAN VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 2270-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14750 NAZLEEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 623-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4137 BLUEMAGIC LIMITED P.O. BOX 111-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5584 BADISH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 70200-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14684 LEMAAL LTD P.O. BOX 3816-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11397 THEDOWA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2497 
90100-90100 
Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4528 NEYRAH LIMITED P.O. BOX 235-
20318 North 
Kinangop

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12061 WUON JI HOUSE LIMITED P.O. BOX 57-40139 
Akala

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11412 SHALMAC TECHNOLOGIES LTD P.O. BOX 6387-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13117 BENIAK LIMITED P.O. BOX 36-60101 
Manyatta

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14820 KINAMA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 29133-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR14815 ZUHUNAIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7190-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14606 HALDAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 60013-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14856 TABARAK CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 286-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12997 METISCON ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 879-
00618-00618 
Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14634 ISAD CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 21911-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0249 TIMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14648 THE FORTY TWO LIMITED P.O. BOX 47321-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14948 BEYDOW CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 100711-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14977 +254725354208 P.O. BOX 106-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8075 KAIETH & KEN SIB LIMITED P.O. BOX 9086-
00506-00506 
Nyayo Stadium

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR12319 DEJOSCO LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O. BOX 
7210 - 00200,CITY 
SQUARE-00200 
City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5578 VENIM VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 28425-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15050 LOITEM LIMITED P.O. BOX 4253-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11439 ALKIT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15184 KUNURTER ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 7111-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15038 WAL-ASRI ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 7283-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15044 SALMA & SIBLINGS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15232 PILLARS GENERAL SUPPLIES AND 
CONTRATORS LTD

P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13939 COLMAG GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 513-
00625 Kangemi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15240 SAWAKAL GENERAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5824 MUSCAT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 289-
50205 Webuye

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15263 ADAXIAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1424-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR14789 TAVAMET GENERAL SERVICES LIMITED P.O. BOX 45065-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15085 KONTOMA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13809 RURALWAVE LTD P.O. BOX 85055-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13321 MUNISH INVESTMENT & GENERAL SUPPLIES 
LTD

P.O. BOX 361-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5275 HUMEYNA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 87648-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9439 GARY CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 79720-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15284 LUMARG LIMITED P.O. BOX 369-
00516 - 
DANDORA-00516 
Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8844 PAUJO  CREATORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2079-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14707 ASBEN LIMITED P.O. BOX 19281-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14119 FORGESTONE BUILDERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15107 ONYXFORGE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY
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KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR6194 GLADORP GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 51403-
00300-00300 
Ronald Ngala 
Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14108 SOLUNEX VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
720-00505 Ngong 
Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13304 LEWI LTD P.O. BOX 36027-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15529 UPESI PARTNERS KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15176 LERUK LTD P.O. BOX 320-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15006 CASRITECH CONTRACTORS & COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 25665-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8398 RUSONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2530-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14116 GAMWASI LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
54 RUAI-00520 
Ruai

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15636 QARZANEY COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 245-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11133 DANGIT VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 337-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15612 MELICHEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00622-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY
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KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR15603 DAYWORKS VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O. BOX 
415 00516 - 
DANDORA-00516 
Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5636 JANS CONTRATORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1026-
00618 Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12077 WAYFRONT CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 31-00618 
Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11817 TAWABE VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13962 RURALWAVE LTD P.O. BOX 46366-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11402 STEJAKI LIMITED P.O. BOX 53-20109 
Subukia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8394 HORANEIV CORE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 4013-
40200-40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15664 QATALYTIC TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 309-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15525 EDIQUA COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 1442-
00621 Village 
Market

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4459 LUCYMA LOGISTICS CO. LTD P.O. BOX 766-
00517 Uhuru 
Gardens

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12761 DOMEUN LIMITED P.O. BOX 3344-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15617 YATHO COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1356-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR13691 NORTHWARD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 35635-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9963 DELJO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1935-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15249 RUPER VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1364-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8251 SUMMERLAND VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 513-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15794 SHARUS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS CO 
LTD

P.O. BOX 64-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15476 GITHLELEI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15810 KAZANI GENERAL SUPPLIERS CO. LTD P.O. BOX 1690-
90100 Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3670 KELU INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2264-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15812 DARUL IMAN INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 1519-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15799 MAMUDOWA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2722-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14770 JUDIKO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7111-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13065 ROYALPRIDE CONSULTIUM LTD P.O. BOX 12891-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR10672 AMBERSTONE ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 34358-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12376 REMIS CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 14-80300 
Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15813 AL BASARA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 64-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6816 LINKVILLE LTD P.O. BOX 12891-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15872 FARAJ LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 71227-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6791 MOSBROS LTD P.O. BOX 36027-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5860 BRIWAYS AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 37598-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15887 LACHDAS VEENTURES AFRICAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 625-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0319 WAMACHUNIA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 10100-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15000 PVT-27URJ5R P.O. BOX 1002-
60700 Moyale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9953 TASNIM INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7676-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11395 VELTAWATT HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 9395-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15612 MELICHEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00622-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/6 - Supply and 
Delivery of Road 
Construction Materials and 
Other related Material 

SERVICES RFR4498 AL-FAUZ LIMITED P.O. BOX 372-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13794 HAFID CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9805 YUMNA COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 
PVT/2016/031141-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9845 YABSUT HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
271 EASTLEIGH-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4418 NADRA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 1245-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9882 DUDUBLE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
352 MANDERA-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES RFR10863 STAWA SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 882-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11046 DAKANE CONSTRUCTION  AND TRANSPORT 
CO.LTD

P.O. BOX 265-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8173 KAKA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 40200-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0699 TONITOH LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10959 THORAYA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4274 TIMAKA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 420-
40400 Suna

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES RFR11371 MUDE AND BROTHERS  CONSTRUCTION  
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 252-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0088 PAVO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00209-
00209 Loitokitok

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0716 MIRNAN ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11047 ALLAH WAKIL PETROLEUM LIMITED P.O. BOX 151-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8082 LABRANA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 35-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3010 ESA SUPPLIERS CONSTRUCTION CO.LTD P.O. BOX 247-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11499 GARIALIABDI COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 256-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8488 TAYSIIR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 184-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0755 JOSTEPH CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 45-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9382 EMANUCHI ENTERRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 818-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11594 CLAIREMONT MERCHANTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 178-
01030 Gatundu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3587 GARSE AGROVET SUPPLIES  LIMITED P.O. BOX 34-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0670 AMRO SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3285 MARKIWI COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 79063-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES RFR10950 FACTOR CONSULTANT & ENGINEERING LTD P.O. BOX 4571-
10102 Kiganjo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8268 HABEI LIMITED P.O. BOX 236-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11720 GARSORA SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 234-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11561 BRBAARES CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES LTD P.O. BOX 515-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1341 ENTAKA LIMITED P.O. BOX 1027-
00618 Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11564 CIQEE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 515-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0857 WATERGATE SPRINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5056 KAMARICH LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11775 RAGES ACROSS INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10673 MANHUB HOLDING LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6388 THREE HYDE LIMITED P.O. BOX 9179-
00300 Ronald 
Ngala Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11815 JACARANDA ESTABLISHMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 946-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES RFR11174 CHESLOW ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 2020-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2452 NAKICO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 4608-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2423 SIMOMAZ TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 110-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11885 AJIBKO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 8716-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10913 CAMANHI INNOVATIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 18025-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8733 NYABAYO ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 6844-
40100-40100 
Kisumu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11867 WETTER INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 16-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0234 REM AFRICA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 290-
00900 Kiambu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11708 SHUMRY LIMITED P.O. BOX 6844-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11942 CARLM INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2677-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0457 BRIGHT WIN LIMITED P.O. BOX 1547-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES RFR11482 KAMANYI LIMITED P.O. BOX 148-
40204 Ogembo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0266 SIMUTHIENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 6322-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4292 ELKICHU INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 1-30304 
Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8784 ARBAAH AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0221 DOPET LIMITED P.O. BOX 67947-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11997 THIRDWARE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11576 QUBIT DYNAMICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 301-
40218 Nyangusu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11399 TENAMU INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 68791-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3012 SHELTER LINK BLDS & GNL MRCHANTS LTD P.O. BOX 3121-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12079 NURKEY TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED P.O. BOX 101024-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6588 MAUJOYRY CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 792-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0087 WAREJIOW AND SONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 237-
60700 Moyale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES RFR1296 BIMALE CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS LTD P.O. BOX 58-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11686 ALHUDA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 45707-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0820 EINKS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 15075-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11987 LILACPRIME SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 835-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12124 RAYMUN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 33254-
00600 Ngara Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10820 BATIKA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 152-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2529 FRIDEX COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 819-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12189 ELSALA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 27-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9040 TRUNK LIMITED P.O. BOX 97278-
80112 Makupa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12055 ENASHIPAI CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 98-20124 
Mirangine

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8077 TESARA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 152-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12224 EAGLEROCK VENTURES LMITED P.O. BOX 1547-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12218 PAMINGTON HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES RFR5442 JOBI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 792-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1922 LYDRO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4490 SHIKIN LIMITED P.O. BOX 1245-
20500 Narok

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0193 JEFF CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 00511-
00511 Ongata 
Rongai

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12366 SHAAM ENGINEERING AND LOGISTICS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12407 GURBI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 245-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12410 OGONICHO GEN SUPPLIES &CONST LTD P.O. BOX 3390-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11837 PURPLE ENERGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 66124-
00800 Westlands

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9104 TONEVA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 818-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12202 TWEED SANGO LIMITED P.O. BOX 7324-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12443 INFRATECH ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2544 LUKOSH COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2562-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11125 OMIRAH INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3408-
01100 Kajiado

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0353 ZEWAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 8533-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES RFR2422 TIJE ENTREPRENUERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12436 U & S CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4585 KOCKSKRAFT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25022-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11928 FULLMOON COMMUNICATION LIMITED P.O. BOX 120-
70101 Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12468 TAQWA SUPPLIERS AND CONSTRUCTION 
CO. LTD

P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4579 SANHAN HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1338-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12266 BIGSUNS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11930 SKYRISE NETWORK LIMITED P.O. BOX 172-
70101 Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4509 ROCKSCRAFT ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00400-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1534 SAHAKI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 84-01000 
Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0331 WELK LOGISTICS LTD P.O. BOX 160-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11733 MAMA BUSHRA CONTRACTORS COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 72-70101 
Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2332 PERRUCI VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1424-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11573 P.O. BOX 1221-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12546 NORTH LINK ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES RFR12598 DATACHA BULA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8965 PATERWISE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 257-
20303 Ol Kalou

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11631 EVELYNCHARLES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00204-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12059 DREAM BIZ (K) LIMITED P.O. BOX 252-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12654 AZUHUR INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 244-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR7121 CYPY MARTINS LIMITED P.O. BOX 93-40202 
Keroka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR7946 ANTIM AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 272-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6958 KEYRON LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1212-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4181 CLADYROY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 3414-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9262 QARAN GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 394-
70302 Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5630 SUJENICA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 257-
20303 Ol Kalou

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES RFR6483 ROOTS MARKETING LIMITED P.O. BOX 49925-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12753 MOSHAM BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 138-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10155 SHEENDA INDUSTRY LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12431 CYNCK VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1701-
10101 Karatina

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8201 AXECON LIMITED P.O. BOX 21-30105 
Soy

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12058 WINDSOR MERCHANTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 6566-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11391 LINACAH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 702-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9139 FHADIDA VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 453-
80200 Malindi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0267 IGNARB HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1014-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11387 JANOTUM LIMITED P.O. BOX 6540-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5854 GREENCORNER COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 75898-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11442 RIGHT BROTHERS GENERAL P.O. BOX 13-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES RFR8502 ABULO GENERAL  CO LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8526 TACOMA GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9142 KWAMBOCHA GENERAL CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 62-80100 
Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2062 JIDAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 23112-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR7996 SAMALE GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3370 ECCON ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 12276-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12022 MAIN SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 43884-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11780 WILJAO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 90502-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4590 RISALU TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 28805-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES RFR1210 LEVANS LIMITED P.O. BOX 84-01000 
Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11400 VERIFIED BAMBOO ESTATES LIMITED P.O. BOX 13156-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5098 ELDO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 3471-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11344 LUTZ INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 27848-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5598 ELOIZZA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1799-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8202 JONETEC CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 6279-
30100-30100 
Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12327 ABBISH INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3314-
00300 Ronald 
Ngala Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0413 LUPREKA BUILDERS LTD P.O. BOX 463-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8203 SLA COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3642-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8676 LUPRAY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3471-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8200 CORADIS LIMITED P.O. BOX 252-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9708 DAHAB AGENCIES & GENERAL SUPPLIES  LTD P.O. BOX 185-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES RFR12389 NGOTO AGENCIES LIMIITED P.O. BOX 25136-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12543 RASO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 895-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5038 KICKSTART SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 555-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12538 GARAS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1028-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13440 TWINSTARS CONSULTANCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 514-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1569 JOCHKEM CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12826 DEVOTED STEWARDS LIMITED P.O. BOX 52911-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13452 DAGMARER TRADING & CONSTRUCTION CO 
LTD

P.O. BOX 8901-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9273 LIBINSTAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 14193-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11897 KOMOL CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
231-30300 
Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10002 MAKI & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 8-40500 
Nyamira

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
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SERVICES RFR5800 SAJJORIA AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 17820-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR7341 EXPRESSWAYSTRADING COMPAMY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3041-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11375 MEFA INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7369-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11154 FRANSTAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 951-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8656 JED SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 6612-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10268 DROPWORKS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 24-40500 
Nyamira

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12729 BRIDGES PROMOTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 21766-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13843 BIZRATE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 16069-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13866 MUNYUANJU COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 843-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8573 NORSEVA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 72-60200 
Meru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13844 DREAM SPACE CREATIONS LTD P.O. BOX 56-90103 
Wamunyu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13895 TELEMART LIMITED P.O. BOX 21810-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
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SERVICES RFR2148 BREMIRRY GENERAL MERCHANTS LTD P.O. BOX 31996-
00600 Ngara Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8132 CURIOTECH LIMITED P.O. BOX 3658-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13351 JAVIN LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 480-
20203 Londiani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13956 RIMUN VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 623-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13966 GOYAROCK LTD P.O. BOX 300-
10300 Kerugoya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13813 EAST WEST MINERALS EXCHANGE LIMTED P.O. BOX 258-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5051 SUBLIME LINKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 46-10203 
Kigumo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14019 ZALZABIL VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 0-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13999 LEKOKO LTD P.O. BOX 40200-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8365 KAFALO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14022 NEVNAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2975-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14032 AMIBRAM INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 331-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13323 STELIRO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 615-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6367 LITEBEYS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
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SERVICES VEND8069 THELSA INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3152-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6788 CIYONA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5302 ELONINO TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14039 VILAND LTD P.O. BOX 1966-
20200 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8765 ELONINO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9116 QUALIT TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5587 FONETELEA SOLUTIONS LIMTED P.O. BOX 1705-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13763 BARROS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 6555-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13706 ALMANSUR CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 60301-
60301 Garba Tulla

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11917 APIARIUS LIMITED P.O. BOX 315-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3361 DIAMOND NATURE LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13340 TOBREN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 813-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10407 RACMAR LIMITED P.O. BOX 11179-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
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SERVICES RFR11925 BRIDAMATT LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 675-
30600 Kapenguria

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12062 EPASHIKINO LIMITED P.O. BOX 651-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6145 ARISTON CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 81850-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13354 SKYLILIES ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 188-
20200 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6643 DAGEO LIMITED P.O. BOX 18006-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12045 TAWAKAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 5-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND7869 EXECEL MICRO-INVEST LTD P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14280 TOSOZA WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 567-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11389 JAMSAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 85123-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14349 FRAWA HOLDING LIMITED P.O. BOX 07-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3153 BUNAY COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 443-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13929 BRIGHT HARBOR ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1736-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
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SERVICES RFR5826 SELSAM TRADING LIMITED P.O. BOX 1211-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2583 HIAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 41935-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10999 VALF COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 85917-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8856 FRIDDLE HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 449-
70300-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR7220 TOPGRADE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 148-
20306 Ndaragwa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13146 BIDII JEDS SUPREME LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11019 UNOMATT HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 449-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2582 AFSHAM LIMITED P.O. BOX 12276-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0481 BRONZE POINT LIMITED P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8438 DOPRAY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 18006-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10046 DELSFREE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 10298-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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SERVICES RFR13474 PINY AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1262-
60100 Embu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8144 SKYLARKANEST EQUITY LIMITED P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12728 SHARP QUEEN LTD P.O. BOX 739-
20103-20103 
Eldama Ravine

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12747 VITRA LINK LIMITED P.O. BOX 3376-
30100-30100 
Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14502 DIRISLE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 359-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11350 LUJILO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
60300 Isiolo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10383 WANJAKA LIMITED P.O. BOX 00232-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10043 METVA TRANSPORT AND SUPPLIES 
COMPANY LIMITED

P.O. BOX 45065-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14495 WENRO LTD P.O. BOX 768-
20210 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13908 SKYLIM  SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12306 RAHKIDAR VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12990 THE AMASS DRIVE P.O. BOX 12377-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8462 YATSTAR  VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00513 Sasumua 
Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
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SERVICES RFR5974 DAWANJI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12300 FAVEO CONTRACTORS  LIMITED P.O. BOX 00516-
00516 Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14539 EMAKIL HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 37-30306 
Baraton

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12311 KABURA VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10152 HEZDEB GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 989-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10311 SILVERLADDER LIMITED P.O. BOX 26060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14525 GUCHI INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13931 SKYKIP  CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8179 ZERUBBABEL TAILOR WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3515-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14536 DEBVONE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 989-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14577 RUJEFF LOGISTICS LTD P.O. BOX 60-20203 
Londiani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8457 KELKIWA  ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 3414-
00517 Uhuru 
Gardens

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8780 QUALIT PALACE &SUITS HOTEL LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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SERVICES VEND7917 KENENE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 555-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5771 LEBITS P.O. BOX 10179-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4306 HANIF LIMITED P.O. BOX 175-
40400 Suna

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3599 VANILA QUALITY CON & GEN SUPPLIES LTD P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14590 PERLONG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 543-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14637 ON TRACK INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 336-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8435 CAWANGU VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9457 GRENCY EAST AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 13197-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13907 COMEX DYNAMICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8454 KATABRAVO  LIMITED P.O. BOX 569-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12956 LEVISA LIMITED P.O. BOX 29865-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8451 HARDUST COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 210254-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5958 NINETY PERCENT VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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SERVICES RFR10234 WAREJIYOW COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 13-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0984 MONOLITH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 73-90101 
Masii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1816 FULBRIGHT MNGT & CONSTRUCTION 
CO.LTD

P.O. BOX 73-90101 
Masii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2262 TOLKI SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS 
COMPANY LTD

P.O. BOX 27-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1231 BRITECH CIVIL WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 147-
90100 Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14698 PARAJUPITERS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 395-
01020 Makuyu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR7626 MOGRON CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 69548-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14091 ELUTAI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13461 NIRIG INTERNATIONAL LTD P.O. BOX 10726-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14741 NADRA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25607-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1570 DOTHAN VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 2270-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14750 NAZLEEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 623-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4137 BLUEMAGIC LIMITED P.O. BOX 111-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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SERVICES RFR5584 BADISH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 70200-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14684 LEMAAL LTD P.O. BOX 3816-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11397 THEDOWA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2497 
90100-90100 
Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4528 NEYRAH LIMITED P.O. BOX 235-
20318 North 
Kinangop

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12061 WUON JI HOUSE LIMITED P.O. BOX 57-40139 
Akala

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11412 SHALMAC TECHNOLOGIES LTD P.O. BOX 6387-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13117 BENIAK LIMITED P.O. BOX 36-60101 
Manyatta

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14820 KINAMA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 29133-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14815 ZUHUNAIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7190-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14606 HALDAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 60013-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14856 TABARAK CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 286-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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SERVICES RFR12997 METISCON ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 879-
00618-00618 
Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0249 TIMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8075 KAIETH & KEN SIB LIMITED P.O. BOX 9086-
00506-00506 
Nyayo Stadium

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12319 DEJOSCO LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O. BOX 
7210 - 00200,CITY 
SQUARE-00200 
City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5578 VENIM VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 28425-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15050 LOITEM LIMITED P.O. BOX 4253-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11439 ALKIT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15184 KUNURTER ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 7111-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15038 WAL-ASRI ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 7283-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15044 SALMA & SIBLINGS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES RFR15232 PILLARS GENERAL SUPPLIES AND 
CONTRATORS LTD

P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13939 COLMAG GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 513-
00625 Kangemi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5982 CAUSEWAY ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 51166-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15240 SAWAKAL GENERAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5824 MUSCAT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 289-
50205 Webuye

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15263 ADAXIAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1424-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14789 TAVAMET GENERAL SERVICES LIMITED P.O. BOX 45065-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15085 KONTOMA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13809 RURALWAVE LTD P.O. BOX 85055-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5275 HUMEYNA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 87648-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9439 GARY CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 79720-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15284 LUMARG LIMITED P.O. BOX 369-
00516 - 
DANDORA-00516 
Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES VEND8844 PAUJO  CREATORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2079-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14707 ASBEN LIMITED P.O. BOX 19281-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14119 FORGESTONE BUILDERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15107 ONYXFORGE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6194 GLADORP GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 51403-
00300-00300 
Ronald Ngala 
Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14108 SOLUNEX VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
720-00505 Ngong 
Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13304 LEWI LTD P.O. BOX 36027-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15529 UPESI PARTNERS KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15176 LERUK LTD P.O. BOX 320-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15006 CASRITECH CONTRACTORS & COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 25665-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8398 RUSONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2530-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES RFR14116 GAMWASI LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
54 RUAI-00520 
Ruai

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11133 DANGIT VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 337-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15612 MELICHEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00622-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15603 DAYWORKS VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O. BOX 
415 00516 - 
DANDORA-00516 
Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5636 JANS CONTRATORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1026-
00618 Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12077 WAYFRONT CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 31-00618 
Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11817 TAWABE VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13962 RURALWAVE LTD P.O. BOX 46366-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11402 STEJAKI LIMITED P.O. BOX 53-20109 
Subukia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8394 HORANEIV CORE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 4013-
40200-40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15664 QATALYTIC TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 309-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15525 EDIQUA COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 1442-
00621 Village 
Market

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES RFR4459 LUCYMA LOGISTICS CO. LTD P.O. BOX 766-
00517 Uhuru 
Gardens

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12761 DOMEUN LIMITED P.O. BOX 3344-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15617 YATHO COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1356-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13691 NORTHWARD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 35635-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9963 DELJO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1935-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15249 RUPER VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1364-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8251 SUMMERLAND VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 513-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15794 SHARUS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS CO 
LTD

P.O. BOX 64-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15476 GITHLELEI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15810 KAZANI GENERAL SUPPLIERS CO. LTD P.O. BOX 1690-
90100 Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3670 KELU INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2264-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15812 DARUL IMAN INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 1519-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES RFR15799 MAMUDOWA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2722-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14770 JUDIKO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7111-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13065 ROYALPRIDE CONSULTIUM LTD P.O. BOX 12891-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10672 AMBERSTONE ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 34358-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12376 REMIS CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 14-80300 
Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15837 OSKA ADOW COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 434-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15813 AL BASARA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 64-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6816 LINKVILLE LTD P.O. BOX 12891-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15872 FARAJ LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 71227-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6791 MOSBROS LTD P.O. BOX 36027-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5860 BRIWAYS AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 37598-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15887 LACHDAS VEENTURES AFRICAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 625-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0319 WAMACHUNIA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 10100-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/7 - Hire of Road 
Construction Equipment 
and Services

SERVICES RFR9953 TASNIM INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7676-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11395 VELTAWATT HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 9395-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15612 MELICHEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00622-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4498 AL-FAUZ LIMITED P.O. BOX 372-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13794 HAFID CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9805 YUMNA COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 
PVT/2016/031141-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9845 YABSUT HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
271 EASTLEIGH-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4418 NADRA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 1245-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9882 DUDUBLE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
352 MANDERA-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR10863 STAWA SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 882-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11022 KENTAF INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR2474 PVT-8LUEDGM P.O. BOX 8478-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3016 FANAH CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL 
SUPPLIES LIMITED

P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11046 DAKANE CONSTRUCTION  AND TRANSPORT 
CO.LTD

P.O. BOX 265-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8173 KAKA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 40200-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0699 TONITOH LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10959 THORAYA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4792 4B1 INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4274 TIMAKA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 420-
40400 Suna

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11371 MUDE AND BROTHERS  CONSTRUCTION  
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 252-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0088 PAVO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00209-
00209 Loitokitok

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0716 MIRNAN ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11047 ALLAH WAKIL PETROLEUM LIMITED P.O. BOX 151-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8082 LABRANA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 35-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR3010 ESA SUPPLIERS CONSTRUCTION CO.LTD P.O. BOX 247-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8338 P.O. BOX 138-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4559 ANECCA HOLDINGS  LIMITED P.O. BOX 27321-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11499 GARIALIABDI COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 256-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8488 TAYSIIR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 184-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0755 JOSTEPH CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 45-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11537 QUALITY AFRICA CONTRACTORS & SUPPLIES P.O. BOX 449-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9382 EMANUCHI ENTERRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 818-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11590 TOWHID TECHNOLOGIES & GENERAL 
SUPPLIES

P.O. BOX 132-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11594 CLAIREMONT MERCHANTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 178-
01030 Gatundu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3587 GARSE AGROVET SUPPLIES  LIMITED P.O. BOX 34-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0670 AMRO SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3285 MARKIWI COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 79063-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11229 STILL KINGS ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 8198-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR5507 LAHOOR AGENCY AND GENERAL SUPPLIERS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 112-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10950 FACTOR CONSULTANT & ENGINEERING LTD P.O. BOX 4571-
10102 Kiganjo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11716 CONCAMER CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 120-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8268 HABEI LIMITED P.O. BOX 236-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11720 GARSORA SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 234-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11561 BRBAARES CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES LTD P.O. BOX 515-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1341 ENTAKA LIMITED P.O. BOX 1027-
00618 Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11564 CIQEE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 515-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0857 WATERGATE SPRINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5056 KAMARICH LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11775 RAGES ACROSS INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11771 MUDHESH AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 5112-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11774 LOLGAF GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 12-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR11772 HADJI CHEMLAB REAGENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 176-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11773 AFRAA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 658-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11767 JEALLYSTONE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 536-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10673 MANHUB HOLDING LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6388 THREE HYDE LIMITED P.O. BOX 9179-
00300 Ronald 
Ngala Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11815 JACARANDA ESTABLISHMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 946-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2452 NAKICO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 4608-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2423 SIMOMAZ TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 110-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11892 PINEVILLE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 103209-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11885 AJIBKO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 8716-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10913 CAMANHI INNOVATIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 18025-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES VEND8733 NYABAYO ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 6844-
40100-40100 
Kisumu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11903 RABITALAKUFILAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 277-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11867 WETTER INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 16-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0234 REM AFRICA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 290-
00900 Kiambu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11708 SHUMRY LIMITED P.O. BOX 6844-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11942 CARLM INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2677-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8781 SONKO CONTRACTORS P.O. BOX 432-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0457 BRIGHT WIN LIMITED P.O. BOX 1547-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11482 KAMANYI LIMITED P.O. BOX 148-
40204 Ogembo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10953 LASTBON INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 831-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0266 SIMUTHIENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 6322-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4292 ELKICHU INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 1-30304 
Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8784 ARBAAH AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR8798 AL QUWAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 71399-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11997 THIRDWARE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8976 LION CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 31936-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11576 QUBIT DYNAMICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 301-
40218 Nyangusu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8797 CENACO BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 100277-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8802 TIKITA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 23616-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11399 TENAMU INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 68791-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3012 SHELTER LINK BLDS & GNL MRCHANTS LTD P.O. BOX 3121-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12079 NURKEY TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED P.O. BOX 101024-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6588 MAUJOYRY CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 792-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0087 WAREJIOW AND SONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 237-
60700 Moyale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR1296 BIMALE CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS LTD P.O. BOX 58-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11686 ALHUDA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 45707-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0820 EINKS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 15075-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11987 LILACPRIME SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 835-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12124 RAYMUN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 33254-
00600 Ngara Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10820 BATIKA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 152-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12145 ALISALAT & AMIN CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 638-
60600 Maua

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2529 FRIDEX COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 819-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12189 ELSALA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 27-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12055 ENASHIPAI CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 98-20124 
Mirangine

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10945 MIASITA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 34042-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10955 KENTHIRD HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 540-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR12232 TATNET INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 57155-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9180 KENDYMO INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 540-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8077 TESARA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 152-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12224 EAGLEROCK VENTURES LMITED P.O. BOX 1547-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12218 PAMINGTON HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5442 JOBI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 792-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1922 LYDRO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4490 SHIKIN LIMITED P.O. BOX 1245-
20500 Narok

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0193 JEFF CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 00511-
00511 Ongata 
Rongai

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12366 SHAAM ENGINEERING AND LOGISTICS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12407 GURBI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 245-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12410 OGONICHO GEN SUPPLIES &CONST LTD P.O. BOX 3390-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11837 PURPLE ENERGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 66124-
00800 Westlands

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9104 TONEVA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 818-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR12202 TWEED SANGO LIMITED P.O. BOX 7324-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12443 INFRATECH ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2544 LUKOSH COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2562-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2422 TIJE ENTREPRENUERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12436 U & S CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4585 KOCKSKRAFT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25022-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11928 FULLMOON COMMUNICATION LIMITED P.O. BOX 120-
70101 Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12468 TAQWA SUPPLIERS AND CONSTRUCTION 
CO. LTD

P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4579 SANHAN HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1338-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12266 BIGSUNS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11930 SKYRISE NETWORK LIMITED P.O. BOX 172-
70101 Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1534 SAHAKI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 84-01000 
Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0331 WELK LOGISTICS LTD P.O. BOX 160-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3564 SEARCHING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 138-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11733 MAMA BUSHRA CONTRACTORS COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 72-70101 
Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR2332 PERRUCI VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1424-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3556 HADITH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 153-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11573 P.O. BOX 1221-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12546 NORTH LINK ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12598 DATACHA BULA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3559 AMUSH INVESTMENT & GENERAL SUPPLIES 
LTD

P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8965 PATERWISE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 257-
20303 Ol Kalou

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11631 EVELYNCHARLES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00204-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3561 AMASTA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12059 DREAM BIZ (K) LIMITED P.O. BOX 252-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11270 FASALI INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 43198-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12654 AZUHUR INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 244-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR12535 RASMI VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10133 TANZEEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 16130-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR7121 CYPY MARTINS LIMITED P.O. BOX 93-40202 
Keroka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12680 FOCAL POINT GENERAL CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 1865-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR7946 ANTIM AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 272-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12701 NAHRAIN TRADERS LTD P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12706 PYGGA INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 297-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12716 TANZEL INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12734 ATHILE KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 297-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR4181 CLADYROY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 3414-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9262 QARAN GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 394-
70302 Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5630 SUJENICA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 257-
20303 Ol Kalou

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6483 ROOTS MARKETING LIMITED P.O. BOX 49925-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12753 MOSHAM BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 138-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10155 SHEENDA INDUSTRY LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12431 CYNCK VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1701-
10101 Karatina

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8201 AXECON LIMITED P.O. BOX 21-30105 
Soy

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12058 WINDSOR MERCHANTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 6566-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11391 LINACAH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 702-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11387 JANOTUM LIMITED P.O. BOX 6540-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5854 GREENCORNER COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 75898-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR11442 RIGHT BROTHERS GENERAL P.O. BOX 13-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8502 ABULO GENERAL  CO LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8526 TACOMA GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2062 JIDAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 23112-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR7996 SAMALE GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12022 MAIN SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 43884-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11780 WILJAO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 90502-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11400 VERIFIED BAMBOO ESTATES LIMITED P.O. BOX 13156-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5098 ELDO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 3471-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5598 ELOIZZA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1799-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES VEND8202 JONETEC CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 6279-
30100-30100 
Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12327 ABBISH INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3314-
00300 Ronald 
Ngala Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0413 LUPREKA BUILDERS LTD P.O. BOX 463-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8203 SLA COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3642-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8676 LUPRAY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3471-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8200 CORADIS LIMITED P.O. BOX 252-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9763 QASWA GEN SUPP & CON LTD P.O. BOX 570-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9708 DAHAB AGENCIES & GENERAL SUPPLIES  LTD P.O. BOX 185-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12389 NGOTO AGENCIES LIMIITED P.O. BOX 25136-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12543 RASO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 895-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5038 KICKSTART SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 555-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12538 GARAS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1028-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13440 TWINSTARS CONSULTANCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 514-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR1569 JOCHKEM CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13452 DAGMARER TRADING & CONSTRUCTION CO 
LTD

P.O. BOX 8901-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11897 KOMOL CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
231-30300 
Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10021 EXACT GENERAL SUPP & CON LTD P.O. BOX 461-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR2868 PIONEER ENG & CONSTRUCTION CO 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 101556-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10002 MAKI & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 8-40500 
Nyamira

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13690 MINAJ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13774 CAANO CONSTRUCTION CO LIMITED P.O. BOX 570-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5800 SAJJORIA AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 17820-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR7341 EXPRESSWAYSTRADING COMPAMY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3041-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13118 THIRDONE AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 838-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11375 MEFA INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7369-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR11154 FRANSTAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 951-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8656 JED SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 6612-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10268 DROPWORKS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 24-40500 
Nyamira

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12729 BRIDGES PROMOTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 21766-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13870 BOTTOMLINE TRADING AND 
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

P.O. BOX 11350-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13843 BIZRATE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 16069-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13886 NASBERA GEN SUPP. & CON.  LTD P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13889 DOUBLE-N INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 23616-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13866 MUNYUANJU COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 843-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8573 NORSEVA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 72-60200 
Meru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13844 DREAM SPACE CREATIONS LTD P.O. BOX 56-90103 
Wamunyu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13895 TELEMART LIMITED P.O. BOX 21810-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR2148 BREMIRRY GENERAL MERCHANTS LTD P.O. BOX 31996-
00600 Ngara Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8132 CURIOTECH LIMITED P.O. BOX 3658-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13351 JAVIN LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 480-
20203 Londiani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13956 RIMUN VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 623-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13813 EAST WEST MINERALS EXCHANGE LIMTED P.O. BOX 258-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5051 SUBLIME LINKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 46-10203 
Kigumo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14019 ZALZABIL VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 0-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8365 KAFALO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14022 NEVNAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2975-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14032 AMIBRAM INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 331-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6367 LITEBEYS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8069 THELSA INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3152-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6788 CIYONA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5302 ELONINO TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR14039 VILAND LTD P.O. BOX 1966-
20200 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8765 ELONINO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9116 QUALIT TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5587 FONETELEA SOLUTIONS LIMTED P.O. BOX 1705-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13763 BARROS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 6555-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13706 ALMANSUR CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 60301-
60301 Garba Tulla

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5805 GAMOJI LIMITED P.O. BOX 41131-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13340 TOBREN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 813-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10407 RACMAR LIMITED P.O. BOX 11179-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12758 HAFSA SUPPLIERS LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O.BOX 
475-
70300,MANDERA-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12062 EPASHIKINO LIMITED P.O. BOX 651-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6145 ARISTON CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 81850-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR6643 DAGEO LIMITED P.O. BOX 18006-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12045 TAWAKAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 5-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND7869 EXECEL MICRO-INVEST LTD P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11389 JAMSAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 85123-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14349 FRAWA HOLDING LIMITED P.O. BOX 07-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3153 BUNAY COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 443-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13929 BRIGHT HARBOR ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1736-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5826 SELSAM TRADING LIMITED P.O. BOX 1211-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10999 VALF COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 85917-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8856 FRIDDLE HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 449-
70300-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR7220 TOPGRADE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 148-
20306 Ndaragwa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11019 UNOMATT HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 449-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR0481 BRONZE POINT LIMITED P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8438 DOPRAY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 18006-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13474 PINY AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1262-
60100 Embu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8144 SKYLARKANEST EQUITY LIMITED P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14502 DIRISLE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 359-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11350 LUJILO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
60300 Isiolo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10383 WANJAKA LIMITED P.O. BOX 00232-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10043 METVA TRANSPORT AND SUPPLIES 
COMPANY LIMITED

P.O. BOX 45065-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13908 SKYLIM  SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12306 RAHKIDAR VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8462 YATSTAR  VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00513 Sasumua 
Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5974 DAWANJI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12300 FAVEO CONTRACTORS  LIMITED P.O. BOX 00516-
00516 Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR14539 EMAKIL HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 37-30306 
Baraton

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12311 KABURA VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND10311 SILVERLADDER LIMITED P.O. BOX 26060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13931 SKYKIP  CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8179 ZERUBBABEL TAILOR WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3515-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8457 KELKIWA  ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 3414-
00517 Uhuru 
Gardens

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8780 QUALIT PALACE &SUITS HOTEL LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5771 LEBITS P.O. BOX 10179-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12801 INTERNATIONAL ENG CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 5416-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12820 TOP DOG BUILDERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 50607-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3599 VANILA QUALITY CON & GEN SUPPLIES LTD P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR14638 YASDA LIMITED P.O. BOX 210-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14590 PERLONG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 543-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14637 ON TRACK INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 336-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8435 CAWANGU VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9457 GRENCY EAST AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 13197-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8454 KATABRAVO  LIMITED P.O. BOX 569-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12956 LEVISA LIMITED P.O. BOX 29865-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8451 HARDUST COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 210254-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5958 NINETY PERCENT VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10234 WAREJIYOW COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 13-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR7342 UGAS HIRSI ENGINEERING CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 2141-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0984 MONOLITH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 73-90101 
Masii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1816 FULBRIGHT MNGT & CONSTRUCTION 
CO.LTD

P.O. BOX 73-90101 
Masii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR2262 TOLKI SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS 
COMPANY LTD

P.O. BOX 27-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1231 BRITECH CIVIL WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 147-
90100 Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14698 PARAJUPITERS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 395-
01020 Makuyu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR7626 MOGRON CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 69548-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14091 ELUTAI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13461 NIRIG INTERNATIONAL LTD P.O. BOX 10726-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14741 NADRA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25607-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1570 DOTHAN VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 2270-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14750 NAZLEEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 623-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4137 BLUEMAGIC LIMITED P.O. BOX 111-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5584 BADISH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 70200-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14684 LEMAAL LTD P.O. BOX 3816-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11397 THEDOWA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2497 
90100-90100 
Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR4528 NEYRAH LIMITED P.O. BOX 235-
20318 North 
Kinangop

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR1072 NDIFAM LIMITED P.O. BOX 12133-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12061 WUON JI HOUSE LIMITED P.O. BOX 57-40139 
Akala

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11412 SHALMAC TECHNOLOGIES LTD P.O. BOX 6387-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13117 BENIAK LIMITED P.O. BOX 36-60101 
Manyatta

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14820 KINAMA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 29133-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14844 DEPSAHAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 2141-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14815 ZUHUNAIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7190-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14606 HALDAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 60013-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14856 TABARAK CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 286-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12997 METISCON ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 879-
00618-00618 
Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR0249 TIMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14648 THE FORTY TWO LIMITED P.O. BOX 47321-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14948 BEYDOW CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 100711-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14977 +254725354208 P.O. BOX 106-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14745 GAMUUS CONTRACTORS COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 2403-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8075 KAIETH & KEN SIB LIMITED P.O. BOX 9086-
00506-00506 
Nyayo Stadium

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12319 DEJOSCO LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O. BOX 
7210 - 00200,CITY 
SQUARE-00200 
City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5578 VENIM VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 28425-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15184 KUNURTER ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 7111-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15038 WAL-ASRI ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 7283-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR15044 SALMA & SIBLINGS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15232 PILLARS GENERAL SUPPLIES AND 
CONTRATORS LTD

P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13939 COLMAG GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 513-
00625 Kangemi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15240 SAWAKAL GENERAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5824 MUSCAT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 289-
50205 Webuye

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15263 ADAXIAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1424-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14789 TAVAMET GENERAL SERVICES LIMITED P.O. BOX 45065-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15085 KONTOMA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13809 RURALWAVE LTD P.O. BOX 85055-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13321 MUNISH INVESTMENT & GENERAL SUPPLIES 
LTD

P.O. BOX 361-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9439 GARY CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 79720-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15284 LUMARG LIMITED P.O. BOX 369-
00516 - 
DANDORA-00516 
Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR15127 TEXT SPRINT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 123-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8844 PAUJO  CREATORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2079-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14707 ASBEN LIMITED P.O. BOX 19281-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14119 FORGESTONE BUILDERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15107 ONYXFORGE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6194 GLADORP GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 51403-
00300-00300 
Ronald Ngala 
Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14108 SOLUNEX VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
720-00505 Ngong 
Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13304 LEWI LTD P.O. BOX 36027-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15529 UPESI PARTNERS KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15006 CASRITECH CONTRACTORS & COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 25665-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8398 RUSONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2530-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR14116 GAMWASI LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
54 RUAI-00520 
Ruai

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15636 QARZANEY COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 245-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11133 DANGIT VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 337-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15612 MELICHEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00622-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15603 DAYWORKS VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O. BOX 
415 00516 - 
DANDORA-00516 
Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5636 JANS CONTRATORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1026-
00618 Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12077 WAYFRONT CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 31-00618 
Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11817 TAWABE VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13962 RURALWAVE LTD P.O. BOX 46366-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11402 STEJAKI LIMITED P.O. BOX 53-20109 
Subukia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8394 HORANEIV CORE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 4013-
40200-40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15664 QATALYTIC TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 309-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR15525 EDIQUA COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 1442-
00621 Village 
Market

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4459 LUCYMA LOGISTICS CO. LTD P.O. BOX 766-
00517 Uhuru 
Gardens

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12761 DOMEUN LIMITED P.O. BOX 3344-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15617 YATHO COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1356-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13691 NORTHWARD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 35635-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND9963 DELJO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1935-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15249 RUPER VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1364-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES VEND8251 SUMMERLAND VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 513-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15794 SHARUS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS CO 
LTD

P.O. BOX 64-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15476 GITHLELEI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15810 KAZANI GENERAL SUPPLIERS CO. LTD P.O. BOX 1690-
90100 Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR3670 KELU INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2264-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27
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KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR15812 DARUL IMAN INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 1519-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15799 MAMUDOWA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2722-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR14770 JUDIKO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7111-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13065 ROYALPRIDE CONSULTIUM LTD P.O. BOX 12891-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR10672 AMBERSTONE ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 34358-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR12376 REMIS CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 14-80300 
Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15813 AL BASARA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 64-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6816 LINKVILLE LTD P.O. BOX 12891-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15872 FARAJ LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 71227-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR6791 MOSBROS LTD P.O. BOX 36027-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR5860 BRIWAYS AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 37598-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15887 LACHDAS VEENTURES AFRICAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 625-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR0319 WAMACHUNIA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 10100-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES RFR15000 PVT-27URJ5R P.O. BOX 1002-
60700 Moyale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9953 TASNIM INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7676-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR11395 VELTAWATT HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 9395-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR15612 MELICHEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00622-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4498 AL-FAUZ LIMITED P.O. BOX 372-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR13794 HAFID CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9805 YUMNA COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 
PVT/2016/031141-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9845 YABSUT HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
271 EASTLEIGH-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4418 NADRA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 1245-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9882 DUDUBLE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
352 MANDERA-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR9813 MUMTAAZ HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 46137-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR8734 LAMANDID INVESTMENT AND 
CONSTRUCTIONCOMPANY LIMITED

P.O. BOX 6710-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/8 - Road Marking SERVICES VEND3194 HAMDAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 187-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

SERVICES RFR4513 LANDMARK SYSTEM LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O.BOX 
104390-
00100,NAIROBI-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR10863 STAWA SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 882-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11009 GULIYE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 46009-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11022 KENTAF INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2474 PVT-8LUEDGM P.O. BOX 8478-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3016 FANAH CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL 
SUPPLIES LIMITED

P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11046 DAKANE CONSTRUCTION  AND TRANSPORT 
CO.LTD

P.O. BOX 265-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8173 KAKA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 40200-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0699 TONITOH LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR10959 THORAYA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4792 4B1 INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4274 TIMAKA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 420-
40400 Suna

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11371 MUDE AND BROTHERS  CONSTRUCTION  
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 252-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0088 PAVO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00209-
00209 Loitokitok

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0716 MIRNAN ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11047 ALLAH WAKIL PETROLEUM LIMITED P.O. BOX 151-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8082 LABRANA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 35-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3010 ESA SUPPLIERS CONSTRUCTION CO.LTD P.O. BOX 247-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8338 P.O. BOX 138-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4559 ANECCA HOLDINGS  LIMITED P.O. BOX 27321-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11499 GARIALIABDI COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 256-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8488 TAYSIIR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 184-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR0755 JOSTEPH CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 45-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11537 QUALITY AFRICA CONTRACTORS & SUPPLIES P.O. BOX 449-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9382 EMANUCHI ENTERRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 818-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11590 TOWHID TECHNOLOGIES & GENERAL 
SUPPLIES

P.O. BOX 132-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11594 CLAIREMONT MERCHANTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 178-
01030 Gatundu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3587 GARSE AGROVET SUPPLIES  LIMITED P.O. BOX 34-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0670 AMRO SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3285 MARKIWI COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 79063-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11229 STILL KINGS ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 8198-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5507 LAHOOR AGENCY AND GENERAL SUPPLIERS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 112-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10950 FACTOR CONSULTANT & ENGINEERING LTD P.O. BOX 4571-
10102 Kiganjo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8268 HABEI LIMITED P.O. BOX 236-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11720 GARSORA SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 234-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11561 BRBAARES CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES LTD P.O. BOX 515-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR1341 ENTAKA LIMITED P.O. BOX 1027-
00618 Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11564 CIQEE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 515-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11239 SAWDA GENERAL SUPPLIES LT6 P.O. BOX 77894-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0857 WATERGATE SPRINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5056 KAMARICH LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 143-
30304 Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11775 RAGES ACROSS INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11771 MUDHESH AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 5112-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11774 LOLGAF GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 12-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11772 HADJI CHEMLAB REAGENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 176-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11773 AFRAA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 658-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11767 JEALLYSTONE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 536-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10673 MANHUB HOLDING LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR1324 TRANSZETVENTURESLTD@GMAIL.COM P.O. BOX 14426-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6388 THREE HYDE LIMITED P.O. BOX 9179-
00300 Ronald 
Ngala Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11815 JACARANDA ESTABLISHMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 946-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11174 CHESLOW ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 2020-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2452 NAKICO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 4608-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2423 SIMOMAZ TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 110-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11892 PINEVILLE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 103209-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11885 AJIBKO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 8716-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10913 CAMANHI INNOVATIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 18025-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8733 NYABAYO ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 6844-
40100-40100 
Kisumu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR11903 RABITALAKUFILAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 277-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11867 WETTER INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 16-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0234 REM AFRICA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 290-
00900 Kiambu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11708 SHUMRY LIMITED P.O. BOX 6844-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11942 CARLM INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2677-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8781 SONKO CONTRACTORS P.O. BOX 432-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0457 BRIGHT WIN LIMITED P.O. BOX 1547-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11482 KAMANYI LIMITED P.O. BOX 148-
40204 Ogembo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10953 LASTBON INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 831-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0266 SIMUTHIENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 6322-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4292 ELKICHU INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 1-30304 
Kapcheno

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8784 ARBAAH AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0221 DOPET LIMITED P.O. BOX 67947-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR8798 AL QUWAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 71399-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10869 OBEDOM ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 401-
40300 Homa Bay

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11997 THIRDWARE INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 69060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8976 LION CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 31936-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11576 QUBIT DYNAMICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 301-
40218 Nyangusu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11493 WISH BEST TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8797 CENACO BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 100277-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4004 CENTEX ENERGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 305-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8802 TIKITA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 23616-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4000 GOODWAYS ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 434-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12048 HARDAWA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 305-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR11399 TENAMU INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 68791-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3012 SHELTER LINK BLDS & GNL MRCHANTS LTD P.O. BOX 3121-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12079 NURKEY TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED P.O. BOX 101024-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2613 MUKAHR TECHNONOLGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6588 MAUJOYRY CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 792-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0087 WAREJIOW AND SONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 237-
60700 Moyale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1296 BIMALE CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS LTD P.O. BOX 58-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11686 ALHUDA HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 45707-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0820 EINKS ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 15075-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11987 LILACPRIME SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 835-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11673 KHERULIMAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 71227-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12124 RAYMUN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 33254-
00600 Ngara Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR10820 BATIKA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 152-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12145 ALISALAT & AMIN CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 638-
60600 Maua

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2529 FRIDEX COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 819-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12189 ELSALA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 27-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9040 TRUNK LIMITED P.O. BOX 97278-
80112 Makupa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12055 ENASHIPAI CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 98-20124 
Mirangine

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10945 MIASITA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 34042-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10955 KENTHIRD HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 540-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12232 TATNET INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 57155-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9180 KENDYMO INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 540-
90200 Kitui

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8077 TESARA ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 152-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12224 EAGLEROCK VENTURES LMITED P.O. BOX 1547-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12218 PAMINGTON HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR5442 JOBI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 792-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1922 LYDRO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4490 SHIKIN LIMITED P.O. BOX 1245-
20500 Narok

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0193 JEFF CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 00511-
00511 Ongata 
Rongai

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6090 GANSRO ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12366 SHAAM ENGINEERING AND LOGISTICS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9417 TRIPLE H INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 84359-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12407 GURBI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 245-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12410 OGONICHO GEN SUPPLIES &CONST LTD P.O. BOX 3390-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11837 PURPLE ENERGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 66124-
00800 Westlands

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9104 TONEVA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 818-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12202 TWEED SANGO LIMITED P.O. BOX 7324-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12443 INFRATECH ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2544 LUKOSH COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2562-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12381 HADFUL INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 123-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR11125 OMIRAH INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3408-
01100 Kajiado

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0353 ZEWAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 8533-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2422 TIJE ENTREPRENUERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6646 MOROCOM KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 300-
60300 Isiolo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12436 U & S CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4585 KOCKSKRAFT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25022-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11928 FULLMOON COMMUNICATION LIMITED P.O. BOX 120-
70101 Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12468 TAQWA SUPPLIERS AND CONSTRUCTION 
CO. LTD

P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4579 SANHAN HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1338-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12266 BIGSUNS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11930 SKYRISE NETWORK LIMITED P.O. BOX 172-
70101 Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4509 ROCKSCRAFT ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00400-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1534 SAHAKI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 84-01000 
Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0331 WELK LOGISTICS LTD P.O. BOX 160-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR3564 SEARCHING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 138-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11733 MAMA BUSHRA CONTRACTORS COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 72-70101 
Hola

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2332 PERRUCI VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1424-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3556 HADITH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 153-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11573 P.O. BOX 1221-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12546 NORTH LINK ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 38-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12598 DATACHA BULA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3559 AMUSH INVESTMENT & GENERAL SUPPLIES 
LTD

P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8965 PATERWISE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 257-
20303 Ol Kalou

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11631 EVELYNCHARLES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00204-
00204 Athi River

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3561 AMASTA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12059 DREAM BIZ (K) LIMITED P.O. BOX 252-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12654 AZUHUR INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 244-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR12535 RASMI VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10133 TANZEEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 16130-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7121 CYPY MARTINS LIMITED P.O. BOX 93-40202 
Keroka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12680 FOCAL POINT GENERAL CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 1865-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7946 ANTIM AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 272-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6958 KEYRON LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1212-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12701 NAHRAIN TRADERS LTD P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12706 PYGGA INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 297-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6582 WABE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 38805-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR12716 TANZEL INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7348 WAVELINE LIMITED P.O. BOX 84359-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12734 ATHILE KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 297-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4181 CLADYROY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 3414-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9262 QARAN GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 394-
70302 Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5630 SUJENICA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 257-
20303 Ol Kalou

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6483 ROOTS MARKETING LIMITED P.O. BOX 49925-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12753 MOSHAM BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 138-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10155 SHEENDA INDUSTRY LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12431 CYNCK VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1701-
10101 Karatina

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8201 AXECON LIMITED P.O. BOX 21-30105 
Soy

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11059 RIGHT HILL LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70302 
Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR12058 WINDSOR MERCHANTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 6566-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11982 HEYLINK GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 28250-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11391 LINACAH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 702-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9139 FHADIDA VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 453-
80200 Malindi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0267 IGNARB HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1014-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11387 JANOTUM LIMITED P.O. BOX 6540-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5854 GREENCORNER COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 75898-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11442 RIGHT BROTHERS GENERAL P.O. BOX 13-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8502 ABULO GENERAL  CO LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8526 TACOMA GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS VEND9142 KWAMBOCHA GENERAL CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 62-80100 
Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2062 JIDAN COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 23112-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7996 SAMALE GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 20392-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3370 ECCON ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 12276-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12022 MAIN SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 43884-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11780 WILJAO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 90502-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4590 RISALU TRADERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 28805-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1210 LEVANS LIMITED P.O. BOX 84-01000 
Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12722 ANGASKA LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11400 VERIFIED BAMBOO ESTATES LIMITED P.O. BOX 13156-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR11831 MIRAJ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 7942-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2669 VAMALUMBE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 28096-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5098 ELDO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 3471-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11058 HARAGELA KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 70302-
70302 Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11344 LUTZ INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 27848-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5598 ELOIZZA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1799-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8202 JONETEC CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 6279-
30100-30100 
Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9270 PREMIER PLASMA INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 144-
80300 Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12327 ABBISH INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3314-
00300 Ronald 
Ngala Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0413 LUPREKA BUILDERS LTD P.O. BOX 463-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8203 SLA COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3642-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8676 LUPRAY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3471-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8200 CORADIS LIMITED P.O. BOX 252-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR9763 QASWA GEN SUPP & CON LTD P.O. BOX 570-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9708 DAHAB AGENCIES & GENERAL SUPPLIES  LTD P.O. BOX 185-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9698 RAJWAN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 182-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12389 NGOTO AGENCIES LIMIITED P.O. BOX 25136-
00100-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12543 RASO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 895-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11102 BRIDGECON NETWORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 237-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5038 KICKSTART SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 555-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12538 GARAS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1028-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13440 TWINSTARS CONSULTANCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 514-
70100 Garissa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13030 MAGTARB CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS LTD P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1569 JOCHKEM CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12826 DEVOTED STEWARDS LIMITED P.O. BOX 52911-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13479 KENYSON CONSTRUCTION AND CORE 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0100 EARTHEN MACHINERY LIMITED P.O. BOX 874-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR13452 DAGMARER TRADING & CONSTRUCTION CO 
LTD

P.O. BOX 8901-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9273 LIBINSTAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 14193-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11897 KOMOL CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
231-30300 
Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10021 EXACT GENERAL SUPP & CON LTD P.O. BOX 461-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2868 PIONEER ENG & CONSTRUCTION CO 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 101556-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10002 MAKI & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 8-40500 
Nyamira

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13690 MINAJ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13451 DIRIBOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 477-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13774 CAANO CONSTRUCTION CO LIMITED P.O. BOX 570-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5800 SAJJORIA AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 17820-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7341 EXPRESSWAYSTRADING COMPAMY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3041-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR13118 THIRDONE AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 838-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11375 MEFA INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7369-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11154 FRANSTAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 951-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8656 JED SOLUTIONS LTD P.O. BOX 6612-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10268 DROPWORKS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 24-40500 
Nyamira

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12729 BRIDGES PROMOTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 21766-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13870 BOTTOMLINE TRADING AND 
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

P.O. BOX 11350-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13843 BIZRATE ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 16069-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13886 NASBERA GEN SUPP. & CON.  LTD P.O. BOX 100277-
00101 Jamia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13889 DOUBLE-N INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 23616-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13866 MUNYUANJU COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 843-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR8573 NORSEVA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 72-60200 
Meru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13844 DREAM SPACE CREATIONS LTD P.O. BOX 56-90103 
Wamunyu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13895 TELEMART LIMITED P.O. BOX 21810-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2148 BREMIRRY GENERAL MERCHANTS LTD P.O. BOX 31996-
00600 Ngara Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8132 CURIOTECH LIMITED P.O. BOX 3658-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13351 JAVIN LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 480-
20203 Londiani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13956 RIMUN VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 623-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13966 GOYAROCK LTD P.O. BOX 300-
10300 Kerugoya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13813 EAST WEST MINERALS EXCHANGE LIMTED P.O. BOX 258-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9490 ROAD NETWORK LIMITED P.O. BOX 6169-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5051 SUBLIME LINKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 46-10203 
Kigumo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14019 ZALZABIL VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 0-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13999 LEKOKO LTD P.O. BOX 40200-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY
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KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS VEND8365 KAFALO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 280-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14022 NEVNAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2975-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14032 AMIBRAM INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 331-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13323 STELIRO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 615-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6367 LITEBEYS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8069 THELSA INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 3152-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6788 CIYONA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5302 ELONINO TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14039 VILAND LTD P.O. BOX 1966-
20200 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8765 ELONINO ENTERPRISES P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9116 QUALIT TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5587 FONETELEA SOLUTIONS LIMTED P.O. BOX 1705-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13763 BARROS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 6555-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13706 ALMANSUR CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 60301-
60301 Garba Tulla

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11917 APIARIUS LIMITED P.O. BOX 315-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY
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KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR14000 BURUJ COMPUTERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 72-70302 
Rhamu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5805 GAMOJI LIMITED P.O. BOX 41131-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3361 DIAMOND NATURE LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13340 TOBREN INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 813-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10407 RACMAR LIMITED P.O. BOX 11179-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11925 BRIDAMATT LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 675-
30600 Kapenguria

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12062 EPASHIKINO LIMITED P.O. BOX 651-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6145 ARISTON CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 81850-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13354 SKYLILIES ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 188-
20200 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4366 GOLBOMACHU INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 256-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12154 AKMAL GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 130-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13319 SKYWORK AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS VEND10243 RENCEPER COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1949-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6643 DAGEO LIMITED P.O. BOX 18006-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12045 TAWAKAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 5-70301 
El Wak

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND7869 EXECEL MICRO-INVEST LTD P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14280 TOSOZA WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 567-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11389 JAMSAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 85123-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14349 FRAWA HOLDING LIMITED P.O. BOX 07-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3153 BUNAY COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 443-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13929 BRIGHT HARBOR ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1736-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5826 SELSAM TRADING LIMITED P.O. BOX 1211-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2583 HIAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 41935-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR10999 VALF COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 85917-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8856 FRIDDLE HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 449-
70300-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7220 TOPGRADE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 148-
20306 Ndaragwa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13146 BIDII JEDS SUPREME LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11019 UNOMATT HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 449-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2582 AFSHAM LIMITED P.O. BOX 12276-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0481 BRONZE POINT LIMITED P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8438 DOPRAY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 18006-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10046 DELSFREE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 10298-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13474 PINY AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1262-
60100 Embu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8144 SKYLARKANEST EQUITY LIMITED P.O. BOX 13215-
20100-20100 
Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14197 ASTORIA CAPITALS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1730-
00606 Sarit Centre

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR12728 SHARP QUEEN LTD P.O. BOX 739-
20103-20103 
Eldama Ravine

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12747 VITRA LINK LIMITED P.O. BOX 3376-
30100-30100 
Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14502 DIRISLE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 359-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11350 LUJILO INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 253-
60300 Isiolo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10383 WANJAKA LIMITED P.O. BOX 00232-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10043 METVA TRANSPORT AND SUPPLIES 
COMPANY LIMITED

P.O. BOX 45065-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14495 WENRO LTD P.O. BOX 768-
20210 Kericho

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13908 SKYLIM  SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12306 RAHKIDAR VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9097 REVOLUTION CONTAINERS AND 
FABRICATORS

P.O. BOX 573-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12990 THE AMASS DRIVE P.O. BOX 12377-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8462 YATSTAR  VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00513 Sasumua 
Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5974 DAWANJI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR12300 FAVEO CONTRACTORS  LIMITED P.O. BOX 00516-
00516 Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14539 EMAKIL HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 37-30306 
Baraton

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12311 KABURA VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10152 HEZDEB GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 989-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND10311 SILVERLADDER LIMITED P.O. BOX 26060-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14525 GUCHI INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13931 SKYKIP  CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8179 ZERUBBABEL TAILOR WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 3515-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14536 DEBVONE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 989-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14577 RUJEFF LOGISTICS LTD P.O. BOX 60-20203 
Londiani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8457 KELKIWA  ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 3414-
00517 Uhuru 
Gardens

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8780 QUALIT PALACE &SUITS HOTEL LIMITED P.O. BOX 2051-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14105 METRIC EAST AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 35-50314 
Emuhaya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS VEND7917 KENENE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 555-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5771 LEBITS P.O. BOX 10179-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4306 HANIF LIMITED P.O. BOX 175-
40400 Suna

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12801 INTERNATIONAL ENG CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 5416-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12820 TOP DOG BUILDERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 50607-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3599 VANILA QUALITY CON & GEN SUPPLIES LTD P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14638 YASDA LIMITED P.O. BOX 210-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14590 PERLONG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED P.O. BOX 543-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14637 ON TRACK INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 336-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8435 CAWANGU VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9457 GRENCY EAST AFRICA LIMITED P.O. BOX 13197-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13907 COMEX DYNAMICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 58595-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR8454 KATABRAVO  LIMITED P.O. BOX 569-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12956 LEVISA LIMITED P.O. BOX 29865-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8451 HARDUST COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 210254-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5958 NINETY PERCENT VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10234 WAREJIYOW COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 13-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7342 UGAS HIRSI ENGINEERING CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 2141-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0984 MONOLITH ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 73-90101 
Masii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1816 FULBRIGHT MNGT & CONSTRUCTION 
CO.LTD

P.O. BOX 73-90101 
Masii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR2262 TOLKI SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS 
COMPANY LTD

P.O. BOX 27-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1231 BRITECH CIVIL WORKS LIMITED P.O. BOX 147-
90100 Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9948 LUFARCON LIMITED P.O. BOX 30300-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14698 PARAJUPITERS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 395-
01020 Makuyu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7626 MOGRON CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 69548-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR14091 ELUTAI HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 415-
30300 Kapsabet

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13461 NIRIG INTERNATIONAL LTD P.O. BOX 10726-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14527 KANDILA LIMITED P.O. BOX 401-
60300 Isiolo

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14741 NADRA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 25607-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1570 DOTHAN VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 2270-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14750 NAZLEEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 623-
20100 Nakuru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4137 BLUEMAGIC LIMITED P.O. BOX 111-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11511 JAZARI CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 198-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5584 BADISH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 70200-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14684 LEMAAL LTD P.O. BOX 3816-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11397 THEDOWA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2497 
90100-90100 
Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4528 NEYRAH LIMITED P.O. BOX 235-
20318 North 
Kinangop

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1072 NDIFAM LIMITED P.O. BOX 12133-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR12061 WUON JI HOUSE LIMITED P.O. BOX 57-40139 
Akala

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11412 SHALMAC TECHNOLOGIES LTD P.O. BOX 6387-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11261 ADNUR LIMITED P.O. BOX 47151-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13117 BENIAK LIMITED P.O. BOX 36-60101 
Manyatta

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1127 JG ECO BIO SOLUTIONS LIMITED P.O. BOX 5066-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11265 COAST PRIME CONTRACTORS LTD P.O. BOX 2340-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14820 KINAMA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 29133-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14844 DEPSAHAL LIMITED P.O. BOX 2141-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14815 ZUHUNAIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7190-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14606 HALDAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 60013-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14856 TABARAK CONSTRUCTION LTD P.O. BOX 286-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12997 METISCON ENGINEERING LIMITED P.O. BOX 879-
00618-00618 
Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR14634 ISAD CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 21911-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0249 TIMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11263 SOUTHERN PORT ENG. SERVICES LTD P.O. BOX 81672-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11269 ROMA MARITIME LIMITED P.O. BOX 81672-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14648 THE FORTY TWO LIMITED P.O. BOX 47321-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14948 BEYDOW CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED P.O. BOX 100711-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14977 +254725354208 P.O. BOX 106-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14745 GAMUUS CONTRACTORS COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 2403-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14984 G-TRADE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 470-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8075 KAIETH & KEN SIB LIMITED P.O. BOX 9086-
00506-00506 
Nyayo Stadium

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY
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KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR12319 DEJOSCO LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O. BOX 
7210 - 00200,CITY 
SQUARE-00200 
City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5578 VENIM VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 28425-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15050 LOITEM LIMITED P.O. BOX 4253-
50100 Kakamega

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11439 ALKIT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 9903-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15184 KUNURTER ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 7111-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15038 WAL-ASRI ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 7283-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15044 SALMA & SIBLINGS HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15232 PILLARS GENERAL SUPPLIES AND 
CONTRATORS LTD

P.O. BOX 00100-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13939 COLMAG GENERAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 513-
00625 Kangemi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5982 CAUSEWAY ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 51166-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15240 SAWAKAL GENERAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1285-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5824 MUSCAT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 289-
50205 Webuye

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR15263 ADAXIAL COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1424-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14789 TAVAMET GENERAL SERVICES LIMITED P.O. BOX 45065-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15261 ALPHA AGE CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 85055-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15085 KONTOMA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 7737-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13809 RURALWAVE LTD P.O. BOX 85055-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13321 MUNISH INVESTMENT & GENERAL SUPPLIES 
LTD

P.O. BOX 361-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5275 HUMEYNA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 87648-
80100 Mombasa

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9439 GARY CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 79720-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15284 LUMARG LIMITED P.O. BOX 369-
00516 - 
DANDORA-00516 
Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15127 TEXT SPRINT COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 123-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15401 NOKECH INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 195-
30302 Lessos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8844 PAUJO  CREATORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2079-
00232 Ruiru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR14707 ASBEN LIMITED P.O. BOX 19281-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14119 FORGESTONE BUILDERS LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15107 ONYXFORGE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 556-
00515 Buru Buru

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6194 GLADORP GROUP LIMITED P.O. BOX 51403-
00300-00300 
Ronald Ngala 
Street

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14108 SOLUNEX VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
720-00505 Ngong 
Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13304 LEWI LTD P.O. BOX 36027-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15529 UPESI PARTNERS KENYA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2-00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15176 LERUK LTD P.O. BOX 320-
20210 Litein

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15006 CASRITECH CONTRACTORS & COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 25665-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6508 DOUBLE  SPACE CON & ENG CO LTD P.O. BOX 8979-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8398 RUSONS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2530-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya
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KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR14116 GAMWASI LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
54 RUAI-00520 
Ruai

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15636 QARZANEY COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 245-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15634 UMULQURA AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1519-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11133 DANGIT VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 337-
70200 Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15612 MELICHEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00622-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15603 DAYWORKS VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O. BOX 
415 00516 - 
DANDORA-00516 
Dandora

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5636 JANS CONTRATORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 1026-
00618 Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12077 WAYFRONT CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 31-00618 
Ruaraka

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11817 TAWABE VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 65-70200 
Wajir

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13962 RURALWAVE LTD P.O. BOX 46366-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11402 STEJAKI LIMITED P.O. BOX 53-20109 
Subukia

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS VEND8394 HORANEIV CORE COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 4013-
40200-40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15664 QATALYTIC TRADING COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 309-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15525 EDIQUA COMPANY LTD P.O. BOX 1442-
00621 Village 
Market

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4459 LUCYMA LOGISTICS CO. LTD P.O. BOX 766-
00517 Uhuru 
Gardens

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12761 DOMEUN LIMITED P.O. BOX 3344-
20300 Nyahururu

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15617 YATHO COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 1356-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13691 NORTHWARD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED P.O. BOX 35635-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8341 TERRY STAR LIMTED P.O. BOX 2015-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND9963 DELJO ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1935-
50200 Bungoma

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15249 RUPER VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 1364-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND8251 SUMMERLAND VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX 513-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15794 SHARUS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS CO 
LTD

P.O. BOX 64-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR15476 GITHLELEI ENTERPRISES LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15810 KAZANI GENERAL SUPPLIERS CO. LTD P.O. BOX 1690-
90100 Machakos

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3670 KELU INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 2264-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15812 DARUL IMAN INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 1519-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15799 MAMUDOWA LIMITED P.O. BOX 2722-
01000 Thika

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR14770 JUDIKO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7111-
30100 Eldoret

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13065 ROYALPRIDE CONSULTIUM LTD P.O. BOX 12891-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10672 AMBERSTONE ENTERPRISE LIMITED P.O. BOX 34358-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR12376 REMIS CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 14-80300 
Voi

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15837 OSKA ADOW COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 434-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15813 AL BASARA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 64-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6816 LINKVILLE LTD P.O. BOX 12891-
00400 Tom Mboya

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15872 FARAJ LOGISTICS LIMITED P.O. BOX 71227-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR5247 ADIVA INVESTMENT LTD P.O. BOX 23018-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6791 MOSBROS LTD P.O. BOX 36027-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15631 QOLILE CONTRACT LIMITED P.O. BOX 2537-
00202 Kenyatta 
Hospital

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR5860 BRIWAYS AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 37598-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15887 LACHDAS VEENTURES AFRICAN LIMITED P.O. BOX 625-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15942 MUNIR GLOBAL AGENCY LIMITED P.O. BOX 2537-
00200 City Square

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR0319 WAMACHUNIA ENTERPRISES LTD P.O. BOX 10100-
10100 Nyeri

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR1055 AKMONY LIMITED P.O. BOX 4539-
40200 Kisii

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15000 PVT-27URJ5R P.O. BOX 1002-
60700 Moyale

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9953 TASNIM INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 7676-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR11395 VELTAWATT HOLDINGS LTD P.O. BOX 9395-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR15612 MELICHEL AGENCIES LIMITED P.O. BOX 00622-
00622 Juja Road

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR4498 AL-FAUZ LIMITED P.O. BOX 372-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13794 HAFID CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX - MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9805 YUMNA COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 
PVT/2016/031141-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9845 YABSUT HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
271 EASTLEIGH-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4418 NADRA INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX 1245-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9882 DUDUBLE INVESTMENT LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O BOX 
352 MANDERA-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR9813 MUMTAAZ HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 46137-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR8734 LAMANDID INVESTMENT AND 
CONSTRUCTIONCOMPANY LIMITED

P.O. BOX 6710-
00610 Eastleigh

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS VEND3194 HAMDAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 187-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR4513 LANDMARK SYSTEM LIMITED P.O. BOX P.O.BOX 
104390-
00100,NAIROBI-
00100 Nairobi 
General Post 
Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION



KERRA/W/9 - Performance 
Based Road Maintenance 
Works

WORKS RFR16190 PRECISE VENTURES LIMITED P.O. BOX -00100 
Nairobi General 
Post Office

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10259 GOBWEYN CONSTRUCTIONS AND SUPPLY 
COMPANYLIMITED

P.O. BOX 10-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10348 CUANTRO HOLDINGS LIMITED P.O. BOX 536-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR10336 DAGUD INVESTMENTS LIMITED P.O. BOX 106-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR7159 ADNOW CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
LIMITED

P.O. BOX 313-
00507 Viwandani

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR3494 TUYOW SUPPLIERS COMPANY LIMITED P.O. BOX 34-70300 
Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR13605 LIBMAND LIMITED P.O. BOX 425-
00502 Karen

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

WORKS RFR6111 AL-ASLAH CONTRACTORS LIMITED P.O. BOX 145-
70300 Mandera

MANDERA 07/01/25 06/30/27

Connecting Devolved Kenya

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

LIST OF PREQUALIFIED SUPPLIERS, CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS FOR MANDERA REGION


